
2025 Completed Real Estate Assessment Roll

Sorted By tax key number
Manufacturing values suppressed

Town of Blue Mounds , Dane County

Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

SHAMROCK FARMS
3593 COUNTY HIGHWAY P
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528

LOT 1 CSM 16324 CS121/141-145 08/14/2023 F/K/A SEC 
1-6-6 FR NW1/4NE1/4 EXC COM NW COR TH S 491.4 FT TH 

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 01

 G4

Totals
5.010

5.010
$1,400

$1,400
$0

$0
$1,400

$1,400
0606-011-2001-0 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SHAMROCK FARMS
3593 COUNTY HIGHWAY P
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528

LOT 2 CSM 16324 CS121/141-145 08/14/2023 F/K/A SEC 
1-6-6 FR NW1/4NE1/4 EXC COM NW COR TH S 491.4 FT TH 

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 01

 G4

Totals
5.010

5.010
$1,400

$1,400
$0

$0
$1,400

$1,400
0606-011-2012-0 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

3180 PROPERTIES LLC
8035 CORAY LN
VERONA WI 53593

LOT 3 CSM 16324 CS121/141-145 08/14/2023 F/K/A SEC 
1-6-6 FR NW1/4NE1/4 EXC COM NW COR TH S 491.4 FT TH 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$160,000

$160,000
$424,100

$424,100
$584,100

$584,100
0606-011-2023-0 3200 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

3180 PROPERTIES LLC
8035 CORAY LN
VERONA WI 53593

LOT 4 CSM 16324 CS121/141-145 08/14/2023 F/K/A SEC 
1-6-6 FR NW1/4NE1/4 EXC COM NW COR TH S 491.4 FT TH 

Acres:                   5.680                Section: 01

 G4
G7

Totals

3.280
2.400

5.680

$900
$171,000

$171,900

$0
$191,200

$191,200

$900
$362,200

$363,100

0606-011-2034-0 3180 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SHAMROCK FARMS
3593 COUNTY HIGHWAY P
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528

SEC 1-6-6 FR NE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.600                Section: 01

 G4

Totals
40.600

40.600
$12,200

$12,200
$0

$0
$12,200

$12,200
0606-011-8000-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SHAMROCK FARMS
3593 COUNTY HIGHWAY P
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528

SEC 1-6-6 FR NW1/4NE1/4 EXC COM NW COR TH S 491.4 FT 
TH S87DEGE 449.5 FT TO HWY C/L TH NWLY ALG SD C/L 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 G4

Totals
6.530

6.530
$1,900

$1,900
$0

$0
$1,900

$1,900
0606-011-8503-0 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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LAUFENBERG LIV TR PAMELA S
3137 STATE HIGHWAY 75
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 SW1/4NE1/4 EXC BEG SE COR SD 1/41/4 TH 
N2DEGE 277.81 FT TH N88DEGW 97.66 FT TH N7DEGW 

Acres:                   22.670                Section: 01

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

16.100
3.900
2.670

22.670

$4,700
$4,900

$177,800

$187,400

$0
$0

$279,600

$279,600

$4,700
$4,900

$457,400

$467,000

0606-011-9003-0 3137 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

LAUFENBERG LIV TR PAMELA S
3137 STATE HIGHWAY 75
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 SLY 450 FT LYG W OF STH 78 & 
ALSO INCL COM E1/4 COR SEC 1 TH N88DEG13'35"W 1694.95 

Acres:                   8.500                Section: 01

 G4
G5M

Totals

8.120
0.380

8.500

$2,300
$1,500

$3,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$1,500

$3,800

0606-011-9211-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HELWIG PROPERTIES LLC
410 N 4TH ST
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 10801 CS64/204&206-7/8/2003 DESCR AS SEC 
1-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (0.867 ACRES) SUBJ TO JT DRIVEWAY 

Acres:                   0.867                Section: 01

 G2

Totals
0.867

0.867
$104,000

$104,000
$584,000

$584,000
$688,000

$688,000
0606-011-9316-0 3137 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHAEL J LAUFENBERG
3137 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 COM E1/4 COR SD SEC 1 TH 
S89DEG52'23"W ALG 1/4 SEC LN TO ITS INTERS WITH WLY 

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 01

 G2

Totals
0.840

0.840
$88,200

$88,200
$400,400

$400,400
$488,600

$488,600
0606-011-9340-4 3137 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 BARBARA J INGEBRITSEN 
 JEFFREY C INGEBRITSEN
3100 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 BEG SE COR TH N2DEGE 277.81 
FT TH N88DEGW 357.66 FT TH S15DEGE 291.05 FT TO S LN 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$160,000

$160,000
$400,500

$400,500
$560,500

$560,500
0606-011-9360-0 3100 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RANDALL R HAGEN 
 DIANE M HAGEN
3114 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 COM SE COR SW1/4NE1/4 SD 
SEC 1 TH N2DEG00'E 277.81 FT TH N88DEG08'W 97.66 FT TO 

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
1.200

1.200
$120,000

$120,000
$279,800

$279,800
$399,800

$399,800
0606-011-9405-6 3114 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

LAUFENBERG LIV TR PAMELA S
3137 STATE HIGHWAY 75
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 9994 CS58/170&171-3/27/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
1-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (2.13 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.130                Section: 01

 G4

Totals
2.130

2.130
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
0606-011-9420-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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LAUFENBERG LIV TR PAMELA S
3137 STATE HIGHWAY 75
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 SE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 01

 G4

Totals
40.100

40.100
$13,700

$13,700
$0

$0
$13,700

$13,700
0606-011-9500-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DUANE  STEINHAUER 
STEINHAUER FARM LLC
912 ERIN ST
MADISON WI 53715

SEC 1-6-6 PRT NW1/4 & PRT NW1/4NE1/4 DESCR AS BEG AT 
NW COR OF SD SEC 1 TH S89DEG51'36"E 2643.51 FT TO N1/4 

Acres:                   114.260                Section: 01

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

71.310
5.000

35.000
2.000

113.310

$23,300
$6,300

$134,800
$161,000

$325,400

$0
$0
$0

$289,800

$289,800

$23,300
$6,300

$134,800
$450,800

$615,200

0606-012-8501-0 3203 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOHN W CAIN
W68N517 EVERGREEN BLVD
CEDARBURG WI 53012

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 SLY OF CTH JG EXC R3742/69 & 
R4088/11

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 01

 G6

Totals
2.500

2.500
$19,300

$19,300
$0

$0
$19,300

$19,300
0606-012-9220-8 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

IBINGER REV TR T ROBERT & JANET M
1903 EASTWOOD WAY
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 BEG NW COR NE1/4SW1/4 TH N 
16 RODS 13 FT ON 1/4 SEC LN TH W 16 RODS TO A PT TH 

Acres:                   1.970                Section: 01

 G6

Totals
1.970

1.970
$15,200

$15,200
$0

$0
$15,200

$15,200
0606-012-9371-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

COUNTRY ARMS LLC
912 ERIN ST
MADISON WI 53715

SEC 1-6-6 PRT NW1/4 & PRT NW1/4NE1/4 & PRT 
NE1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT N1/4 COR OF SD SEC 1 TH 

Acres:                   55.820                Section: 01

 G4
G5M

Totals

40.820
15.000

55.820

$13,700
$57,800

$71,500

$0
$0

$0

$13,700
$57,800

$71,500

0606-012-9502-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

IBINGER REV TR T ROBERT & JANET M
1903 EASTWOOD WAY
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 SWLY OF HWY EXC DOC 
#4261440

Acres:                   1.520                Section: 01

 G6

Totals
1.520

1.520
$11,700

$11,700
$0

$0
$11,700

$11,700
0606-012-9731-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

IBINGER REV TR T ROBERT & JANET M
1903 EASTWOOD WAY
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 NE1/4SW1/4 SWLY OF HWY EXC DOC #4261440

Acres:                   37.340                Section: 01

 G5
G6
G7

Totals

9.850
27.340

0.150

37.340

$12,300
$210,500

$15,800

$238,600

$0
$0

$15,800

$15,800

$12,300
$210,500

$31,600

$254,400

0606-013-8081-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 JOHN W CAIN
W68N517 EVERGREEN BLVD
CEDARBURG WI 53012

SEC 1-6-6 NW1/4 SW1/4 EXC COM SW COR, TH E 198 FT, N 
785.2 FT, W 198 FT, S 785.2 FT TO POB

Acres:                   38.500                Section: 01

 G5
G6

Totals

10.000
28.500

38.500

$52,500
$219,500

$272,000

$0
$0

$0

$52,500
$219,500

$272,000

0606-013-8500-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 1-6-6 PRT NW1/4 SW1/4 COM SW COR, TH E 198 FT, N 
785.2 FT, W 198 FT, S 785.2 FT TO POB

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 01

 X3

Totals
2.000

2.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-013-8680-3 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 1-6-6 SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC COM NW COR TH E 198 FT TH S 
1276.4 FT TH S33DEGE 119 FT TH W TO SW COR TH N TO 

Acres:                   0.012                Section: 01

 X3

Totals
0.012

0.012
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-013-9005-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 BEG NW COR TH E 99 FT TH S TO 
PT 247.5 FT N OF S LN TH SELY TO S LN 267 FT E OF SW COR 

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 01

 X3

Totals
2.600

2.600
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-013-9110-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOHN W CAIN
W68N517 EVERGREEN BLVD
CEDARBURG WI 53012

SEC 1-6-6 N 16.5 FT OF SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 01

 G5

Totals
0.500

0.500
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
0606-013-9500-8 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

LAUFENBERG LIV TR PAMELA S
3137 STATE HIGHWAY 75
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 N 1/4 THF

Acres:                   10.100                Section: 01

 G4

Totals
10.100

10.100
$3,500

$3,500
$0

$0
$3,500

$3,500
0606-014-8000-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BERGLUND LIVING TR CAROL A
2630 GUST RD
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 1-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 S 30.3 ACRES THF & PRT 
NW1/4SE1/4 COM 336 FT S OF NE COR NW1/4SE1/4 TH S 

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 01

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

20.000
4.000
1.000

25.000

$5,800
$15,400

$105,000

$126,200

$0
$0

$4,600

$4,600

$5,800
$15,400

$109,600

$130,800

0606-014-8160-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

Page 4 of 162October 08, 2025     8:59 amTown of Blue Mounds , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

JOHNSON REV LIVING TR GEORGE L & 
BERNADINE S
3066 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT N1/2 SE1/4 COM NW COR NE1/4 SE1/4 TH 
N88DEG8'W 270.15 FT TH S15DEG36'E 349.82 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.100                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
1.100

1.100
$115,000

$115,000
$191,200

$191,200
$306,200

$306,200
0606-014-8170-9 3066 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SUSAN S KEALY 
 CHRISTOPHER S KEALY
3058 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT N1/2 SE1/4 COM NW COR NE1/4SE1/4 TH 
N88DEG08'W 270.15 FT TH S15DEG36'E 349.82 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.058                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
1.058

1.058
$112,900

$112,900
$379,800

$379,800
$492,700

$492,700
0606-014-8180-7 3058 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KENNETH E STAMN
3048 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 COM 270 FT W & S15DEGE 349.8 
FT & S14DEGE 431 FT FR NW COR NE1/4 SE1/4 TH S8DEGE 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$110,000

$110,000
$304,300

$304,300
$414,300

$414,300
0606-014-8200-2 3048 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RACHEL  BABCOCK 
 CHRISTOPHER  BABCOCK
3036 N STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT NE1/4 SE1/4 COM NW COR OF SD NE1/4SE1/4 
TH N88DEG08'W 270.15 FT TO C/L OF STH 78 TH S15DEG36'E 

Acres:                   1.100                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
1.100

1.100
$115,000

$115,000
$366,900

$366,900
$481,900

$481,900
0606-014-8220-8 3036 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

GERMAN CHURCH & CEMETERY
NOT PROVIDED
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 N 198 FT NW1/4 SE1/4 ELY OF HWY

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
1.000

1.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-014-8500-9 Mt Horeb Fire

Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS

  

LAUFENBERG LIV TR PAMELA S
3137 STATE HIGHWAY 75
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 BEG 61.5 FT N OF SE COR TH W 
643 FT TH S 61.5 FT TH W TO W LN TH N TO NW COR TH E TO 

Acres:                   23.358                Section: 01

 G4
G5M

Totals

22.258
1.100

23.358

$6,400
$4,300

$10,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,400
$4,300

$10,700

0606-014-8542-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RHONDA M WELSH
3029 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 3909 CS16/138-4/7/82 DESCR AS PRT 
NW1/4SE1/4 11.479 ACRES

Acres:                   11.479                Section: 01

 G1
G4
G6

Totals

1.000
0.409

10.070

11.479

$110,000
$200

$77,500

$187,700

$722,800
$0
$0

$722,800

$832,800
$200

$77,500

$910,500

0606-014-8660-6 3029 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
NOT AVAILABLE
PO BOX 362
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 COM ON S LN 190 FT W OF SE 
COR TH W 503 FT N 61.5 FT E 503 FT S 61.5 FT TO POB EXC 

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 01

 G5

Totals
0.800

0.800
$4,200

$4,200
$0

$0
$4,200

$4,200
0606-014-8811-3 Mt Horeb School -  3794

Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01

  

 ELIZABETH A WEBBER 
 RICHARD A JOHNSON
3025 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 & SW1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS BEG SE 
COR CSM 3909 SD PT BEING ON WLY R/W LN STH 78 TH 

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
0.720

0.720
$85,900

$85,900
$370,900

$370,900
$456,800

$456,800
0606-014-8861-3 3025 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 GARY L HAMBURG 
 CYNTHIA L HAMBURG
3049 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 9816 CS57/18&19-9/11/2000 DESCR AS SEC 1-6-6 
PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (2.172 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.172                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
2.172

2.172
$164,000

$164,000
$776,700

$776,700
$940,700

$940,700
0606-014-8890-0 3049 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

LAUFENBERG LIV TR PAMELA S
3137 STATE HIGHWAY 75
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 E OF STH 78 EXC D79/132 EXC 
R834/229&231 EXC D752/467 EXC R8223/33

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 01

 G4

Totals
0.370

0.370
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0606-014-8970-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
NOT AVAILABLE
PO BOX 362
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 BEG 118.5 FT S OF NE COR TH S 
195.5 FT TH W 225 FT TH S 180 FT TH E 225 FT TH SLY ALG 

Acres:                   21.700                Section: 01

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

5.000
10.500

1.500
4.700

21.700

$219,000
$3,000
$1,900

$18,100

$242,000

$432,300
$0
$0
$0

$432,300

$651,300
$3,000
$1,900

$18,100

$674,300

0606-014-9022-6 2961 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOHN W CAIN
W68N517 EVERGREEN BLVD
CEDARBURG WI 53012

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 WLY OF HWY EXC S 160.5 FT

Acres:                   11.000                Section: 01

 G4
G5M

Totals

9.170
1.830

11.000

$2,700
$7,000

$9,700

$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$7,000

$9,700

0606-014-9110-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MT HOREB VILLAGE OF
138 E MAIN ST
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SE1/4 COM SEC SE COR TH S86DEGW 1201.37 
FT TO POB TH S86DEGW 522 FT TH N26DEGE 63 FT TH SE ON 

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
4.030

4.030
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-014-9350-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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MOUNT HOREB VILLAGE OF
138 E MAIN ST
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572-2138

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 SELY OF HWY EXC TO STATE IN 
7/428 EXC TO VILLAGE IN R237/168 & R257/114

Acres:                   1.900                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
1.900

1.900
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-014-9380-3 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DEBORAH S HELMS-HAGLUND
3009 STATE HIGHWAY 78 N
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 BEG 313.5' & 9 3/7 IN S OF NE 
COR TH W 225 FT TH S 180 FT TH E 225 FT TH N 180 FT TO 

Acres:                   1.130                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
1.130

1.130
$116,500

$116,500
$221,200

$221,200
$337,700

$337,700
0606-014-9461-5 3009 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BERGLUND LIVING TR CAROL A
2630 GUST RD
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 NWLY OF CTH S EXC CSM 2477 & 
EXC CSM 2648

Acres:                   2.900                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

1.900
0.880

2.780

$800
$1,100

$1,900

$0
$0

$0

$800
$1,100

$1,900

0606-014-9500-7 9534 COUNTY HIGHWAY S Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHELA  TERRAZINO
9534 COUNTY HIGHWAY S
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 2648 CS10/274&275-11/14/77 DESCR AS SEC 
1-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (1.003 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
1.003

1.003
$110,200

$110,200
$288,600

$288,600
$398,800

$398,800
0606-014-9560-5 9534 COUNTY HIGHWAY S Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

TRUSTEES OF MT HOREB UNITED
9542 COUNTY HIGHWAY S
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 2477 CS9/404&405-7/8/77 DESCR AS SEC 1-6-6 
PRT E1/2 SE1/4 3.69 ACRES

Acres:                   3.690                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
3.690

3.690
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-014-9580-1 9542 COUNTY HIGHWAY S Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MOUNT HOREB VILLAGE OF
138 E MAIN ST
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572-2138

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM 747.4 FT S OF NW COR TH 
N55DEG10'E ALG C/L HWY 64 FT TO POB TH S34DEG50'E 33 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
1.000

1.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-014-9695-3 9543 COUNTY HIGHWAY S Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MOUNT HOREB VILLAGE OF
138 E MAIN ST
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572-2138

SEC 1-6-6 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 SELY OF HWY EXC HWY IN 7/430 & 
EXC TO VILLAGE IN R237/168 & R257/114 & EXC CSM 8312

Acres:                   28.300                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
28.300

28.300
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-014-9701-4 9543 COUNTY HIGHWAY S Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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MOUNT HOREB VILLAGE OF
138 E MAIN ST
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572-2138

LOT 1 CSM 8312 CS45/60&62-8/19/96 DESCR AS SEC 1-6-6 
PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (2 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$160,000

$160,000
$419,700

$419,700
$579,700

$579,700
0606-014-9775-6 9541 COUNTY HIGHWAY S Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CHRISTINE J FRAME
3188 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG N
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 2986 CS11/408-9/29/78 DESCR AS SEC 2-6-6 PRT 
NE1/4NE1/4 CONT 7.57 ACRES INCL RD R/W

Acres:                   7.600                Section: 02

 G1
G6

Totals

1.000
6.570

7.570

$110,000
$50,600

$160,600

$405,200
$0

$405,200

$515,200
$50,600

$565,800

0606-021-8000-5 3188 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SCOTT A HOLMSTROM 
 JANELLE H HOLMSTROM
3192 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 2986 CS11/408-9/29/78 DESCR AS SEC 2-6-6 PRT 
NE1/4NE1/4 (5.56 ACRES INCL RD R/W)

Acres:                   5.600                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
5.560

5.560
$229,100

$229,100
$523,400

$523,400
$752,500

$752,500
0606-021-8020-1 3192 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
PO BOX 155
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 FR NE1/4NE1/4 EXC PRT LYG N & E OF HWY TOG 
W/DRIVEWAY ESMT AGRMT IN DOC #4035267 & #5228646 & 

Acres:                   18.100                Section: 02

 G5
G6

Totals

15.080
3.020

18.100

$18,900
$23,300

$42,200

$0
$0

$0

$18,900
$23,300

$42,200

0606-021-8120-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
3156 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 2319 CS9/168-3/23/77 DESCR AS SEC 2-6-6 PRT 
NE1/4NE1/4 5.31 ACRES INCL CTH JG R/W SUBJ TO & TOG 

Acres:                   5.300                Section: 02

 G1
G6

Totals

1.000
4.310

5.310

$110,000
$33,200

$143,200

$580,000
$0

$580,000

$690,000
$33,200

$723,200

0606-021-8360-0 3156 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MURPHY REV TR DENNIS & DEBORAH
3160 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 COM SEC NE COR TH S2DEGW 
401.06 FT TH N89DEGW 250 FT TO POB TH S29DEGW 531.59 

Acres:                   2.100                Section: 02

 G1
G6

Totals

1.000
1.130

2.130

$110,000
$8,700

$118,700

$625,100
$0

$625,100

$735,100
$8,700

$743,800

0606-021-8395-9 3160 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
PO BOX 155
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 FR NW1/4NE1/4 TOG W/DRIVEWAY ESMT AGRMT 
IN DOC #4035267 EXC CSM 14225 SUBJ TO & TOG 

Acres:                   33.000                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

3.000
13.400

5.000
11.600

33.000

$183,000
$4,200
$6,300

$44,700

$238,200

$764,300
$0
$0
$0

$764,300

$947,300
$4,200
$6,300

$44,700

$1,002,500

0606-021-8501-0 3100 BERGUM RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 KATIE M LOGER 
 NICOLAS T LOGER
508 STEINER CT
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 14225 CS96/235&236-4/21/2016 DESCR AS SEC 
2-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (7.60 ACRES) TOG W/SHARED 

Acres:                   7.600                Section: 02

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

3.600
2.000
1.000
1.000

7.600

$1,400
$10,500

$3,900
$105,000

$120,800

$0
$0
$0

$83,500

$83,500

$1,400
$10,500

$3,900
$188,500

$204,300

0606-021-8585-0 3106 BERGUM RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WENCEL FARM LLC
3036 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 SW1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 11957 SUBJ TO 
CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOCS 4481316 & 4505799

Acres:                   37.300                Section: 02

 G4
G5M

Totals

30.300
7.000

37.300

$8,800
$27,000

$35,800

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$27,000

$35,800

0606-021-9001-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AMY K WENCEL
1710 RUTLEDGE ST
MADISON WI 53704

LOT 1 CSM 11957 CS73/244&245-10/26/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
2-6-6 PRT W1/2 SE1/4 & PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (2.008 ACRES EXCL 

Acres:                   2.008                Section: 02

 G4
G5

Totals

1.428
0.580

2.008

$400
$800

$1,200

$0
$0

$0

$400
$800

$1,200

0606-021-9240-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 2-6-6 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 LYG ELY OF C/L OF CTH JG & ALSO 
INCL PRT N 518.5 FT OF NE1/4SE1/4 LYG ELY OF C/L OF CTH 

Acres:                   16.250                Section: 02

 X3

Totals
16.250

16.250
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-021-9501-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WENCEL FARM LLC
3036 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC DOC #3180227 SUBJ TO 
CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOCS 4481316 & 4505799

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 02

 G4
G5M

Totals

4.280
20.720

25.000

$1,200
$79,800

$81,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$79,800

$81,000

0606-021-9560-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

LOSENEGGER LIVING TR RICHARD A & 
CAROL M
315 HICKORY DR
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 NE1/4NW1/4 SUBJ TO JT DRIVEWAY ESMT AGRMT 
IN DOC #4035267 EXC CSM 13900 SUBJ TO SHARED 

Acres:                   35.610                Section: 02

 G4
G5M

Totals

31.610
4.000

35.610

$8,800
$15,400

$24,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$15,400

$24,200

0606-022-8001-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

LOSENEGGER LIVING TR RICHARD A & 
CAROL M
315 HICKORY DR
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 FR NW1/4NW1/4 EXC CSM 8354 & EXC DOC 
2841849 & EXC DOC #2988815

Acres:                   13.000                Section: 02

 G4
G5

Totals

3.000
10.000

13.000

$900
$52,500

$53,400

$0
$0

$0

$900
$52,500

$53,400

0606-022-8503-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 DOUGLAS H BLANKSCHEIN 
 MEG F BLANKSCHEIN
3201 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 8354 CS45/165&166-9/23/96 DESCR AS SEC 2-6-6 
PRT NW1/4NW1/4 (14.167 ACRES) SUBJ TO JT DRIVEWAY 

Acres:                   14.167                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
2.000
3.210
6.957

14.167

$160,000
$600

$4,000
$53,600

$218,200

$728,600
$0
$0
$0

$728,600

$888,600
$600

$4,000
$53,600

$946,800

0606-022-8600-8 3201 BERGUM RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DOUGLAS H BLANKSCHEIN 
 MEG F BLANKSCHEIN
3201 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS BEG MOST ELY 
CORNER LOT 1 CSM 8354 IN C/L BERGUM RD TH 

Acres:                   2.830                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
2.836

2.836
$14,900

$14,900
$0

$0
$14,900

$14,900
0606-022-8650-8 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

LOSENEGGER LIVING TR RICHARD A & 
CAROL M
315 HICKORY DR
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 SW1/4NW1/4 EXC DOC #2988815

Acres:                   24.700                Section: 02

 G4
G5M

Totals

20.050
4.650

24.700

$6,300
$17,900

$24,200

$0
$0

$0

$6,300
$17,900

$24,200

0606-022-9001-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 VICKI  SPELLMAN 
 EUGENE  SPELLMAN
3095 BERGUM RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 PRT W1/2 NW1/4 & PRT SE1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS 
BEG AT W1/4 COR OF SEC 2 TH N0DEG42'07"E ALG W LN OF 

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
3.000

12.160

17.160

$160,000
$1,400

$46,800

$208,200

$866,400
$0
$0

$866,400

$1,026,400
$1,400

$46,800

$1,074,600

0606-022-9080-6 3095 BERGUM RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

LOSENEGGER LIVING TR RICHARD A & 
CAROL M
315 HICKORY DR
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 SE1/4NW1/4 EXC DOC #2988815 SUBJ TO JT 
DRIVEWAY ESMT AGRMT IN DOC #4035267 EXC CSM 13900 

Acres:                   23.500                Section: 02

 G4

Totals
23.500

23.500
$6,800

$6,800
$0

$0
$6,800

$6,800
0606-022-9502-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LYNN R KITSEMBLE 
 CHAD M KITSEMBLE
3137 BERGUM RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 13900 CS92/195&196-2/13/2015 DESCR AS SEC 
2-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 & PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (20.129 ACRES 

Acres:                   20.129                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G6

Totals

1.000
2.129

17.000

20.129

$110,000
$600

$130,900

$241,500

$572,500
$0
$0

$572,500

$682,500
$600

$130,900

$814,000

0606-022-9680-0 3137 BERGUM RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KELLOGG TR
3033 BERGUM RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 NE1/4SW1/4 EXC CSM 6214 & EXC 2922651 & 
2933021 EXC CSM 11432 & ALSO EXC DOC #4122669

Acres:                   18.570                Section: 02

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

4.780
2.100
9.670
2.020

18.570

$1,400
$2,700

$37,300
$161,500

$202,900

$0
$0
$0

$234,100

$234,100

$1,400
$2,700

$37,300
$395,600

$437,000

0606-023-8003-0 3033 BERGUM RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 WILLIAM M SNYDER 
 ANNE L SNYDER
3083 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 11432 CS69/239&240-6/22/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
2-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & PRT NE1/4SW1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   16.114                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

1.000
14.000

1.114

16.114

$110,000
$2,600
$4,300

$116,900

$659,000
$0
$0

$659,000

$769,000
$2,600
$4,300

$775,900

0606-023-8030-0 3083 BERGUM RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KELLOGG TR
3033 BERGUM RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 NW1/4SW1/4 EXC CSM 6214 & EXC 2922651 & 
2933021 EXC CSM 11432

Acres:                   19.040                Section: 02

 G4
G5M

Totals

17.640
1.400

19.040

$5,100
$5,400

$10,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,100
$5,400

$10,500

0606-023-8503-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DAVID  LOIS 
 ANDREA M DEAU
3087 BERGUM RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4, NW1/4SW1/4 & SW1/4SW1/4 
DESCR AS BEG W1/4 COR SEC 2 TH N89DEG45'42"E ALG N LN 

Acres:                   18.680                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
1.660
0.750

13.470

17.880

$160,000
$800

$1,000
$103,700

$265,500

$546,300
$0
$0
$0

$546,300

$706,300
$800

$1,000
$103,700

$811,800

0606-023-8600-7 3087 BERGUM RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ANDREW  BAACK
2995 BERGUM RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 13573 CS88/324&326-8/21/2013 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 6915 CS34/259&260-10/29/92 & F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 6214 

Acres:                   40.268                Section: 02

 G4
G5
G6

Totals

11.000
10.000
19.268

40.268

$3,200
$12,500

$148,400

$164,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$12,500

$148,400

$164,100

0606-023-9200-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KELLOGG TR
3033 BERGUM RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 11432 CS69/239&240-6/22/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
2-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4, PRT NE1/4SW1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   16.082                Section: 02

 G4

Totals
16.082

16.082
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
0606-023-9540-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ANDREW  BAACK
2995 BERGUM RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 13573 CS88/324&326-8/27/2013 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 6915 CS34/259&260-10/29/92 & F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 6214 

Acres:                   4.188                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
4.186

4.186
$204,300

$204,300
$658,200

$658,200
$862,500

$862,500
0606-023-9620-0 2995 BERGUM RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SARAH E STRAKA 
 JOSHUA J STRAKA
2985 BERGUM RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 10190 CS59/304&306-10/2/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
2-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 (4.592 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   4.592                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
4.592

4.592
$211,700

$211,700
$714,400

$714,400
$926,100

$926,100
0606-023-9830-0 2985 BERGUM RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 MICHELE L PIPP
2965 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 10190 CS59/304&306-10/2/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
2-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 (4.744 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   4.744                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
4.744

4.744
$214,400

$214,400
$565,700

$565,700
$780,100

$780,100
0606-023-9860-0 2965 BERGUM RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WENCEL FARM LLC
3036 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 NE1/4 SE1/4 EXC COM SE COR TH N 785.2 FT 
S89DEGW 275.6 FT S23DEGW TO S LN E TO POB & EXC DOC 

Acres:                   27.500                Section: 02

 G4
G5M

Totals

13.000
14.500

27.500

$4,000
$55,900

$59,900

$0
$0

$0

$4,000
$55,900

$59,900

0606-024-8035-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY STEWART PARK
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 2-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 COM SE COR TH N 785.2 FT TH 
S89DEGW 275.6 FT TH S23DEGW TO S LN TH E TO POB

Acres:                   5.300                Section: 02

 X3

Totals
5.300

5.300
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-024-8320-5 3130 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WENCEL FARM LLC
3036 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 NW1/4 SE1/4 EXC CSM 11957 SUBJ TO 
CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOCS 4481316 & 4505799

Acres:                   33.195                Section: 02

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

20.945
4.500
5.555
2.195

33.195

$6,400
$23,700
$21,400

$165,900

$217,400

$0
$0
$0

$675,400

$675,400

$6,400
$23,700
$21,400

$841,300

$892,800

0606-024-8501-0 3036 BERGUM RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SALLY L WENCEL
1909 WINDY OAKS LN
HIXSON TN 37343

LOT 2 CSM 11957 CS73/244&245-10/26/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
2-6-6 PRT W1/2 SE1/4 & PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (2.008 ACRES EXCL 

Acres:                   2.008                Section: 02

 G4

Totals
2.008

2.008
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
0606-024-8640-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
216 WILSON ST
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 11957 CS73/244&245-10/26/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
2-6-6 PRT W1/2 SE1/4 & PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (2.008 ACRES EXCL 

Acres:                   2.008                Section: 02

 G4

Totals
2.008

2.008
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
0606-024-8710-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WENCEL FARM LLC
3036 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 4 CSM 11957 CS73/244&245-10/26/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
2-6-6 PRT W1/2 SE1/4 & PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (2.008 ACRES EXCL 

Acres:                   2.008                Section: 02

 G4

Totals
2.008

2.008
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
0606-024-8740-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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WENCEL FARM LLC
3036 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 SW1/4 SE1/4 EXC COM SE COR TH W 350 FT 
N8DEG50'E 155.2 FT N18DEG31'E 600 FT N89DEG51'E TO E 

Acres:                   29.077                Section: 02

 G4

Totals
29.077

29.077
$9,000

$9,000
$0

$0
$9,000

$9,000
0606-024-9002-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

IGL LIVING TR CHARLES J & JUDITH A
601 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 SLY 66 FT OF W 690 FT OF SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 02

 G1
G4

Totals

0.420
0.580

1.000

$7,600
$300

$7,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,600
$300

$7,900

0606-024-9250-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY STEWART PARK
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 2-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 COM SE COR TH W 350 FT TH 
N8DEG50'E 155.2 FT TH N18DEG31'E 600 FT TH N89DEG51'E 

Acres:                   4.100                Section: 02

 X3

Totals
4.100

4.100
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-024-9350-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY STEWART PARK
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 2-6-6 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC COM NW COR TH S 610 FT TH 
N89DEG51'E 80 FT TH N79DEG02'E 388.2 FT TH N23DEG28'E 

Acres:                   33.300                Section: 02

 X3

Totals
33.300

33.300
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-024-9500-5 3106 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 2-6-6 PRT SE1/4 DESCR AS COM S1/4 COR SEC 2 TH 
S89DEG54'38"E 690.17 FT TO ELY R/W LN HICKORY ST & POB 

Acres:                   8.668                Section: 02

 X3

Totals
8.668

8.668
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-024-9561-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WENCEL FARM LLC
3036 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM NW COR TH S 610 FT 
N89DEG51'E 80 FT N79DEG02'E 328.2 FT N23DEG28'E TO N 

Acres:                   5.720                Section: 02

 G4

Totals
5.720

5.720
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
0606-024-9600-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CHASE L MARKIN
3729 COUNTY HIGHWAY P
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528

LOT 1 CSM 16381 CS122/67-68 11/09/2023 F/K/A SEC 3-6-6 
FR NW1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 13506 (9.360 A)

Acres:                   9.360                Section: 03

 G4
G5M

Totals

5.960
3.400

9.360

$1,700
$13,100

$14,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$13,100

$14,800

0606-031-2001-0 NORTH RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 DEANNA L OPSAL
200 3 DURTSCHI DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 16381 CS122/67-68 11/09/2023 F/K/A SEC 3-6-6 
FR NW1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 13506 (16.340 A)

Acres:                   16.340                Section: 03

 G4

Totals
16.340

16.340
$5,400

$5,400
$0

$0
$5,400

$5,400
0606-031-2012-0 NORTH RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
3205 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 3-6-6 FR NE1/4NE1/4 TOG W/JT DRIVEWAY AGRMT IN 
DOC 2841851

Acres:                   41.400                Section: 03

 G1
G4
G5
W8

Totals

0.500
5.900
3.000

32.000

41.400

$55,000
$1,700
$3,800

($246,400)

$60,500

$1,099,800
$0
$0
$0

$1,099,800

$1,154,800
$1,700
$3,800

$0

$1,160,300

0606-031-8000-3 3205 BERGUM RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SHIRLEY A MAZANET 
 ROBERT J MAZANET
3210 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 13506 CS88/81&82-5/6/2013 DESCR AS SEC 3-6-6 
PRT NW1/4NE1/4 & PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (16.187 ACRES EXCL 

Acres:                   16.187                Section: 03

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

2.677
12.330

1.180

16.187

$1,300
$47,500

$115,100

$163,900

$0
$0

$344,000

$344,000

$1,300
$47,500

$459,100

$507,900

0606-031-8660-0 3210 NORTH RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DEANNA L OPSAL
200 3 DURTSCHI DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 3-6-6 SW1/4NE1/4 EXC S 16.5 FT THF & EXC CSM 13506

Acres:                   38.290                Section: 03

 G4
G5M

Totals

19.290
19.000

38.290

$6,300
$73,200

$79,500

$0
$0

$0

$6,300
$73,200

$79,500

0606-031-9001-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DEANNA L OPSAL
200 3 DURTSCHI DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 3-6-6 PRT S1/2 NE1/4 S 16.5 FT THF LYG W OF CREEK

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 03

 G4
G5M

Totals

0.700
0.600

1.300

$200
$2,300

$2,500

$0
$0

$0

$200
$2,300

$2,500

0606-031-9240-1 NORTH RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
3205 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 3-6-6 SE1/4NE1/4 EXC TH PRT CONVEYED BY TAX DEED 
IN R27782/11 TOG W/JT DRIVEWAY AGRMT IN DOC 2841851

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 03

 G4
G5
W8

Totals

5.860
0.140

34.000

40.000

$2,800
$200

($261,800)

$3,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$200

$0

$3,000

0606-031-9500-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

COFFIN REV TR JOHN MAGIE & CHRISTINE 
MCINTOSH
3245 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 15516 CS112/60&61-10/12/2020 DESCR AS SEC 
3-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (10.00 ACRES EXCL R/W) SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 03

 G4
G5M

Totals

2.900
7.100

10.000

$800
$27,400

$28,200

$0
$0

$0

$800
$27,400

$28,200

0606-032-8015-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 DEANNA L OPSAL
200 3 DURTSCHI DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 3-6-6 FR NE1/4NW1/4 EXC CSM 15516

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 03

 G4
G5M

Totals

8.100
22.300

30.400

$2,300
$85,900

$88,200

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$85,900

$88,200

0606-032-8185-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 3-6-6 FR NW1/4NW1/4 SUBJ TO DNR ESMT DOC 
5144752

Acres:                   38.600                Section: 03

 G4
G5M

Totals

25.000
13.600

38.600

$9,000
$52,400

$61,400

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$52,400

$61,400

0606-032-8500-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 3-6-6 SW1/4NW1/4 SUBJ TO DNR ESMT DOC 5144752

Acres:                   40.800                Section: 03

 G4
G5M

Totals

13.000
27.800

40.800

$4,200
$107,100

$111,300

$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$107,100

$111,300

0606-032-9000-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TROY D OPSAL
3017 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 3-6-6 SE1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   40.600                Section: 03

 G4
G5M

Totals

33.000
7.600

40.600

$11,000
$29,300

$40,300

$0
$0

$0

$11,000
$29,300

$40,300

0606-032-9500-5 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TROY D OPSAL
3017 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 3-6-6 NE1/4SW1/4 EXC CSM 10914

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 03

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

34.100
3.000
2.900

40.000

$11,700
$11,600

$183,500

$206,800

$0
$0

$770,400

$770,400

$11,700
$11,600

$953,900

$977,200

0606-033-8001-0 3017 NORTH RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 3-6-6 NW1/4SW1/4 SUBJ TO DNR ESMT DOC 5144752

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 03

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

4.800
6.000

29.000

39.800

$1,900
$7,500

$111,700

$121,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,900
$7,500

$111,700

$121,100

0606-033-8500-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 3-6-6 SW1/4SW1/4 SUBJ TO DNR ESMT DOC 5144752

Acres:                   39.400                Section: 03

 G4
G5M

Totals

5.400
34.000

39.400

$1,600
$130,900

$132,500

$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$130,900

$132,500

0606-033-9000-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 TROY D OPSAL
3017 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 3-6-6 SE1/4SW1/4 EXC R729/206 & EXC CSM 6153 EXC 
CSM 10914

Acres:                   31.200                Section: 03

 G1
G4
G5M
G7

Totals

0.000
20.700
10.200

0.300

31.200

$0
$6,000

$39,300
$31,500

$76,800

$10,000
$0
$0

$166,100

$176,100

$10,000
$6,000

$39,300
$197,600

$252,900

0606-033-9502-0 3013 NORTH RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TROY D OPSAL
3017 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 10914 CS65/173&174-11/13/2003 DESCR AS SEC 
3-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 & PRT SE1/4SW1/4 (1.483 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.483                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.483

1.483
$134,200

$134,200
$374,800

$374,800
$509,000

$509,000
0606-033-9525-0 3015 NORTH RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DEANNA L OPSAL
200 #3 DURTSCHI DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 6153 CS29/256-7/11/90 DESCR AS SEC 3-6-6 PRT 
SE1/4SW1/4 CONT 2.231 ACRES INCL RD R/W

Acres:                   2.230                Section: 03

 G1
G4

Totals

0.750
1.480

2.230

$82,500
$600

$83,100

$332,000
$0

$332,000

$414,500
$600

$415,100

0606-033-9840-3 2967 NORTH RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KATRINA V MAZANET 
 LUCAS J MAZANET
3011 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 3-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 COM SEC SE COR TH W 2655.6 FT 
TO C/L NORTH RD TH N 487.2 FT TO POB TH CONT N 400 FT 

Acres:                   33.200                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
2.400

2.400
$169,200

$169,200
$223,000

$223,000
$392,200

$392,200
0606-033-9920-6 3011 NORTH RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DAVID  LOIS 
 ANDREA M DEAU
3087 BERGUM RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 3-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 COM NE COR, TH W 132 FT, SELY 
TO PT ON E LN 658.3 FT S OF NE COR, N TO POB SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 03

 G6

Totals
1.000

1.000
$7,700

$7,700
$0

$0
$7,700

$7,700
0606-034-8000-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TROY D OPSAL
3017 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 3-6-6 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC BEG NE COR, TH W 132 FT, SELY 
TO PT ON E LN 658.3 FT S OF NE COR, N TO POB

Acres:                   39.100                Section: 03

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

3.200
33.300

2.600

39.100

$900
$41,700
$10,000

$52,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$900
$41,700
$10,000

$52,600

0606-034-8020-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TROY D OPSAL
3017 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 3-6-6 NW1/4SE1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE CO 
IN R7295/1

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 03

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

22.000
7.000

11.100

40.100

$7,500
$8,800

$42,800

$59,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,500
$8,800

$42,800

$59,100

0606-034-8500-5 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 DEANNA L OPSAL
200 3 DURTSCHI DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 3-6-6 SW1/4SE1/4 EXC CSM 2057 & CSM 3816 ALSO PRT 
LOT 1 CSM 2057 BEG AT NW COR SD CSM 2057 WHICH IS 

Acres:                   31.892                Section: 03

 G4
G5M

Totals

31.592
0.300

31.892

$12,600
$1,200

$13,800

$0
$0

$0

$12,600
$1,200

$13,800

0606-034-9002-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RUDI O CHRISTEN 
 DONNA E CHRISTEN
3010 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 2057 CS8/239-6/17/76 DESCR AS SEC 3-6-6 PRT 
SW1/4SE1/4 &  ALSO INCL ADDL LANDS DESCR AS COM SEC 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$160,000

$160,000
$429,500

$429,500
$589,500

$589,500
0606-034-9161-4 3010 NORTH RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DEANNA L OPSAL
200 3 DURTSCHI DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 3-6-6 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC CSM 3816 & ALSO EXC CSM 14778

Acres:                   23.946                Section: 03

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

3.300
7.746

12.900

23.946

$1,000
$9,700

$49,700

$60,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,000
$9,700

$49,700

$60,400

0606-034-9501-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
3006 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 14778 CS103/131&132-4/20/2018 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 3816 CS15/344-11/3/81 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   20.850                Section: 03

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

1.000
12.950

6.900

20.850

$110,000
$25,800
$53,100

$188,900

$523,300
$0
$0

$523,300

$633,300
$25,800
$53,100

$712,200

0606-034-9720-0 3006 NORTH RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 PRT FR NE1/4 NE1/4 COM NE COR TH S TO SE COR 
TH W 528 FT TH NELY TO PT 264 FT W OF NE COR TH E TO 

Acres:                   14.000                Section: 04

 G4
G5
G6

Totals

6.900
1.100
4.000

12.000

$2,000
$1,400

$30,800

$34,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$1,400

$30,800

$34,200

0606-041-8000-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 FR NE1/4NE1/4 EXC COM NE COR, TH S TO SE COR, 
W 528 FT, NELY TO PT 264 FT W OF NE COR, E TO POB

Acres:                   26.600                Section: 04

 G4
G5M

Totals

16.000
10.600

26.600

$4,600
$40,800

$45,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,600
$40,800

$45,400

0606-041-8030-5 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 COM NE COR SD 1/41/4 TH W 
ALG SEC N LN TO PT 300 FT E OF INTERS WITH SD N LN & C/L 

Acres:                   6.700                Section: 04

 G4
G5M

Totals

3.000
3.700

6.700

$1,200
$14,300

$15,500

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$14,300

$15,500

0606-041-8500-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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SIX SPRINGS LLC
3576 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 FR NW1/4NE1/4 EXC PRT LYG E OF LN LYG 300 FT E 
OF C/L CTH JG

Acres:                   33.300                Section: 04

 G4
G5M

Totals

11.000
22.300

33.300

$4,500
$85,900

$90,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$85,900

$90,400

0606-041-8520-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 LYG E OF LN LYG 300 FT E OF C/L 
CTH JG

Acres:                   26.600                Section: 04

 G4
G5M

Totals

22.650
3.950

26.600

$6,500
$15,200

$21,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,500
$15,200

$21,700

0606-041-9000-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SIX SPRINGS LLC
3576 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 COM NE COR TH S 264 FT TH 
SWLY TO W LN TH N TO NW COR TH E TO POB EXC PRT 

Acres:                   1.900                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
1.900

1.900
$14,600

$14,600
$0

$0
$14,600

$14,600
0606-041-9040-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 EMILY S JACOBI 
 AUSTEN B LEVIHN-COON
3576 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 & PRT SE1/4NW1/4 COM C/L 
HWY 1684 FT SLY OF SEC N LN TH SLY ALG HWY 445.3 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$110,000

$110,000
$673,200

$673,200
$783,200

$783,200
0606-041-9160-6 3576 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SIX SPRINGS LLC
3576 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 ALL THAT PRT LYG S OF A LINE 
COM 528 FT S OF 1/41/4 NW COR & RNG NELY TO PT 264 FT 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
10.000

10.000
$77,000

$77,000
$0

$0
$77,000

$77,000
0606-041-9180-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 SE1/4NE1/4 EXC W 538 FT EXC R17529/17 SUBJ TO 
DNR ESMT DOC 5144752

Acres:                   21.700                Section: 04

 G4
G5M

Totals

4.700
17.000

21.700

$1,400
$65,500

$66,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$65,500

$66,900

0606-041-9501-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 W 538 FT OF SE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   16.600                Section: 04

 G4
G5M

Totals

10.000
6.600

16.600

$2,900
$25,400

$28,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$25,400

$28,300

0606-041-9580-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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TEDMG TRUST
3010 ANDREW LN
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 15967 CS117/108-111 04/04/2022 F/K/A SEC 
4-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 COM SEC E1/4 COR TH 

Acres:                   2.370                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
2.370

2.370
$168,500

$168,500
$170,400

$170,400
$338,900

$338,900
0606-041-9910-0 3014 ANDREW LN Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TIMOTHY E GOPLIN 
 DAWN M GOPLIN
3010 ANDREW LN
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 15967 CS117/108-111 04/04/2022 F/K/A SEC 
4-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 COM SEC E1/4 COR TH 

Acres:                   2.900                Section: 04

 G1
G7

Totals

0.000
2.900

2.900

$0
$183,500

$183,500

$10,000
$746,900

$756,900

$10,000
$930,400

$940,400

0606-041-9920-0 3010 ANDREW LN Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SIX SPRINGS LLC
3576 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 FT NE1/4NW1/4 EXC COM NW COR, TH S 157 FT, 
N48DEGE 240.9 FT TO N LN, W 180 FT TO POB

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 04

 G4
G5M

Totals

15.000
25.200

40.200

$4,300
$97,000

$101,300

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$97,000

$101,300

0606-042-8000-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MARY H GIBSON
3560 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 PRT FR NE1/4NW1/4 BEG NW COR TH S 157 FT, 
N48DEGE 240.9 FT TO N LN, W 180 FT TO POB

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
0.300

0.300
$2,300

$2,300
$0

$0
$2,300

$2,300
0606-042-8110-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MARY H GIBSON
3560 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 N1/2 FR NW1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   20.400                Section: 04

 G1
G6

Totals

3.400
17.000

20.400

$190,200
$130,900

$321,100

$0
$0

$0

$190,200
$130,900

$321,100

0606-042-8500-5 3566 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SIX SPRINGS LLC
3576 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 S1/2 FR NW1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   20.400                Section: 04

 G4
G5M

Totals

11.410
8.990

20.400

$3,300
$34,600

$37,900

$0
$0

$0

$3,300
$34,600

$37,900

0606-042-8690-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SIX SPRINGS LLC
3576 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 SW1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 04

 G5M
W8

Totals

10.500
30.000

40.500

$40,500
($231,000)

$40,500

$0
$0

$0

$40,500
$0

$40,500

0606-042-9000-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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SIX SPRINGS LLC
3576 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 SE1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   40.700                Section: 04

 G1
G6

Totals

2.000
28.700

30.700

$160,000
$221,000

$381,000

$41,800
$0

$41,800

$201,800
$221,000

$422,800

0606-042-9500-3 3576 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SIX SPRINGS LLC
3576 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 ALL THAT PRT LYG W OF A LN LOC 
300 FT E OF C/L CTH JG EXC PRT LYG NWLY OF CTH JG

Acres:                   9.940                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
9.940

9.940
$76,500

$76,500
$0

$0
$76,500

$76,500
0606-043-8001-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JENNIFER W WINNER 
 SCOTT P WINNER
1329 WILSON ST E
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 4-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 LYG NWLY OF C/L OF CTH JG

Acres:                   5.426                Section: 04

 G4
G5M

Totals

0.800
4.626

5.426

$200
$17,800

$18,000

$0
$0

$0

$200
$17,800

$18,000

0606-043-8060-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 NE1/4SW1/4 EXC PRT LYG W OF LN LOC 300 FT E 
OF C/L CTH JG

Acres:                   23.200                Section: 04

 G1
G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

0.000
12.100

3.000
5.900
2.200

23.200

$0
$3,500
$3,800

$22,700
$166,000

$196,000

$10,000
$0
$0
$0

$342,200

$352,200

$10,000
$3,500
$3,800

$22,700
$508,200

$548,200

0606-043-8230-1 3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JENNIFER W WINNER 
 SCOTT P WINNER
1329 WILSON ST E
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 4-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 LYG NWLY OF C/L OF CTH JG 
SUBJ TO & TOG/W ESMT IN DOC #4185120

Acres:                   34.876                Section: 04

 G4
G5M

Totals

8.700
26.176

34.876

$2,500
$100,800

$103,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$100,800

$103,300

0606-043-8501-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SIX SPRINGS LLC
3576 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 ALL THAT PRT LYG W OF A LN 
LOC 300 FT E OF C/L CTH JG EXC PRT LYG NWLY OF C/L OF 

Acres:                   3.580                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
3.580

3.580
$27,600

$27,600
$0

$0
$27,600

$27,600
0606-043-8820-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 NW1/4SW1/4 EXC PRT LYG W OF LN LOC 300 FT E 
OF CL CTH JG

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
1.000

1.000
$7,700

$7,700
$0

$0
$7,700

$7,700
0606-043-8850-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 SW1/4SW1/4 EXC PRT LYG W OF LN LOC 300 FT E 
OF C/L CTH JG

Acres:                   20.200                Section: 04

 G4
G5M

Totals

12.810
7.390

20.200

$3,700
$28,500

$32,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,700
$28,500

$32,200

0606-043-9000-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SIX SPRINGS LLC
3576 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 ALL THAT PRT LYG W OF LINE 
LOC 300 FT E OF C/L OF CTH JG EXC PRT LYG NWLY OF CTH JG

Acres:                   6.768                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
6.768

6.768
$52,100

$52,100
$0

$0
$52,100

$52,100
0606-043-9031-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JENNIFER W WINNER 
 SCOTT P WINNER
1329 WILSON ST E
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 4-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 LYG NWLY OF CTH JG SUBJ TO & 
TOG/W ESMT IN DOC #4185120

Acres:                   9.155                Section: 04

 G6

Totals
9.155

9.155
$70,500

$70,500
$0

$0
$70,500

$70,500
0606-043-9080-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 SE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   40.800                Section: 04

 G4
G5M

Totals

35.000
5.800

40.800

$10,100
$22,400

$32,500

$0
$0

$0

$10,100
$22,400

$32,500

0606-043-9500-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

TEDMG TRUST
3010 ANDREW LN
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 NE1/4SE1/4 SUBJ TO DNR ESMT DOC 5144751 EXC 
CSM 15967

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

8.825
18.030
10.200

37.055

$2,600
$22,600
$39,300

$64,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$22,600
$39,300

$64,500

0606-044-8001-0 ANDREW LN Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 NW1/4SE1/4 EXC R218/67

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 04

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

27.000
11.900

1.000

39.900

$7,800
$45,800

$105,000

$158,600

$0
$0

$167,900

$167,900

$7,800
$45,800

$272,900

$326,500

0606-044-8500-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SIX SPRINGS LLC
3576 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 LYG W OF LN LOC 300 FT E OF C/L 
CTH JG

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 04

 G5

Totals
1.000

1.000
$1,300

$1,300
$0

$0
$1,300

$1,300
0606-044-8620-8 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 PATRICIA J KAPLAN 
 ALAN S KAPLAN
2889 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 E1/2 OF NE1/4 THF 5 ACRES M/L 
TOG W/ACCESS ESMT IN DOC #5238477

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 04

 W6

Totals
5.000

5.000
($38,500) $0

$0
$0

$0
0606-044-9000-6 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PATRICIA J KAPLAN 
 ALAN S KAPLAN
2889 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 SW1/4SE1/4 EXC E1/2 OF NE1/4 THF TOG 
W/ACCESS ESMT IN DOC #5238477

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 04

 G6
W6

Totals

1.000
34.000

35.000

$7,700
($261,800)

$7,700

$0
$0

$0

$7,700
$0

$7,700

0606-044-9030-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PATRICIA J KAPLAN 
 ALAN S KAPLAN
2889 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 4-6-6 SE1/4 SE1/4 TOG W/ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 
#5238477

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 W6

Totals
40.000

40.000
($308,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
0606-044-9500-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BIGLER FORTY LLC
 GLENNIS L AAVANG
2787 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 5-6-6 FR NE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.360                Section: 05

 G6

Totals
40.360

40.360
$233,100

$233,100
$0

$0
$233,100

$233,100
0606-051-8000-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 HYUK  YU
3183 DANHOUSER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 5-6-6 FR NW1/4NE1/4 EXC R66/48, R186/511 & 
R6391/26

Acres:                   36.100                Section: 05

 G1
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
8.100

27.000

36.100

$110,000
$10,200

$104,000

$224,200

$225,700
$0
$0

$225,700

$335,700
$10,200

$104,000

$449,900

0606-051-8500-4 3183 DANHOUSER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MELISSA G MEYER 
 DONALD L MEYER
3217 DANHOUSER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 5-6-6 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 LYG WITHIN FOL DESCR COM 
SW COR TH N2DEGW 1160 FT TO POB TH N57DEGE 126.9 FT 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$110,000

$110,000
$316,500

$316,500
$426,500

$426,500
0606-051-8620-9 3217 DANHOUSER RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MARK A STATZ
3209 DANHOUSER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 5-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 DESCR AS BEG AT SW COR OF 
NW1/4NE1/4 OF SD SEC 5 TH N2DEG09'W 1010 FT TO POB 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$110,000

$110,000
$149,600

$149,600
$259,600

$259,600
0606-051-8640-5 3209 DANHOUSER RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 JOSEPH G LEMIRE 
 MAUREEN E FRAWLEY
3199 DANHOUSER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 5-6-6 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 BEG AT SW COR SD 1/41/4 TH 
N2DEGW 817 FT TO POB TH N2DEGW 193 FT TH N87DEGE 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$110,000

$110,000
$362,900

$362,900
$472,900

$472,900
0606-051-8660-1 3199 DANHOUSER RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

EBENEZER BRIGHAM LLC
1809 SPRINGDALE ST STE 204
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 5-6-6 SW1/4NE1/4 ALSO INGRESS-EGRESS ESMT IN 
R8081/54

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 G4
G5
W6

Totals

19.000
1.000

20.000

40.000

$5,500
$1,300

($156,000)

$6,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$1,300

$0

$6,800

0606-051-9000-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AMY A GRIBB 
 TYE T GRIBB
10012 BLUE VALLEY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 5-6-6 SE1/4NE1/4 TOG WITH INGRESS-EGRESS ESMT 
ALSO TOG W/ACCESS AGRMT IN R28259/56

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 W6

Totals
40.000

40.000
($312,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
0606-051-9500-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

EBENEZER PLAT LOTS 15 & 16 & SEC 5-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 
COM SE COR LOT 16 TH S78DEGW 150 FT TH S77DEGW 150 

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 05

 X3

Totals
0.430

0.430
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-052-0175-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MARTIN FAMILY TR
219 CENTER ST
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

EBENEZER PLAT LOT 14 & SEC 5-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 BEG 
SW COR SD LOT 14 TH S24DEGE 125 FT TH N66DEGE 165 FT 

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$74,900

$74,900
$55,600

$55,600
$130,500

$130,500
0606-052-0305-6 3184 COUNTY HIGHWAY F Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PAMELA J SCHMIT
6447 WOODLAND TRL
DANE WI 53529

EBENEZER PLAT LOT 13 & SEC 5-6-6 PRT NW1/4 COM SE COR 
SD LOT 13 TH S24DEGE 125 FT TH S63DEG50'W 136 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.390

0.390
$66,300

$66,300
$29,800

$29,800
$96,100

$96,100
0606-052-0655-3 3180 COUNTY HIGHWAY F Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SIERRA F MATLOCK 
 ALEXANDER M WELDY
3225 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 10625 CS63/73&74-12/23/2002 DESCR AS SEC 
32-7-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & SEC 5-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 EXC 

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 05

 G6

Totals
0.200

0.200
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
0606-052-8021-0 COUNTY HWY F Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 EDWARD C HILL 
 DANA S GARRISON
3201 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 5-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS COM N1/4 COR SEC 5 
TH DUE WEST ALG SEC LN 79.09 FT TO C/L CTH F & POB TH W 

Acres:                   0.996                Section: 05

 G6

Totals
0.996

0.996
$7,700

$7,700
$0

$0
$7,700

$7,700
0606-052-8051-0 3201 COUNTY HIGHWAY F Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 COLLEEN R CONDON 
 ADAM J KUEN
3163 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUD MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 11179 CS67/206&207-9/20/2004 DESCR AS SEC 
5-6-6 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 (5.724 ACRES)

Acres:                   5.724                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
5.724

5.724
$232,000

$232,000
$443,500

$443,500
$675,500

$675,500
0606-052-8150-0 3163 COUNTY HIGHWAY F Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY PARKS
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 5-6-6 PRT NW1/4 & EBENEZER PLAT LOTS 1 THRU 12 & 
17 THRU 19 DESCR AS COM SEC N1/4 COR TH S1DEGE 

Acres:                   87.700                Section: 05

 X3

Totals
87.700

87.700
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-052-8500-3 3172 COUNTY HIGHWAY F Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

COX REV TR LARRY & KAREN
2999 TIMBER LN
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 5-6-6 PRT W1/2 NW1/4 BEG NW COR TH S0DEG41'E 
1676.6 FT TH N14DEG08'E 161.4 FT TH ALG CRV TO R RAD 

Acres:                   2.200                Section: 05

 G5

Totals
2.200

2.200
$2,800

$2,800
$0

$0
$2,800

$2,800
0606-052-8620-8 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 5-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 & SW1/4NW1/4 COM SEC N1/4 
COR TH S00DEG47'12"W ALG N-S 1/4 SEC LN SD SEC 1703.79 

Acres:                   23.650                Section: 05

 X3

Totals
23.650

23.650
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-052-9171-0 3160 COUNTY HIGHWAY F Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

LOT 1 CSM 5370 CS24/259&260-10/12/87 DESCR AS SEC 
5-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 10.35 ACRES

Acres:                   10.350                Section: 05

 X3

Totals
10.350

10.350
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-052-9920-3 3160 COUNTY HIGHWAY F Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

EBENEZER BRIGHAM LLC
1809 SPRINGDALE ST STE 204
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 16329 CS121/167-170 08/15/2023 F/K/A SEC 
5-6-6 PRT SW1/4 COM SEC SW COR TH E 900.00 FT TH N 100 

Acres:                   14.701                Section: 05

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

1.000
5.001
8.700

14.701

$110,000
$1,400

$33,500

$144,900

$313,000
$0
$0

$313,000

$423,000
$1,400

$33,500

$457,900

0606-053-6001-0 2990 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 ROLF S FORSHAUG 
 LEIGH A FORSHAUG
3962 FORSHAUG RD
BLACK EARTH WI 53515

LOT 1 CSM 6054 CS29/42&43 R13942/62-3/13/90 DESCR AS 
SEC 5-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 PRT 

Acres:                   71.740                Section: 05

 G4
G5M

Totals

68.050
3.690

71.740

$32,100
$14,200

$46,300

$0
$0

$0

$32,100
$14,200

$46,300

0606-053-8510-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HELMEID IRREV TR
5742 TAFT ST
MIDDLETON WI 53562

LOT 1 CSM 5627 CS26/118&120-8/24/88 DESCR AS SEC 5-6-6 
PRT SW1/4SW1/4, PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & PRT SE1/4SW1/4 

Acres:                   22.000                Section: 05

 G6
W6

Totals

0.500
21.500

22.000

$3,900
($164,400)

$3,900

$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$0

$3,900

0606-053-9026-5 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOANN  BERG
1929 UNIVERSITY AVE
MADISON WI 53726

SEC 5-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 COM 887 FT N OF SW COR TH E 
288.8 FT TH N 165 FT TH W 288.8 FT TH S 165 FT TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$110,000

$110,000
$57,100

$57,100
$167,100

$167,100
0606-053-9150-4 3100 COUNTY HIGHWAY F Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

EBENEZER BRIGHAM LLC
1809 SPRINGDALE ST STE 204
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 5-6-6 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 & SEC 8-6-6 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 
COM SW COR SEC 5 TH N90DEG00'00"E ALG S LN SD SEC 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 05

 G4
G5

Totals

0.130
1.870

2.000

$100
$2,400

$2,500

$0
$0

$0

$100
$2,400

$2,500

0606-053-9405-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TAYLOR R KLARER 
 SEBASTIAN H KLARER
2994 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 5627 CS26/118&120-8/24/88 DESCR AS SEC 5-6-6 
PRT SW1/4SW1/4 & PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & PRT SE1/4SW1/4 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$183,000

$183,000
$121,100

$121,100
$304,100

$304,100
0606-053-9420-7 2994 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 5-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4, NE1/4SW1/4, SW1/4SW1/4 & 
SE1/4SW1/4 SEC 8-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 BEG N1/4 COR SD 

Acres:                   36.000                Section: 05

 X3

Totals
36.000

36.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-053-9501-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

EBENEZER BRIGHAM LLC
1809 SPRINGDALE ST STE 204
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 5-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4, SW1/4SW1/4 & SE1/4SW1/4 
COM N1/4 COR SEC 8-6-6 TH S00DEG03'27"E ALG N-S 1/4 SEC 

Acres:                   21.650                Section: 05

 G4
G5M

Totals

20.000
1.650

21.650

$8,900
$6,400

$15,300

$0
$0

$0

$8,900
$6,400

$15,300

0606-053-9541-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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EBENEZER BRIGHAM LLC
1809 SPRINGDALE ST STE 204
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 5-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & SW1/4SW1/4 COM SEC S1/4 
COR TH S89DEG46'40"W ALG S LN SD SW1/4 937.89 FT TH 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 05

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
2.010

3.010

$18,000
$800

$18,800

$0
$0

$0

$18,000
$800

$18,800

0606-053-9710-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KATHERINE  REDICAN MURPHY 
 JAMES G MURPHY
3624 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

CSM 16606 LOT 1 SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 5987870 & 
AMENDED ESMT IN DOC 5987871

Acres:                                   Section: 05

 G5
G5M

Totals

0.250
4.750

5.000

$300
$18,300

$18,600

$0
$0

$0

$300
$18,300

$18,600

0606-054-6001-0 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KATHERINE  REDICAN MURPHY 
 JAMES G MURPHY
3624 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

CSM 16606 LOT 2 SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 5987870 & 
AMENDED ESMT IN DOC 5987871 AND ACCESS EASEMENT 

Acres:                                   Section: 05

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

0.700
5.380
2.350

17.050

25.480

$85,100
$1,600
$3,000

$65,700

$155,400

$166,000
$0
$0
$0

$166,000

$251,100
$1,600
$3,000

$65,700

$321,400

0606-054-6012-0 3624 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROBERT E JAHN 
 MARGARET M JAHN
3602 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 5-6-6 NE1/4SE1/4 TOG/W ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 
#4185120 EXC DOC #4300562 SUBJ TO ESMT IN DOC 

Acres:                   37.000                Section: 05

 G1
G4
W8

Totals

0.370
2.630

34.000

37.000

$64,100
$1,200

($261,800)

$65,300

$57,700
$0
$0

$57,700

$121,800
$1,200

$0

$123,000

0606-054-8001-0 3602 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROBERT E JAHN 
 MARGARET M JAHN
3602 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 5-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT E1/4 COR OF 
SD SEC 5 TH S01DEG08'59"W 561.26 FT TH N88DEG51'01"W 

Acres:                   2.210                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
2.210

2.210
$164,800

$164,800
$942,400

$942,400
$1,107,200

$1,107,200
0606-054-8065-0 3602 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AMY A GRIBB 
 TYE T GRIBB
10012 BLUE VALLEY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 5-6-6 NW1/4SE1/4 TOG W/ACCESS AGRMT IN R28259/56

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 W6

Totals
40.000

40.000
($312,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
0606-054-8500-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUTER INVESTMENT PROPERTIES IX LLC
2128 COUNTY HIGHWAY D
LAC DU FLAMBEAU WI 54538

SEC 5-6-6 SW1/4SE1/4 EXC COM 330 FT S OF NE COR TH W 
101 FT TH S 202 FT TH SELY 207 FT TH N 383 FT TO POB TOG 

Acres:                   39.370                Section: 05

 G6

Totals
39.370

39.370
$303,100

$303,100
$0

$0
$303,100

$303,100
0606-054-9000-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 ANNA L WATERS 
 JEFFREY L WATERS
3622 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 5-6-6 THAT PRT OF FOLL DESCR PRCL LYG NLY & WLY OF 
CTH JG PRT SE1/4SE1/4 COM AT A PT 462 FT N FR SE COR SD 

Acres:                   8.400                Section: 05

 G1
G6

Totals

1.000
7.400

8.400

$110,000
$57,000

$167,000

$351,000
$0

$351,000

$461,000
$57,000

$518,000

0606-054-9750-7 3622 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NORTMAN ENTERPRISES LLC
207 N 8TH ST
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 5-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 BEG SE COR TH N 462 FT TH SWLY 
TO W LN TH S 198 FT TO SW COR TH E TO POB SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 05

 G6

Totals
1.500

1.500
$11,600

$11,600
$0

$0
$11,600

$11,600
0606-054-9840-8 Aldermanic 01

Mt Horeb School -  3794
Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 6-6-6 FR NE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 06

 X3

Totals
40.200

40.200
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-061-8000-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 6-6-6 FR NW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 06

 X3

Totals
40.200

40.200
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-061-8500-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 6-6-6 N1/2 SE1/4NE1/4 ALSO PRT S1/2 SD 1/41/4 BEG 
51.45 FT E OF NW COR SD S1/2 TH S 140.25 FT TH E 610.5 FT 

Acres:                   22.800                Section: 06

 X3

Totals
22.800

22.800
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-061-9500-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JEAN  HANKEL
3135 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 6641 CS32/320&321-1/27/92 DESCR AS SEC 6-6-6 
PRT SE1/4SE1/4NE1/4 (9.92 ACRES)

Acres:                   9.900                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
9.920

9.920
$307,600

$307,600
$505,500

$505,500
$813,100

$813,100
0606-061-9820-3 3135 COUNTY HIGHWAY F Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 6-6-6 NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 06

 X2

Totals
40.000

40.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-062-8000-6 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 6-6-6 PRT FR NW1/4 NW1/4 COM NW COR TH S 825 FT 
TO C/L HWY TH E ALG HWY 118.8 FT TH S12DEG30'E 561 FT 

Acres:                   31.700                Section: 06

 X2

Totals
31.700

31.700
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-062-8500-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 6-6-6 PRT FR NW1/4NW1/4 BEG INTERS SD 1/41/4 W LN 
& C/L HWY TH N82DEGE ALG HWY C/L 118.8 FT TH 

Acres:                   2.400                Section: 06

 X2

Totals
2.400

2.400
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-062-8710-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 6-6-6 PRT FR SW1/4 NW1/4 COM 316.8 FT E OF NW COR 
TH S63DEG40'E 402.6 FT TH S15DEGE 516.1 FT TH E 336.6 FT 

Acres:                   7.100                Section: 06

 X2

Totals
7.100

7.100
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-062-9000-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 6-6-6 PRT FR SW1/4 NW1/4 COM NW COR TH E 316.8 FT 
TH S63DEGE 402.6 FT TH S15DEGE 516.1 FT TH E 336.6 FT TO 

Acres:                   23.600                Section: 06

 X2

Totals
23.600

23.600
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-062-9080-8 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 6-6-6 SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC COM SW COR TH N 610.5 FT TH 
E 463.75 FT TH S TO S LN TH W TO POB

Acres:                   33.500                Section: 06

 X2

Totals
33.500

33.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-062-9500-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 6-6-6 PRT SE1/4 NW1/4 COM SW COR TH N 610.5 FT TH 
E 463.75 FT TH S TO S LN TH W TO POB

Acres:                   6.500                Section: 06

 X2

Totals
6.500

6.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-062-9690-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 6-6-6 FR NW1/4 SW1/4 N OF RR EXC R2935/14

Acres:                   28.600                Section: 06

 X2

Totals
28.600

28.600
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-063-8500-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 6-6-6 PRT NW1/4 SW1/4 100 FT STRIP RR R/W ALSO 
COM SEC SW COR TH N 1626 FT TO POB TH CONT N 150 FT 

Acres:                   2.800                Section: 06

 X2

Totals
2.800

2.800
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-063-8720-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

OIMOEN REV TR DENNIS J & KAY F
4238 BOHLE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 6-6-6 FR NW1/4 SW1/4 S OF RR EXC E 588 FT THF

Acres:                   1.900                Section: 06

 G4

Totals
1.900

1.900
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0606-063-8740-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

OIMOEN REV TR DENNIS J & KAY F
4238 BOHLE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 6-6-6 FR SW1/4SW1/4 EXC E 588 FT & EXC R419/199 & 
SUBJ TO HWY AS DESCR IN M150/175

Acres:                   8.300                Section: 06

 G4

Totals
8.300

8.300
$2,400

$2,400
$0

$0
$2,400

$2,400
0606-063-9060-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HELMEID IRREV TR
5742 TAFT ST
MIDDLETON WI 53562

SEC 7-6-6 SW1/4NE1/4 EXC BEG NE COR TH W 202 FT TH S 
117.1 FT TH E 202 FT TH N 117 FT TO POB SUBJ TO ESMT TO 

Acres:                   18.310                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
18.310

18.310
$5,300

$5,300
$0

$0
$5,300

$5,300
0606-071-9040-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

TALLARD FARMS & LAND LLC
2419 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 7-6-6 FR NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC E 412.5 FT THF SUBJ TO 
HWY DESCR IN M150/175

Acres:                   20.400                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
20.400

20.400
$6,100

$6,100
$0

$0
$6,100

$6,100
0606-072-8640-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HELMEID IRREV TR
5742 TAFT ST
MIDDLETON WI 53562

SEC 7-6-6 E 412.5 FT OF NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC CSM 2288

Acres:                   8.500                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
8.500

8.500
$3,400

$3,400
$0

$0
$3,400

$3,400
0606-072-8820-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HELMEID IRREV TR
5742 TAFT ST
MIDDLETON WI 53562

SEC 7-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 E 412.5 FT THF EXC CSM 2288 & 
TO STATE OF WIS DOT IN R3626/95 & R419/165

Acres:                   7.400                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
4.400

4.400
$1,300

$1,300
$0

$0
$1,300

$1,300
0606-072-9000-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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TALLARD FARMS & LAND LLC
2419 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 7-6-6 FR SW1/4NW1/4 EXC E 412.5 FT & EXC 4.82 ACRES 
TO STATE FOR HWY DESCR IN R413/376

Acres:                   20.600                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
15.800

15.800
$5,400

$5,400
$0

$0
$5,400

$5,400
0606-072-9040-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HELMEID IRREV TR
5742 TAFT ST
MIDDLETON WI 53562

SEC 7-6-6 SE1/4NW1/4 EXC TO STATE OF WIS DOT IN 
R3626/95 & R419/165

Acres:                   30.200                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
27.000

27.000
$8,400

$8,400
$0

$0
$8,400

$8,400
0606-072-9500-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

TROUT CREEK FARMS LLC
1530 CORNERSTONE CIR
PLATTEVILLE WI 53818

SEC 7-6-6 FR NW1/4 SW1/4 EXC .58 ACRE HWY DESCR IN 
R406/124 & .12 ACRE HWY DESCR IN R2156/72-8/25/80

Acres:                   32.800                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

29.210
3.070

32.280

$10,500
$3,900

$14,400

$0
$0

$0

$10,500
$3,900

$14,400

0606-073-8500-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 7-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 HWY REF LN DESCR AS COM 
101.28 FT N SEC W1/4 COR TH N85DEGE 778.25 FT ALL LAND 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 07

 X2

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-073-8600-7 Aldermanic 01

Mt Horeb School -  3794
Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire

  

TROUT CREEK FARMS LLC
1530 CORNERSTONE CIR
PLATTEVILLE WI 53818

SEC 7-6-6 FR SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC COM SW COR TH E 1094.3 FT 
N 49.5 FT W 750.75 FT SWLY TO POB

Acres:                   32.400                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
32.400

32.400
$11,200

$11,200
$0

$0
$11,200

$11,200
0606-073-9000-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 REINI  STRAUBHAAR
11040 STRAUBHAAR RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 7-6-6 PRT FR SW1/4 SW1/4 COM SW COR TH E 1094.3 FT 
N 49.5 FT W 750.75 FT SWLY TO POB

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
1.200

1.200
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0606-073-9270-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WISCONSIN STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY
816 STATE ST
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 7-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & PRT SE1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS 
COM AT S1/4 COR OF SEC 7 TH W ALG SEC LN 69.74 TH N 

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 07

 X2

Totals
0.250

0.250
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-073-9965-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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DROESSLER JT REV TR BRIAN R & TANYA 
M
2694 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 16390 CS122/107-108 11/29/2023 F/K/A SEC 
7-6-6 SE1/4 SE1/4 (7.000 A)

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
7.000

7.000
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
0606-074-6001-0 COUNTY HWY F Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

VAN CAMP TR
837 NORDIC VIEW
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 7-6-6 NE1/4 SE1/4 EXC HWY DESCR IN R411/339 & 
R7518/54-11/20/85 ALSO SEC 7-6-6 NE1/4 SE1/4 COM E1/4 

Acres:                   36.990                Section: 07

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

33.550
1.000
2.440

36.990

$10,500
$1,300

$172,000

$183,800

$0
$0

$185,500

$185,500

$10,500
$1,300

$357,500

$369,300

0606-074-8001-1 2780 COUNTY HIGHWAY F Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KERMICLE REV TR JERRY L & DOROTHEA J
4261 CLEVELAND RD
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528

SEC 7-6-6 PRT E1/2 SW1/4 & PRT W1/2 SE1/4 DESCR AS COM 
AT S1/4 COR OF SD SEC 7 TH S89DEG52'10"E 1312.19 FT TH 

Acres:                   41.250                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
41.250

41.250
$16,400

$16,400
$0

$0
$16,400

$16,400
0606-074-9040-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 VALONNE C ECKEL
10952 ECKEL RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 420 CS2/201&202-10/26/70 DESCR AS SEC 7-6-6 
PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & PRT SE1/4SW1/4 ALSO COM AT PT A TH 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$160,000

$160,000
$0

$0
$160,000

$160,000
0606-074-9180-3 10952 ECKEL RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

GRUNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC
10949 BLACKHAWK DR
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 12321 CS76/220&221-11/21/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
7-6-6 PRT W1/2 SE1/4 (3.375 ACRES INCL R/W) INCL EASE IN 

Acres:                   3.375                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
3.375

3.375
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
0606-074-9410-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

GRUNDAHL ENTERPRISE LLC
10949 BLACKHAWK DR
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 12321 CS76/220&221-11/21/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
7-6-6 PRT W1/2 SE1/4 (3.375 ACRES INCL R/W) INCL EASE IN 

Acres:                   3.375                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
3.375

3.375
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
0606-074-9425-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

STARLIGHT VETERINARY PROPERTIES LLC
10542 COUNTY HIGHWAY A
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 12321 CS76/220&221-11/21/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
7-6-6 PRT W1/2 SE1/4 (4.698 ACRES INCL R/W) INCL EASE IN 

Acres:                   4.698                Section: 07

 G2

Totals
4.698

4.698
$255,500

$255,500
$747,800

$747,800
$1,003,300

$1,003,300
0606-074-9440-0 10902 ECKEL RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

Page 31 of 162October 08, 2025     8:59 amTown of Blue Mounds , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

KERMICLE REV TR JERRY L & DOROTHEA J
4261 CLEVELAND RD
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528

LOT 4 CSM 12321 CS76/220&221-11/21/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
7-6-6 PRT W1/2 SE1/4 (4.312 ACRES INCL R/W) INCL EASE IN 

Acres:                   4.312                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
4.312

4.312
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
0606-074-9455-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

VAN CAMP TR
837 NORDIC VIEW
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 7-6-6 SE1/4 SE1/4 EXC CSM 16390

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
33.000

33.000
$11,400

$11,400
$0

$0
$11,400

$11,400
0606-074-9501-0 COUNTY HWY F Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUNDANCE RIDGE TR
3619 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 11746 CS72/46&47-4/27/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
8-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (11.607 ACRES)

Acres:                   11.607                Section: 08

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

7.007
0.700
3.900

11.607

$2,000
$900

$15,000

$17,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$900

$15,000

$17,900

0606-081-8010-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BLUE MOUNDS TOWN OF
10566 BLUE VISTA RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 11746 CS72/46&47-4/27/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
8-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (2.334 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.334                Section: 08

 X4

Totals
2.334

2.334
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-081-8020-0 10566 BLUE VISTA RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RONALD L FARGO 
 JOYCE E FARGO
3634 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 8-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 COM SEC N1/4 COR TH N89DEGE 
1479.05 FT TO POB TH CONT N89DEGE 680 FT TO C/L CTH JG 

Acres:                   6.600                Section: 08

 G1
G6

Totals

1.000
5.600

6.600

$110,000
$43,100

$153,100

$371,000
$0

$371,000

$481,000
$43,100

$524,100

0606-081-8050-3 3634 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 8-6-6 RR R/W THRU NE1/4NE1/4, NW1/4NE1/4, 
NE1/4NW1/4 & NW1/4NW1/4 SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 

Acres:                   19.000                Section: 08

 X2

Totals
19.000

19.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-081-8200-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HODGSON TR STUART & LYNN
10642 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 15212 CS108/120&122-8/19/2019 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 11154 CS67/141&142-8/20/2004 DESCR AS SEC 8-6-8 

Acres:                   5.018                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
5.018

5.018
$212,800

$212,800
$655,600

$655,600
$868,400

$868,400
0606-081-8560-0 10642 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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HODGSON TR STUART & LYNN
10642 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 15212 CS108/120&122-8/19/2019 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 11154 CS67/141&142-8/20/2004 DESCR AS SEC 8-6-8 

Acres:                   12.895                Section: 08

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

5.500
6.395
1.000

12.895

$2,400
$8,000
$3,900

$14,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,400
$8,000
$3,900

$14,300

0606-081-8585-0 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHAEL J ZWEIFEL 
 TANYA J ZWEIFEL
10676 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 11154 CS67/141&142-8/20/2004 DESCR AS SEC 
8-6-8 PRT N1/2 NE1/4 (5.008 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   5.008                Section: 08

 G7

Totals
5.008

5.008
$222,100

$222,100
$282,900

$282,900
$505,000

$505,000
0606-081-8610-0 10676 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RONALD L FARGO 
 JOYCE E FARGO
3634 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

PRT LOT 2 CSM 11154 CS67/141&142-8/20/2004 DESCR AS 
SEC 8-6-8 COM N1/4 COR SEC 8 TH N89DEG51'12"E 1479.05 

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
2.500

2.500
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0606-081-8660-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

TRACY REV TR STEVEN L & NANCY J
2930 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 8-6-6 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 BEG 560 FT S OF NW COR, TH E 
142 FT, SELY 342 FT TO C/L USH 18 SWLY ALG SD C/L 322 FT 

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.300

2.300
$166,900

$166,900
$215,300

$215,300
$382,200

$382,200
0606-081-8680-1 2930 COUNTY HIGHWAY F Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

LUDINGTON LIVING TR SUSAN I
2910 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 8-6-6 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM AT INTS OF S LN HWY & W 
LN TH S 102 FT TH E 138.6 FT TH N4DEG01'E 156.7 FT TO RR 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$110,000

$110,000
$189,600

$189,600
$299,600

$299,600
0606-081-8720-2 2910 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

LUDINGTON LIVING TR SUSAN I
2910 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 8-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 COM SEC N1/4 COR TH 
S00DEG03'27"E ALG N-S 1/4 LN SD SEC 1067.94 FT TO S LN 

Acres:                   0.330                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
0.330

0.330
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
0606-081-8725-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROLF S FORSHAUG 
 LEIGH A FORSHAUG
3962 FORSHAUG RD
BLACK EARTH WI 53515

SEC 8-6-6 PRT N1/2 NE1/4 LYG S OF RR R/W EXC D615/401, 
D616/372, D731/326, R213/233, & USH 151 IN R1773/25 EXC 

Acres:                   20.670                Section: 08

 G2
G4

Totals

0.250
20.420

20.670

$10,900
$9,600

$20,500

$2,200
$0

$2,200

$13,100
$9,600

$22,700

0606-081-8761-3 10581 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 ROLF S FORSHAUG 
 LEIGH A FORSHAUG
3962 FORSHAUG RD
BLACK EARTH WI 53515

SEC 8-6-6 SW1/4 NE1/4 EXC 9.5A HWY IN R417/315 & IN 
R1773/25

Acres:                   29.600                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
29.600

29.600
$9,600

$9,600
$0

$0
$9,600

$9,600
0606-081-9000-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROLF S FORSHAUG 
 LEIGH A FORSHAUG
3962 FORSHAUG RD
BLACK EARTH WI 53515

SEC 8-6-6 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC 7.4A HWY IN R417/315 & IN 
R1773/25

Acres:                   33.200                Section: 08

 G4
G5

Totals

27.980
5.220

33.200

$11,900
$6,600

$18,500

$0
$0

$0

$11,900
$6,600

$18,500

0606-081-9500-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

EBENEZER BRIGHAM LLC
1809 SPRINGDALE ST STE 204
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 8-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4, PRT SE1/4NW1/4, PRT 
SW1/4NW1/4 & PRT NW1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT W1/4 

Acres:                   8.300                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
8.300

8.300
$63,900

$63,900
$0

$0
$63,900

$63,900
0606-082-8245-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

TRACY REV TR STEVEN L & NANCY J
2930 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 8-6-6 PRT NE1/4 NW1/4 BEG 550 FT S OF NE COR TH W 
177.2 FT TO C/L HWY SELY 301.3 FT TO E LN N TO POB

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
2.000

2.000
$15,400

$15,400
$0

$0
$15,400

$15,400
0606-082-8430-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

EBENEZER BRIGHAM LLC
1809 SPRINGDALE ST STE 204
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 11578 CS70/293&296-10/28/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
5-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 8-6-6 PRT N1/2NW1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   25.110                Section: 08

 G6

Totals
25.110

25.110
$193,300

$193,300
$0

$0
$193,300

$193,300
0606-082-8700-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ANN E WESCOTT 
 JOSEPH M KLIMCZAK
PO BOX 66
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 11578 CS70/293&296-10/28/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
5-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 8-6-6 PRT N1/2NW1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   2.390                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.390

2.390
$169,000

$169,000
$384,300

$384,300
$553,300

$553,300
0606-082-8740-0 2951 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOSEPH M KLIMCZAK 
 ANN E WESCOTT
PO BOX 66
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 3 CSM 11578 CS70/293&296-10/28/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
5-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 8-6-6 PRT N1/2NW1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   2.950                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.950

2.950
$181,900

$181,900
$287,700

$287,700
$469,600

$469,600
0606-082-8780-0 2963 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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EBENEZER BRIGHAM LLC
1809 SPRINGDALE ST STE 204
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 4 CSM 11578 CS70/293&296-10/28/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
5-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 8-6-6 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   15.830                Section: 05

 G2

Totals
15.830

15.830
$422,500

$422,500
$1,343,500

$1,343,500
$1,766,000

$1,766,000
0606-082-8820-0 2975 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROLF S FORSHAUG 
 LEIGH A FORSHAUG
3962 FORSHAUG RD
BLACK EARTH WI 53515

SEC 8-6-6 SW14/NW1/4 EXC HWY IN M60/53, M112/195, 
R1773/15 & R2935/14 EXC LOT 1 CSM 4164 & EXC CSM 6100 

Acres:                   22.780                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
12.000

12.000
$3,900

$3,900
$0

$0
$3,900

$3,900
0606-082-9002-8 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
10801 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 4164 CS17/251&252-7/29/83 DESCR AS SEC 8-6-6 
PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 SUBJ TO HWY IN M112/195 ACROSS NLY 

Acres:                   3.760                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.900

2.900
$180,700

$180,700
$491,900

$491,900
$672,600

$672,600
0606-082-9140-1 10801 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
10797 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 6100 CS29/144&145-5/8/90 DESCR AS SEC 8-6-6 
PRT S1/2 NW1/4 CONT 6.06 ACRES SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT 

Acres:                   6.060                Section: 08

 G1
G6

Totals

1.000
5.060

6.060

$110,000
$39,000

$149,000

$485,300
$0

$485,300

$595,300
$39,000

$634,300

0606-082-9170-5 10797 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
10787 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 6100 CS29/144&145-5/8/90 DESCR AS SEC 8-6-6 
PRT S1/2 NW1/4 CONT 4.63 ACRES ALG W/ACCESS ESMT TOG 

Acres:                   4.630                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
3.900

3.900
$199,200

$199,200
$379,400

$379,400
$578,600

$578,600
0606-082-9200-8 10787 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KRISTINE J SCHISLER 
 JASON A SCHISLER
10731 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 3 CSM 6100 CS29/144&145-5/8/90 DESCR AS SEC 8-6-6 
PRT S1/2 NW1/4 CONT 4.59 ACRES SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT 

Acres:                   4.590                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
4.590

4.590
$211,600

$211,600
$485,900

$485,900
$697,500

$697,500
0606-082-9230-2 10731 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROLF S FORSHAUG 
 LEIGH A FORSHAUG
3962 FORSHAUG RD
BLACK EARTH WI 53515

LOT 2 CSM 6464 CS31/257&259-7/9/91 DESCR AS SEC 8-6-6 
PRT NE1/4NW1/4, PRT SE1/4NW1/4, PRT SW1/4NW1/4 

Acres:                   16.640                Section: 08

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
3.980
6.770
3.890

16.640

$160,000
$1,900
$8,500

$15,000

$185,400

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$160,000
$1,900
$8,500

$15,000

$185,400

0606-082-9510-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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KATZ & LIEDER JT REV TR CRAIG A & 
KAFRYN W
10715 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 4539 CS20/4-11/26/84 DESCR AS SEC 8-6-6 PRT 
SE1/4NW1/4 3.01 ACRES

Acres:                   3.010                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
3.010

3.010
$183,200

$183,200
$473,100

$473,100
$656,300

$656,300
0606-082-9550-5 10715 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PATRICK R CARROLL 
 LYNNE K CARROLL
10727 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 6464 CS31/257&259-7/9/91 DESCR AS SEC 8-6-6 
PRT NE1/4NW1/4, PRT SE1/4NW1/4, PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (6.05 

Acres:                   6.050                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
6.050

6.050
$237,900

$237,900
$517,600

$517,600
$755,500

$755,500
0606-082-9580-9 10727 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROLF S FORSHAUG 
 LEIGH A FORSHAUG
3962 FORSHAUG RD
BLACK EARTH WI 53515

SEC 8-6-6 SE1/4NW1/4 EXC HWY IN M112/195 & R1773/15 
EXC CSM 4539 & EXC CSM 6100 SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT EXC 

Acres:                   4.400                Section: 08

 G4
G5M

Totals

2.400
2.000

4.400

$1,000
$7,700

$8,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,000
$7,700

$8,700

0606-082-9710-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KIM J BIGLER
2821 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 14550 CS100/229&231-7/7/2017 DESCR AS SEC 
8-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 (5.60 ACRES)

Acres:                   5.600                Section: 08

 G7

Totals
5.600

5.600
$116,400

$116,400
$124,900

$124,900
$241,300

$241,300
0606-083-8015-0 2821 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 8-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 HWY REF LN DESCR AS COM 
304.08 FT N OF SEC W1/4 COR TH S86DEGE 2640.47 FT TO 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 08

 X2

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-083-8050-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BIGLER FARM LLC
 JULIE L BIGLER
2787 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 8-6-6 NE1/4SW1/4 EXC R406/120 & STATE HWY IN 
R3534/64-4/23/82 & ALSO EXC CSM 9227 & EXC CSM 10527 

Acres:                   26.520                Section: 08

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

10.608
11.004

4.908

26.520

$4,200
$57,800
$18,900

$80,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$57,800
$18,900

$80,900

0606-083-8080-0 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DOREEN E BIGLER 
 SCOTT A BIGLER
2797 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 10527 CS62/174&175-9/10/2002 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 9227 CS52/123&124-3/5/99 & SEC 8-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$200,000

$200,000
$611,500

$611,500
$811,500

$811,500
0606-083-8432-0 2797 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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BIGLER FARM LLC
 JULIE L BIGLER
2787 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

PRT OF LOT 1 CSM 10527 CS62/174&175-9/10/2002 F/K/A 
LOT 1 CSM 9227 CS52/123&124-3/5/99 & SEC 8-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   0.331                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.331

0.331
$6,600

$6,600
$0

$0
$6,600

$6,600
0606-083-8438-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SJRJB TR
2787 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 10527 CS62/174&175-9/10/2002 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 9227 CS52/123&124-3/5/99 & SEC 8-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   3.882                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
3.882

3.882
$197,600

$197,600
$415,500

$415,500
$613,100

$613,100
0606-083-8461-0 2787 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BIGLER FARM LLC
 JULIE L BIGLER
2787 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 8-6-6 NW1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 08

 G4
G5M

Totals

37.300
2.900

40.200

$11,700
$11,200

$22,900

$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$11,200

$22,900

0606-083-8500-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BIGLER FARM LLC
 JULIE L BIGLER
2787 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 8-6-6 SW1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 08

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

23.740
9.950
6.610

40.300

$6,900
$52,300
$25,500

$84,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$52,300
$25,500

$84,700

0606-083-9000-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BIGLER FARM LLC
 JULIE L BIGLER
2787 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 8-6-6 SE1/4SW1/4 EXC CSM 10527

Acres:                   37.080                Section: 08

 G4
G5

Totals

28.860
8.220

37.080

$9,400
$43,200

$52,600

$0
$0

$0

$9,400
$43,200

$52,600

0606-083-9501-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 8-6-6 PRT N1/2 SE1/4 3.82 ACRES M/L EXC 3.26 ACRES 
M/L IN R12736/19

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 08

 X2

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-084-8000-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DENNIS P SCHLIMGEN 
 LISA K SCHLIMGEN
2792 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 8-6-6 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC USH 151 R/W, HWY R/W DESCR IN 
R402/41, R415/515 & R1988/1 EXC CSM 15879

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 08

 G4
G5M

Totals

35.194
1.500

36.694

$8,300
$5,800

$14,100

$0
$0

$0

$8,300
$5,800

$14,100

0606-084-8031-0 US HWY 18-151 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 DENNIS P SCHLIMGEN 
 LISA K SCHLIMGEN
2792 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 8-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & PRT NW1/4SE1/4 COM E1/4 
COR SEC 8 TH S0DEG27'41"E 38.71 FT TO POB TH CONT 

Acres:                   3.260                Section: 08

 G4
G5M

Totals

2.760
0.500

3.260

$1,100
$2,000

$3,100

$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$2,000

$3,100

0606-084-8480-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DENNIS P SCHLIMGEN 
 LISA K SCHLIMGEN
2792 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 8-6-6 NW1/4SE1/4 EXC USH 151, OVERPASS RD & HWY 
DESCR IN R402/41, R415/515 & R1988/1 EXC CSM 5970 SUBJ 

Acres:                   38.300                Section: 08

 G1
G4
G7

Totals

0.000
36.750

1.550

38.300

$0
$11,200

$135,800

$147,000

$5,000
$0

$647,800

$652,800

$5,000
$11,200

$783,600

$799,800

0606-084-8561-2 2792 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DENNIS P SCHLIMGEN 
 LISA K SCHLIMGEN
2792 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 5970 CS28/211&212-10/19/89 DESCR AS SEC 
8-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (42,899 SQ FT)

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 08

 G2

Totals
0.985

0.985
$40,800

$40,800
$23,300

$23,300
$64,100

$64,100
0606-084-8700-3 2790 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DENNIS P SCHLIMGEN 
 LISA K SCHLIMGEN
2792 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 8-6-6 SW1/4 SE1/4 SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT DOC 5803519 
CORRECTED BY DOC 6009915

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
40.300

40.300
$10,400

$10,400
$0

$0
$10,400

$10,400
0606-084-9000-8 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DENNIS P SCHLIMGEN 
 LISA K SCHLIMGEN
2792 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 8-6-6 SE1/4 SE1/4 EXC CSM 15879 SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT 
DOC 5803519 CORRECTED BY DOC 6009915

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
35.139

35.139
$5,300

$5,300
$0

$0
$5,300

$5,300
0606-084-9501-0 US HWY 18-151 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PAUL  JONES 
 JULIE  JONES
2804 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 15879 CS116/92-94 12/16/2021 F/K/A SEC 8-6-6 
SE1/4 SE1/4 & F/K/A SEC 8-6-6 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC USH 151 

Acres:                   5.153                Section: 08

 G1
G4

Totals

2.800
2.353

5.153

$176,000
$700

$176,700

$885,000
$0

$885,000

$1,061,000
$700

$1,061,700

0606-084-9610-0 2804 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 FERRON K HAVENS 
 BARBARA J HAVENS
2894 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 16421 (8.130 A) SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT AGRMT IN 
DOC 5961899

Acres:                                   Section: 09

 G6

Totals
8.130

8.130
$61,800

$61,800
$0

$0
$61,800

$61,800
0606-091-2001-0 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 KRISTEN  HAVENS 
 BROCK A HAVENS
2894 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 16421 (11.110 A) SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT AGRMT 
IN DOC 5961899

Acres:                                   Section: 09

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
0.940
8.170

11.110

$160,000
$1,200

$62,900

$224,100

$361,200
$0
$0

$361,200

$521,200
$1,200

$62,900

$585,300

0606-091-2012-0 2887 ERBE RD RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 FERRON K HAVENS 
 BARBARA J HAVENS
2894 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 3 CSM 16421 (31.010 A INCL R/W) SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT 
AGRMT IN DOC 5961899

Acres:                                   Section: 09

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

24.540
3.160
1.610
1.700

31.010

$7,700
$4,000
$6,200

$144,200

$162,100

$0
$0
$0

$281,700

$281,700

$7,700
$4,000
$6,200

$425,900

$443,800

0606-091-2023-0 2894 ERBE RD RD Mt Horeb School -  3794
Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb EMS
Aldermanic 01

  

 PATRICIA J KAPLAN 
 ALAN S KAPLAN
2889 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 N1/2 NE1/4NE1/4 TOG W/ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 
#5238477

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 09

 W6

Totals
20.000

20.000
($154,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
0606-091-8000-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PATRICIA J KAPLAN 
 ALAN S KAPLAN
2889 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 14380 CS98/199&202-11/10/2016 DESCR AS SEC 
9-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (6.000 ACRES) TOG W/ACCESS ESMT 

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
6.000

6.000
$237,000

$237,000
$1,033,400

$1,033,400
$1,270,400

$1,270,400
0606-091-8510-0 2889 ERBE RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PATRICIA J KAPLAN 
 ALAN S KAPLAN
2889 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 N1/2 NW1/4NE1/4 SUBJ TO R/W IN D99/160 & 
ACCESS ESMT ACR S1/2 SD N1/2 NE1/4 EXC W1/2 SD N1/2 

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 09

 W6

Totals
4.000

4.000
($30,800) $0

$0
$0

$0
0606-091-8550-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PATRICIA J KAPLAN 
 ALAN S KAPLAN
2889 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 W1/2 N1/2 NW1/4NE1/4 SUBJ TO R/W IN D99/160 
& R/W OVER S1/2 NW1/4NE1/4 SD SEC IN D99/160 TOG 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 09

 W6

Totals
10.000

10.000
($77,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
0606-091-8570-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JASON  IHM
10436 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 SW1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 10913

Acres:                   19.310                Section: 09

 G4

Totals
19.310

19.310
$4,400

$4,400
$0

$0
$4,400

$4,400
0606-091-9001-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 DONALD A STEGER
292 CHEESEBURGER DR
DAYTONA BEACH FL 32124

LOT 4 CSM 10913 CS65/171&172-11/13/2003 DESCR AS SEC 
9-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (8.052 ACRES)

Acres:                   8.052                Section: 09

 G1
G6

Totals

2.100
5.952

8.052

$162,300
$45,800

$208,100

$3,100
$0

$3,100

$165,400
$45,800

$211,200

0606-091-9090-0 ERBE RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROBERT W MARTY 
 THERESA J MARTY
2861 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 3 CSM 10913 CS65/171&172-11/13/2003 DESCR AS SEC 
9-6-6 PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 (4.217 ACRES)

Acres:                   4.217                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
4.217

4.217
$204,900

$204,900
$633,100

$633,100
$838,000

$838,000
0606-091-9440-0 2861 ERBE RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

ARNSTON LIVING TR
2879 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 10913 CS65/171&172-11/13/2003 DESCR AS SEC 
9-6-6 PRT OF SW1/4 NE1/4 (4.234 ACRES)

Acres:                   4.234                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
4.234

4.234
$205,200

$205,200
$699,200

$699,200
$904,400

$904,400
0606-091-9460-0 2879 ERBE RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TONIA S SCHMITZ
2883 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 10913 CS65/171&172-11/13/2003 DESCR AS SEC 
9-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (4.214 ACRES)

Acres:                   4.214                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
4.214

4.214
$204,900

$204,900
$420,100

$420,100
$625,000

$625,000
0606-091-9480-0 2883 ERBE RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

H&S CORP OF AMERICA INC
7597 E US HWY 36
AVON IN 46123

SEC 9-6-6 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC NLY 329.21 FT AS DESC IN DOC 
5945294

Acres:                                   Section: 09

 G2
G4
G5

Totals

10.000
18.060

1.000

29.060

$335,000
$6,800

$100

$341,900

$2,924,500
$0
$0

$2,924,500

$3,259,500
$6,800

$100

$3,266,400

0606-091-9501-0 10348 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CRAIG E KITTLESON 
 KERRIE L KITTLESON
10490 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 PRT E1/2 NW1/4 DESCR AS BEG AT N1/4 COR OF 
SEC 9 TH W TO NW COR OF NE1/4NW1/4 TH S ALG 40 LN TO 

Acres:                   41.560                Section: 09

 G4
G5M

Totals

14.270
27.290

41.560

$4,700
$105,100

$109,800

$0
$0

$0

$4,700
$105,100

$109,800

0606-092-8002-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DAIRYFOOD USA INC
2819 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC RR R/W & HWY IN M112/253

Acres:                   39.600                Section: 09

 G4
G5M

Totals

26.820
12.780

39.600

$8,400
$49,200

$57,600

$0
$0

$0

$8,400
$49,200

$57,600

0606-092-8500-5 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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DAIRYFOOD USA INC
2819 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 SW1/4NW1/4 EXC RR R/W, STATE DOT IN R3473/76 
& R416/132 EXC CSM 5623 EXC CSM 8815

Acres:                   24.700                Section: 09

 G4
G5

Totals

22.700
2.000

24.700

$8,200
$2,500

$10,700

$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$2,500

$10,700

0606-092-9002-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 9-6-6 RR R/W THRU NW1/4NW1/4, SW1/4NW1/4, 
SE1/4NW1/4, NE1/4SW1/4 EXC PRT LYG S OF TRAVERSE LN 

Acres:                   14.700                Section: 09

 X2

Totals
14.700

14.700
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-092-9090-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 9-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 & SE1/4NW1/4 SD PRCL INCL 
ALL LAND OF OWNER WITHIN FOLL DESCR TRV BEG W1/4 

Acres:                   7.930                Section: 09

 X2

Totals
7.930

7.930
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-092-9230-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DAIRYFOOD USA INC
2819 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 5623 CS26/109&110-8/23/88 DESCR AS SEC 9-6-6 
PRT S1/2 NW1/4 4.93 ACRES

Acres:                   4.930                Section: 09

 G4

Totals
4.930

4.930
$2,300

$2,300
$0

$0
$2,300

$2,300
0606-092-9470-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CRAIG E KITTLESON 
 KERRIE L KITTLESON
10490 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS BEG AT NE COR OF LOT 
1 CSM 12971 TH S39DEG00'32"W 587.77 FT TH 

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 09

 G5

Totals
2.500

2.500
$3,200

$3,200
$0

$0
$3,200

$3,200
0606-092-9565-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CRAIG E KITTLESON 
 KERRIE L KITTLESON
10490 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 12971 CS82/315&316-8/26/2010 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 
2 CSM 8815 CS49/47&48-2/6/98 & OTHER LANDS ALL DESCR 

Acres:                   8.734                Section: 09

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
1.734
5.000

8.734

$160,000
$2,200

$38,500

$200,700

$647,600
$0
$0

$647,600

$807,600
$2,200

$38,500

$848,300

0606-092-9640-0 10490 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CRAIG E KITTLESON 
 KERRIE L KITTLESON
10490 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 12971 CS82/315&316-8/26/2010 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 
2 CSM 8815 CS49/47&48-2/6/98 & OTHER LANDS ALL DESCR 

Acres:                   4.067                Section: 09

 G2

Totals
4.067

4.067
$246,000

$246,000
$499,800

$499,800
$745,800

$745,800
0606-092-9680-0 10486 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 JASON  IHM
10436 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 BEG SE COR TH N 363 FT TH SW 
TO S LN TH E 363 FT TO POB

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 09

 G4
G7

Totals

0.650
0.500

1.150

$100
$20,300

$20,400

$0
$53,600

$53,600

$100
$73,900

$74,000

0606-092-9840-2 10436 COUNTY HWY ID Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JASON  IHM
10436 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS BEG AT NE COR OF SD 
SE1/4NW1/4 TH WLY 522 FT M/L TO NE COR OF CSM 12971 

Acres:                   16.960                Section: 09

 G4

Totals
16.960

16.960
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
0606-092-9925-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JASON  IHM
10436 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 NE1/4SW1/4 EXC RR, STATE OF WIS DOT IN 
R3490/70 & HWY IN M109/530

Acres:                   38.280                Section: 09

 G4
G7

Totals

29.150
1.750

30.900

$10,500
$147,000

$157,500

$0
$271,600

$271,600

$10,500
$418,600

$429,100

0606-093-8000-9 10436 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 9-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 & N1/2SE1/4 LYG SLY OF TRV LN 
DESCR AS FOLL COM W1/4 COR SD SEC 9 TH N0DEG11'55"W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 X2

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-093-8050-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 9-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & NE1/4SW1/4 SD PRCL INCL 
ALL LAND OF OWNER IN FOLL DESCR TRV BEG AT W1/4 COR 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 09

 X2

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-093-8070-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JASON  IHM
10436 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 NW1/4SW1/4 EXC STATE OF WIS DOT IN R349O/70 
& ALSO EXC DOC #4873806

Acres:                   31.057                Section: 09

 G4
G5M

Totals

28.157
2.900

31.057

$9,600
$11,200

$20,800

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$11,200

$20,800

0606-093-8501-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JASON  IHM
10436 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 SW1/4SW1/4 EXC DOC #4873806 SUBJ TO ACCESS 
ESMT IN DOC #4900135

Acres:                   13.423                Section: 09

 G4

Totals
13.423

13.423
$4,500

$4,500
$0

$0
$4,500

$4,500
0606-093-9001-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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THE PRAIRIE ENTHUSIASTS INC
PO BOX 824
VIROQUA WI 54665

SEC 9-6-6 PRT W1/2 SW1/4 & PRT SE1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS 
BEG AT SW COR OF SEC 9 TH N0DEG18'25"E ALG SEC LN 

Acres:                   36.389                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
36.389

36.389
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-093-9095-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JASON  IHM
10436 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 SE1/4SW1/4 EXC DOC #4873806 SUBJ TO ACCESS 
ESMT IN DOC #4900135

Acres:                   39.199                Section: 09

 G4
G5

Totals

38.000
1.199

39.199

$12,400
$6,300

$18,700

$0
$0

$0

$12,400
$6,300

$18,700

0606-093-9501-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

H&S CORP OF AMERICA INC
7597 E US HIGHWAY 36
AVON IN 46123

SEC 9-6-6 NE1/4 SE1/4 EXC BEG AT INTERS E LN & HWY TH N 
330 FT TH W 396 FT TH S 330 FT TO HWY TH E TO POB EXC 

Acres:                   21.750                Section: 09

 G2
G4
G5
G7

Totals

8.000
12.000

1.000
0.750

21.750

$305,000
$1,700
$1,300

$90,000

$398,000

$612,200
$0
$0

$152,200

$764,400

$917,200
$1,700
$1,300

$242,200

$1,162,400

0606-094-8001-0 10342 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

LEASE PROPERTIES I LLC
10345 COUNTY ROAD ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 BEG INTERS W LN & USH 18 C/L 
TH S ALG SD W LN 388.5 FT TO N LN RR TH S85DEG53'E 253 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 09

 G2

Totals
2.000

2.000
$190,000

$190,000
$329,900

$329,900
$519,900

$519,900
0606-094-8200-6 10345 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MOUNT HOREB FARMERS CO-OPERATIVE
501 W MAIN ST
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 9-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 BEG 1565 FT N & 762.2 FT W OF 
SEC SE COR TH S89DEGW 175 FT TH N1DEGW 301.45 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.600                Section: 09

 G2

Totals
1.110

1.110
$111,200

$111,200
$13,500

$13,500
$124,700

$124,700
0606-094-8295-3 10337 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

STAUFFER LIVING TR GEORGE & REBECCA
8650 STAUFFER RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 9-6-6 PRTS NE1/4SE1/4 COM INTS N LN RR & S LN USH 
18, 1565 FT N & 53 FT W OF SEC SE COR TH W 475.5 FT ALG 

Acres:                   1.700                Section: 09

 G2

Totals
1.700

1.700
$169,000

$169,000
$457,700

$457,700
$626,700

$626,700
0606-094-8305-0 10311 US HIGHWAY 151 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JACQUELYN K HOLLFELDER 
 TIMOTHY A HOLLFELDER
10288 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 12296 CS76/137&138-10/23/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
9-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & SEC 10-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 (1.242 

Acres:                   1.242                Section: 09

 G2

Totals
1.242

1.242
$118,600

$118,600
$30,200

$30,200
$148,800

$148,800
0606-094-8415-0 10288 HWY ID Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 JACQUELYN K HOLLFELDER 
 TIMOTHY A HOLLFELDER
10288 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 12296 CS76/137&138-10/23/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
9-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & SEC 10-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 (1.279 

Acres:                   1.279                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
1.279

1.279
$124,000

$124,000
$175,800

$175,800
$299,800

$299,800
0606-094-8430-0 10288 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JASON  IHM
10436 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 NW1/4SE1/4 NLY OF RR EXC COM INTS HWY & E LN 
TH S 149 FT TH NWLY 140 FT PARA TO HWY TH N 149 FT TO 

Acres:                   21.800                Section: 09

 G4
G7

Totals

16.300
2.000

18.300

$5,400
$161,000

$166,400

$0
$287,500

$287,500

$5,400
$448,500

$453,900

0606-094-8500-3 10436 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JASON T IHM
10436 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 NW1/4 SE1/4 SLY OF RR EXC 4.93 ACRES TO STATE 
OF WIS DOT IN R3559/6

Acres:                   15.200                Section: 09

 G4

Totals
8.470

8.470
$3,200

$3,200
$0

$0
$3,200

$3,200
0606-094-8690-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MT HOREB CENTENNIAL POST
2787 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 COM SEC SE COR TH N 1565 FT 
TH S89DEGW 1061 FT TH N85DEGW 253 FT TO POB TH N 

Acres:                   1.360                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
1.360

1.360
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-094-8910-7 2787 ERBE RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JASON T IHM
10436 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 9-6-6 SW1/4 SE1/4 EXC 4.93 ACRES TO STATE OF WIS DOT 
IN R3559/6 EXC CSM 12462

Acres:                   33.870                Section: 09

 G1
G4
G7

Totals

0.000
32.070

1.800

33.870

$0
$12,500

$149,800

$162,300

$10,000
$0

$200,200

$210,200

$10,000
$12,500

$350,000

$372,500

0606-094-9001-0 2757 ERBE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TRAVIS C GUDGEON
2701 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 12462 CS78/13&14-5/21/2008 DESCR AS SEC 
9-6-6 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 & SEC 16-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 

Acres:                   3.276                Section: 09

 G1
G4

Totals

1.400
1.876

3.276

$33,100
$700

$33,800

$0
$0

$0

$33,100
$700

$33,800

0606-094-9375-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TRAVIS C GUDGEON
2701 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 12462 CS78/13&14-5/21/2008 DESCR AS SEC 
9-6-6 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 & SEC 16-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 

Acres:                   4.830                Section: 09

 G1
G4

Totals

1.830
3.000

4.830

$151,500
$900

$152,400

$272,500
$0

$272,500

$424,000
$900

$424,900

0606-094-9400-0 2701 ERBE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 GEORGE  LAZARUS
PO BOX 650
PLATTEVILLE WI 53818

SEC 9-6-6 SE1/4SE1/4 & PRT NE1/4SE1/4 LYG S OF RR R/W 
EXC R/W IN R3728/9 & ALSO EXC CSM 14968

Acres:                   29.896                Section: 09

 G4

Totals
29.896

29.896
$8,600

$8,600
$0

$0
$8,600

$8,600
0606-094-9502-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JAR STORAGE-BM1 LLC
408 SUNSET DR
LODI WI 53555

LOT 1 CSM 14968 CS105/210&211-11/2/2018 DESCR AS SEC 
9-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (2.000 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 09

 G2

Totals
2.000

2.000
$190,000

$190,000
$244,900

$244,900
$434,900

$434,900
0606-094-9580-0 10342 HIGH RIDGE RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 GEORGE  LAZARUS
PO BOX 650
PLATTEVILLE WI 53818

LOT 2 CSM 14968 CS105/210&211-11/2/2018 DESCR AS SEC 
9-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (2.000 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 09

 G4

Totals
1.991

1.991
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
0606-094-9600-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 GEORGE  LAZARUS
PO BOX 650
PLATTEVILLE WI 53818

LOT 3 CSM 14968 CS105/210&211-11/2/2018 DESCR AS SEC 
9-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (2.000 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 09

 G4

Totals
1.844

1.844
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0606-094-9620-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 GEORGE  LAZARUS
PO BOX 650
PLATTEVILLE WI 53818

LOT 4 CSM 14968 CS105/210&211-11/2/2018 DESCR AS SEC 
9-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (2.000 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 09

 G4

Totals
2.001

2.001
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
0606-094-9640-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

THOMPSON REV TR VIOLET M
2880 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 10-6-6 NE1/4 NE1/4 EXC BEG NW COR, TH E 412.5 FT, 
S40DEGW 533.9 FT, N 379.5 FT TO POB

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 10

 G4
G5M

Totals

11.600
27.000

38.600

$4,100
$104,000

$108,100

$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$104,000

$108,100

0606-101-8000-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MARK P PETERSON 
 CATHY J PETERSON
535 BOLSON DR
OCONOMOWOC WI 53066

LOT 2 CSM 1716 CS7/88-6/13/75 DESCR AS SEC 10-6-6 PRT 
NE1/4NW1/4 & PRT N1/2 NE1/4

Acres:                   6.900                Section: 10

 G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
4.900

6.900

$600
$18,900

$19,500

$0
$0

$0

$600
$18,900

$19,500

0606-101-8500-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 DANELLE K KOSA 
 ADAM J KOSA
2958 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 9815 CS57/16&17-9/11/2000 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
1716 CS7/88-6/13/75 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 10-6-6 

Acres:                   1.809                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.809

1.809
$150,500

$150,500
$401,000

$401,000
$551,500

$551,500
0606-101-8640-0 2958 NORTH RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MATTHEW G SMITH 
 SUSAN L SMITH
2954 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 10-6-6 NW1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 1716 SUBJ TO ESMT TO 
MT HOREB TELE CO IN R7295/10 & ALSO EXC CSM 9815

Acres:                   33.600                Section: 10

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
27.000

1.100
4.500

33.600

$110,000
$8,800
$1,400

$17,400

$137,600

$329,100
$0
$0
$0

$329,100

$439,100
$8,800
$1,400

$17,400

$466,700

0606-101-8670-0 2954 NORTH RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

THOMPSON REV TR VIOLET M
2880 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 10-6-6 SW1/4 NE1/4 EXC COM AT N1/4 COR OF SD SEC 
10 TH S0DEG03'23"W ALG N-S 1/4 SEC LN 1959.40 FT TO POB 

Acres:                   38.200                Section: 10

 G4
G6

Totals

19.200
20.000

39.200

$9,000
$154,000

$163,000

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$154,000

$163,000

0606-101-9001-0 2894 NORTH RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

THOMPSON REV TR VIOLET M
2880 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 10-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 & PRT SE1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS 
COM AT N1/4 COR OF SD SEC 10 TH S0DEG03'23"W ALG N-S 

Acres:                   2.120                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
2.120

2.120
$162,800

$162,800
$723,000

$723,000
$885,800

$885,800
0606-101-9190-0 2880 NORTH RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

THOMPSON REV TR VIOLET M
2880 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 10-6-6 SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 10

 G4
G6

Totals

19.100
21.000

40.100

$7,200
$161,700

$168,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,200
$161,700

$168,900

0606-101-9500-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BARTH ID FARM LLC
9270 N WAVERLY DR
BAYSIDE WI 53217

SEC 10-6-6 NE1/4 NW1/4 WLY OF HWY C/L

Acres:                   38.600                Section: 10

 G4
G5M

Totals

32.500
6.100

38.600

$9,400
$23,500

$32,900

$0
$0

$0

$9,400
$23,500

$32,900

0606-102-8000-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MATTHEW G SMITH 
 SUSAN L SMITH
2954 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 10-6-6 NE1/4 NW1/4 ELY OF NORTH RD SUBJ TO ESMT 
TO MT HOREB TELE CO IN R7295/10 EXC CSM 9815

Acres:                   1.400                Section: 10

 G4
G5

Totals

1.000
0.400

1.400

$300
$500

$800

$0
$0

$0

$300
$500

$800

0606-102-8361-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 FERRON K HAVENS 
 BARBARA J HAVENS
2894 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 10-6-6 NW1/4NW1/4 TOG W/ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 
2926284 & 2926286

Acres:                   39.700                Section: 10

 G4
G5M

Totals

8.340
31.360

39.700

$2,400
$120,800

$123,200

$0
$0

$0

$2,400
$120,800

$123,200

0606-102-8500-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
10256 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 13463 CS87/277&278-3/1/2013 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
11475 CS70/29&30-8/1/2005 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 11275 

Acres:                   23.790                Section: 10

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
6.000

15.700

23.700

$160,000
$7,500

$120,900

$288,400

$1,139,400
$0
$0

$1,139,400

$1,299,400
$7,500

$120,900

$1,427,800

0606-102-9020-0 10256 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
10266 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 13463 CS87/277&278-3/1/2013 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
11475 CS70/29&30-8/1/2005 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 11275 

Acres:                   32.880                Section: 10

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
13.080
17.800

32.880

$160,000
$16,400

$137,100

$313,500

$699,100
$0
$0

$699,100

$859,100
$16,400

$137,100

$1,012,600

0606-102-9100-0 10266 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

THOMPSON REV TR VIOLET M
2880 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 10-6-6 SE1/4 NW1/4 ELY OF HWY EXC COM AT N1/4 COR 
OF SD SEC 10 TH S0DEG03'23"W ALG N-S 1/4 SEC LN 1959.40 

Acres:                   2.880                Section: 10

 G4
G6

Totals

0.880
2.000

2.880

$400
$15,400

$15,800

$0
$0

$0

$400
$15,400

$15,800

0606-102-9501-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BARTH ID FARM LLC
9270 N WAVERLY DR
BAYSIDE WI 53217

SEC 10-6-6 SE1/4 NW1/4 WLY OF HWY SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT 
HOREB TELE IN R7428/67

Acres:                   38.100                Section: 10

 G4
G5M

Totals

26.000
8.800

34.800

$9,300
$33,900

$43,200

$0
$0

$0

$9,300
$33,900

$43,200

0606-102-9520-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BARTH ID FARM LLC
9270 N WAVERLY DR
BAYSIDE WI 53217

SEC 10-6-6 NE1/4 SW1/4 EXC RR, 5.76 ACRES TO STATE OF 
WIS DOT IN R3663/43 & HWY IN M60/54 & M109/531 SUBJ 

Acres:                   27.000                Section: 10

 G4
G5M

Totals

24.000
3.000

27.000

$7,400
$11,600

$19,000

$0
$0

$0

$7,400
$11,600

$19,000

0606-103-8001-0 CTY HWY ID NORTH RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JULIE  CEITHAMER 
 STEVEN  CEITHAMER
10188 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 15140 CS107/174&174-5/28/2019 DESCR AS SEC 
10-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 & PRT SE1/4SW1/4 (6.00 ACRES 

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 10

 G1
G4
G7

Totals

0.000
3.500
2.500

6.000

$0
$400

$173,500

$173,900

$10,000
$0

$395,700

$405,700

$10,000
$400

$569,200

$579,600

0606-103-8360-0 10188 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
10250 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 11275 CS68/119&120-12/9/2004 DESCR AS SEC 
10-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 (11.467 ACRES) TOG W/JT 

Acres:                   11.467                Section: 10

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
4.467
5.000

11.467

$160,000
$5,600

$38,500

$204,100

$718,300
$0
$0

$718,300

$878,300
$5,600

$38,500

$922,400

0606-103-8520-0 10250 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
10262 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 11475 CS70/29&30-8/1/2005 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
11275 CS68/119&120-12/9/2004 DESCR AS SEC 10-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   2.936                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
3.200

3.200
$186,600

$186,600
$834,100

$834,100
$1,020,700

$1,020,700
0606-103-8625-0 10262 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 10-6-6 RR R/W THRU NE1/4SW1/4, NW1/4SW1/4, SE1/4 
SW1/4, SW1/4SE1/4 & SE1/4 SE1/4 EXC PRT LYG S OF 

Acres:                   16.000                Section: 10

 X2

Totals
16.000

16.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-103-8730-3 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 10-6-6 SW1/4SW1/4 EXC HWY IN R4099/83 & ALSO EXC 
CSM 12115

Acres:                   27.680                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
27.680

27.680
$9,200

$9,200
$0

$0
$9,200

$9,200
0606-103-9001-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 12115 CS74/343&344-4/9/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
10-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 15-6-6 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 

Acres:                   4.120                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
4.120

4.120
$1,900

$1,900
$0

$0
$1,900

$1,900
0606-103-9110-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 12115 CS74/343&344-4/9/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
10-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 15-6-6 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 

Acres:                   6.740                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
6.740

6.740
$3,200

$3,200
$0

$0
$3,200

$3,200
0606-103-9150-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BARTH ID FARM LLC
9270 N WAVERLY DR
BAYSIDE WI 53217

SEC 10-6-6 SE1/4 SW1/4 EXC RR & 5.76 ACRES TO STATE OF 
WIS DOT IN R3663/43 & ALSO EXC CSM 15140

Acres:                   34.400                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
34.400

34.400
$14,000

$14,000
$0

$0
$14,000

$14,000
0606-103-9610-0 COUNTY HWY ID Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

Page 48 of 162October 08, 2025     8:59 amTown of Blue Mounds , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

 BRETT  FINK 
 JANE A FINK
10052 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 10-6-6 E1/2 NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 10

 G4
G5M

Totals

15.000
5.000

20.000

$4,300
$19,300

$23,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$19,300

$23,600

0606-104-8000-5 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

THOMPSON REV TR MARY S
5114 COMANCHE WAY
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 10-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4, PRT SE1/4SE1/4, PRT 
SW1/4SE1/4 & PRT NW1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT SE1/4 

Acres:                   18.350                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
18.350

18.350
$4,000

$4,000
$0

$0
$4,000

$4,000
0606-104-8062-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

THOMPSON REV TR MARY S
5114 COMANCHE WAY
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 10-6-6 PRT W1/2 SE1/4 DESCR AS COM E1/4 COR SD SEC 
10 TH S89DEG40'28"W 670.98 FT TH S89DEG40'28"W 964.00 

Acres:                   35.700                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
35.700

35.700
$7,300

$7,300
$0

$0
$7,300

$7,300
0606-104-8540-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

THOMPSON REV TR MARY S
5114 COMANCHE WAY
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 10-6-6 PRT SE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT S1/4 COR OF SD SEC 
10 TH N ALG N-S 1/4 SEC LN & C/L OF NORTH RD 2098.95 FT 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 10

 G5

Totals
0.500

0.500
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
0606-104-8675-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 BRETT  FINK 
 JANE A FINK
10052 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 10-6-6 E1/2 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC RR, ALSO EXC BEG INTERS 
HWY N LN & E LN TH N 149 FT TH W 149 FT TH S 149 FT TH E 

Acres:                   14.800                Section: 10

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

1.000
8.800
5.000

14.800

$110,000
$11,000
$38,500

$159,500

$271,000
$0
$0

$271,000

$381,000
$11,000
$38,500

$430,500

0606-104-9500-8 10052 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MILITARY RIDGE RETREAT LLC
3158 K & R RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 14061 CS94/176&179-9/3/2015 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
4443 CS19/129-8/3/84 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 10-6-6 

Acres:                   28.210                Section: 10

 G1
G4

Totals

2.440
25.770

28.210

$170,100
$6,300

$176,400

$626,000
$0

$626,000

$796,100
$6,300

$802,400

0606-104-9580-0 10086 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

THIRD DOOR LLC
1523 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 10-6-6 PRT SE1/4 & SEC 15-6-6 PRT NE1/4 4.73 ACRES 
BETW OLD & NEW HWYS DESCR AS COM AT SE COR OF SD 

Acres:                   4.750                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
4.750

4.750
$1,900

$1,900
$0

$0
$1,900

$1,900
0606-104-9711-3 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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BLUE MOUNDS TOWN OF
10560 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 10-6-6 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM INTS W LN HWY 78 & SLY 
LN RR TH S 90 FT W 208.9 FT N TO SLY LN RR E TO POB

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 10

 X4

Totals
0.400

0.400
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-104-9850-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
133 ROBYN RIDGE
MT HOREB WI 53572

PRT LOT 3 CSM 10190 CS59/304&306-10/2/2001 DESCR AS 
SEC 11-6-6 PRT E1/2 NW1/4 & SEC 2-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 11

 G1
G4

Totals

1.400
3.600

5.000

$130,000
$1,000

$131,000

$27,400
$0

$27,400

$157,400
$1,000

$158,400

0606-112-8001-0 2953 BERGUM RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

GARFOOT TR DENNIS & JULIE
11015 HIGH ST
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 11-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4, PRT SE1/4NW1/4, PRT 
SW1/4NW1/4 & PRT NW1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT NW 

Acres:                   58.592                Section: 11

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

54.692
1.000
2.900

58.592

$15,800
$2,900

$169,700

$188,400

$0
$0

$43,400

$43,400

$15,800
$2,900

$213,100

$231,800

0606-112-8075-0 9935 ARTHUR LN Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ANDREW  BAACK
PO BOX 346
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 2-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & PRT SW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 11-6-6 
PRT NE1/4NW1/4, PRT SE1/4NW1/4, PRT SW1/4NW1/4 & 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 11

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

11.308
13.000
31.868

56.176

$3,300
$16,300

$122,700

$142,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,300
$16,300

$122,700

$142,300

0606-112-8675-0 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DIANE V FINK
2732 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 11-6-6 SW1/4 NW1/4 EXC COM SE COR, TH W TO PT 990 
FT E OF SW COR, N 528 FT, NWLY TO PT 495 FT E OF NW COR, 

Acres:                   25.400                Section: 11

 G6

Totals
25.400

25.400
$195,600

$195,600
$0

$0
$195,600

$195,600
0606-112-9080-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NORTMAN ENTERPRISES LLC
207 N 8TH ST
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 10190 CS59/304&306-10/2/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
11-6-6 PRT E1/2 NW1/4 & SEC 2-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 

Acres:                   23.573                Section: 11

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

20.110
2.463
1.000

23.573

$5,800
$13,000

$105,000

$123,800

$0
$0

$11,700

$11,700

$5,800
$13,000

$116,700

$135,500

0606-112-9511-0 9914 ARTHUR LN Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NORTMAN ENTERPRISES LLC
207 N 8TH ST
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 4 CSM 10190 CS59/304&306-10/2/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
11-6-6 PRT E1/2NW1/4 (4.903 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   4.903                Section: 11

 G4
G7

Totals

2.603
2.300

4.903

$800
$168,500

$169,300

$0
$180,300

$180,300

$800
$348,800

$349,600

0606-112-9550-0 9913 ARTHUR LN Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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LIFE CHURCH
2770 BRANDYWEIN TRL
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 16280 CS120/346-355 05/10/2023 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 6217 CS30/60&61-9/26/90 & ALSO F/K/A SEC 11-6-6 

Acres:                   34.830                Section: 11

 G5
X4
X4

Totals

3.830
24.500

6.500

34.830

$20,100
$0
$0

$20,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$20,100
$0
$0

$20,100

0606-113-0011-0 2770 BRANDYWEIN TRL Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

GAVILON GRAIN LLC
1331 CAPITOL AVE
OMAHA NE 68102-1106

LOT 2 CSM 16280 CS120/346-355 05/10/2023 (4.420 A)

Acres:                   4.420                Section: 11

 G2

Totals
4.420

4.420
$251,300

$251,300
$703,500

$703,500
$954,800

$954,800
0606-113-0022-0 2745 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

GAVILON GRAIN LLC
1331 CAPITOL AVE
OMAHA NE 68102-1106

LOT 3 CSM 16280 CS120/346-355 05/10/2023 (0.500 A)

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$55,000

$55,000
$169,300

$169,300
$224,300

$224,300
0606-113-0033-0 2745 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DIANE V FINK
2732 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 16210 CS120/44-45 02/03/2023 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
15667 CS113/273&276-3/30/2021 DESCR AS SEC 11-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   2.140                Section: 11

 G4

Totals
2.140

2.140
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
0606-113-6011-0 PEPPER DR Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MOUNDS VIEW PROPERTIES LLC
2766 BRANDYWEIN TRL
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 12090 CS74/275&276-3/15/2007 F/K/A PRT LOT 2 
CSM 6217 CS30/60&61-9/26/90 & F/K/A LOT 1 & PRT LOTS 2 

Acres:                   0.845                Section: 11

 G2

Totals
0.845

0.845
$36,400

$36,400
$0

$0
$36,400

$36,400
0606-113-8295-0 2766 BRANDYWEIN TRL Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MOUNDS VIEW PROPERTIES LLC
2766 BRANDYWEIN TRL
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 12090 CS74/275&276-3/15/2007 F/K/A PRT LOT 2 
CSM 6217 CS30/60&61-9/26/90 & F/K/A LOT 1 & PRT LOTS 2 

Acres:                   1.261                Section: 11

 G2

Totals
1.261

1.261
$138,300

$138,300
$228,000

$228,000
$366,300

$366,300
0606-113-8298-0 2766 BRANDYWEIN TRL Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DIANE V FINK
2732 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 11-6-6 E 10 ACRES OF NW1/4 SW1/4 & ROW

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 11

 G6

Totals
10.000

10.000
$77,000

$77,000
$0

$0
$77,000

$77,000
0606-113-8500-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 DIANE V FINK
2732 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 11-6-6 W 30 A OF NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 11

 G4
G5M

Totals

5.000
25.000

30.000

$1,400
$96,300

$97,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$96,300

$97,700

0606-113-8530-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

GOOD NEWS LUTHERAN INC
9975 PEPPER DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 15667 CS113/273&276-3/30/2021 DESCR AS SEC 
11-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 (5.84 ACRES)

Acres:                   5.840                Section: 11

 X4

Totals
5.840

5.840
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-113-9030-0 9975 PEPPER DR Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DIANE V FINK
2732 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 11-6-6 SW1/4SW1/4 EXC RR IN D112/530 & CO HWY IN 
M60/51 SUBJ TELE ESMT IN R3707/17 TOG W/ACCESS ESMT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 11

 G2
G4
G7

Totals

0.500
24.360

1.500

26.360

$7,500
$4,300

$35,900

$47,700

$24,000
$0
$0

$24,000

$31,500
$4,300

$35,900

$71,700

0606-113-9100-0 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 11-6-6 RR R/W THRU SW1/4 SW1/4 & SE1/4 SW1/4 SUBJ 
TO ACCESS ESMT IN DOC #5153010

Acres:                   6.500                Section: 11

 X2

Totals
6.500

6.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-113-9230-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KATHLEEN A POST
2749 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 11-6-6 PRT SW1/4 COM SEC S1/4 COR TH N3DEGW 
1302.1 FT TO POB TH N3DEGW 77.4 FT TH S69DEGW 188 FT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 11

 Assessed with 0606-113-9990-50606-113-9500-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 11-6-6 PRT E1/2 SW1/4 COM AT PT 635.3 FT E OF NW 
COR, TH S 396 FT TO N LN HWY, NE ALG HWY 305.1 FT, NWLY 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 11

 X3

Totals
1.500

1.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-113-9540-9 2737 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

LOT 4 CSM 2711 CS10/378&379-1/5/78 F/K/A LOT 4 CSM 
2571 CS10/149&150-9/9/77 DESCR AS SEC 11-6-6 PRT SE1/4 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 11

 X3

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-113-9571-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 DIANE V FINK
2732 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 7037 CS35/207&208-3/11/93 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 
2711 CS10/378&379-1/5/78 F/K/A PRT LOT 3 CSM 2571 

Acres:                   1.092                Section: 11

 G4

Totals
1.092

1.092
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0606-113-9610-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DIANE V FINK
2732 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 7037 CS35/207&208-3/11/93 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 
2711 CS10/378&379-1/5/78 F/K/A PRT LOT 3 CSM 2571 

Acres:                   1.301                Section: 11

 G4

Totals
1.301

1.301
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
0606-113-9620-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DIANE V FINK
2732 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 7037 CS35/207&208-3/11/93 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 
2711 CS10/378&379-1/5/78 F/K/A PRT LOT 3 CSM 2571 

Acres:                   1.198                Section: 11

 G4

Totals
1.198

1.198
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
0606-113-9630-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DIANE V FINK
2732 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 4 CSM 7037 CS35/207&208-3/11/93 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 
2711 CS10/378&379-1/5/78 F/K/A PRT LOT 3 CSM 2571 

Acres:                   1.231                Section: 11

 G4

Totals
1.231

1.231
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0606-113-9640-8 BRANDYWEIN TRL Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DIANE V FINK
2732 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 11-6-6 SE1/4SW1/4 EXC E 660 FT OF SD 1/41/4 LYG N OF 
RR R/W, RR R/W, & CSM 2571 TOG W/ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 

Acres:                   25.600                Section: 11

 G2
G4
G7

Totals

4.000
20.000

0.600

24.600

$211,000
$8,400

$63,000

$282,400

$186,800
$0

$256,400

$443,200

$397,800
$8,400

$319,400

$725,600

0606-113-9710-3 2732 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KATHLEEN A POST
2749 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 11-6-6 PRT E1/2 SW1/4 BEG INTERS SD 1/41/4 E LN & 
USH 18 N LN TH SW ALG SD HWY 246.8 FT TH N12DEGW 97.5 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$110,000

$110,000
$191,000

$191,000
$301,000

$301,000
0606-113-9990-5 2749 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BARTH JG FARM LLC
9270 N WAVERLY DR
BAYSIDE WI 53217

SEC 13-6-6 SW1/4NE1/4 EXC 0.33 ACRE TO STATE OF WIS DOT 
IN R3663/47

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 13

 G4

Totals
40.200

40.200
$12,400

$12,400
$0

$0
$12,400

$12,400
0606-131-9000-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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Z & L PROPERTIES LLC
2581 STATE HIGHWAY 92
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 13-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 THAT PRT OF S 23 ACRES LYG S 
OF HWY SUBJ TO HWY IN R4202/45 EXC CSM 13959

Acres:                   4.610                Section: 13

 G2
G4

Totals

1.110
3.500

4.610

$127,700
$1,600

$129,300

$768,400
$0

$768,400

$896,100
$1,600

$897,700

0606-131-9801-0 US HWY 18-151 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

Z & L PROPERTIES LLC
2581 STATE HIGHWAY 92
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 13959 CS93/102&104-5/6/2015 DESCR AS SEC 
13-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 & PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (4.198 ACRES 

Acres:                   4.198                Section: 13

 G2

Totals
4.198

4.198
$248,000

$248,000
$623,000

$623,000
$871,000

$871,000
0606-131-9910-0 2581 STATE HIGHWAY 92 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ERIN D ZIEBARTH 
 ZACHARY L ZIEBARTH
405 SOUTH RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 2793 CS11/108-4/28/78 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 2743 
CS11/31-2/10/78 DESCR AS SEC 13-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 13

 G5
G6

Totals

0.500
4.500

5.000

$700
$34,700

$35,400

$0
$0

$0

$700
$34,700

$35,400

0606-132-9000-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 HELEN M WITTE
801 HAMILTON DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 5492 CS25/79&81-3/11/88 DESCR AS SEC 13-6-6 
PRT SW1/4NW1/4 10.440 ACRES

Acres:                   10.400                Section: 13

 G5
G6

Totals

4.000
6.440

10.440

$5,000
$49,600

$54,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$49,600

$54,600

0606-132-9021-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JOHNSON REV TR MARK
801 VIEW CT
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 5492 CS25/79&81-3/11/88 DESCR AS SEC 13-6-6 
PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (7.443 ACRES)

Acres:                   7.300                Section: 13

 G5
G6

Totals

4.000
3.443

7.443

$5,000
$26,500

$31,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$26,500

$31,500

0606-132-9050-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BARTH JG FARM LLC
9270 N WAVERLY DR
BAYSIDE WI 53217

SEC 13-6-6 SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC S 5 ACRES THF

Acres:                   35.200                Section: 13

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

24.670
5.830
3.000
1.700

35.200

$7,800
$7,300

$11,600
$144,200

$170,900

$0
$0
$0

$133,100

$133,100

$7,800
$7,300

$11,600
$277,300

$304,000

0606-132-9500-4 2613 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

UNDERWOOD JONES FAMILY TR
2557 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 13-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 COM SEC N1/4 COR TH S 
2485.23 FT ALG E LN SD NW1/4 TO POB TH N89DEG56'13"W 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 13

 G5

Totals
4.100

4.100
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
0606-132-9740-4 2557 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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UNDERWOOD FAMILY TR C & L
2557 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 13-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 N 208.75 FT OF E 208.75 FT THF 
EXC .02 ACRE M/L HWY AS DESCR IN R3086/21

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 13

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$110,000

$110,000
$306,800

$306,800
$416,800

$416,800
0606-133-8000-0 2557 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JERRY N MEYER 
 JULIE A MEYER
2563 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 13-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS COM ON N LN OF SD 
NE1/4SW1/4 208.75 FT W OF NE COR THF TH CONT W ALG 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 13

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$110,000

$110,000
$260,500

$260,500
$370,500

$370,500
0606-133-8020-6 2563 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
2511 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 5064 CS23/12-10/7/86 DESCR AS SEC 13-6-6 PRT 
NE1/4SW1/4 5.944 ACRES

Acres:                   5.940                Section: 13

 G1

Totals
5.944

5.944
$235,100

$235,100
$789,800

$789,800
$1,024,900

$1,024,900
0606-133-8300-7 2511 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

TALLARD FARMS & LAND LLC
2419 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 13-6-6 E 14 A OF SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   14.000                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

13.000
1.000

14.000

$4,600
$100

$4,700

$0
$0

$0

$4,600
$100

$4,700

0606-133-9500-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

TALLARD FARMS & LAND LLC
2419 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 13-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT S1/4 COR OF 
SD SEC 13 TH S89DEG54'00"W ALG S LN OF SW1/4 OF SD SEC 

Acres:                   0.225                Section: 13

 G4

Totals
0.225

0.225
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0606-133-9540-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DAVID L FLOM
2547 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 13-6-6 S 208.75 FT OF N 417.5 FT OF E 390.75 FT OF 
NE1/4SW1/4 EXC 0.08 ACRE TO STATE OF WIS DEPT OF 

Acres:                   2.060                Section: 13

 G1

Totals
1.820

1.820
$151,000

$151,000
$475,700

$475,700
$626,700

$626,700
0606-133-9960-7 2547 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

Z & L PROPERTIES LLC
2581 STATE HIGHWAY 92
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 16584 (3.500 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 13

 G2

Totals
3.500

3.500
$237,500

$237,500
$699,000

$699,000
$936,500

$936,500
0606-134-2001-0 9590 RED FOX DR Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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TALLARD FARMS & LAND LLC
2419 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 13-6-6 NE1/4SE1/4 SUBJ TO HWY IN R4202/45 EXC CSM 
13959

Acres:                   36.600                Section: 13

 G4

Totals
36.600

36.600
$11,500

$11,500
$0

$0
$11,500

$11,500
0606-134-8040-0 STATE HIGHWAY 92 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BARTH JG FARM LLC
9270 N WAVERLY DR
BAYSIDE WI 53217

SEC 13-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT E1/4 COR OF 
SD SEC 13 TH S89DEG58'16"W 1592.99 FT TO POB TH 

Acres:                   5.470                Section: 13

 G4

Totals
5.470

5.470
$2,600

$2,600
$0

$0
$2,600

$2,600
0606-134-8520-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

TALLARD FARMS & LAND LLC
2419 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 13-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM S1/4 COR SEC 13 
TH N00DEG14'52"W 1324.00 FT TO SW COR NW1/4SE1/4 & 

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 13

 G5

Totals
0.350

0.350
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0606-134-8800-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

Z & L PROPERTIES LLC
2581 STATE HIGHWAY 92
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 15586 CS112/312&317-1/22/2021 DESCR AS SEC 
13-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (4.000 ACRES)

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 13

 G4

Totals
4.000

4.000
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
0606-134-8810-0 9621 RED FOX DR Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MOUNT HOREB SELF STORAGE LLC
6446 N TOWNE RD
WINDSOR WI 53598

LOT 2 CSM 15586 CS112/312&317-1/22/2021 DESCR AS SEC 
13-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (5.146 ACRES)

Acres:                   5.146                Section: 13

 G2

Totals
5.146

5.146
$262,200

$262,200
$2,856,800

$2,856,800
$3,119,000

$3,119,000
0606-134-8820-0 9618 RED FOX DR Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BLUE MOUNDS TOWN OF
10566 BLUE VISTA RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

OUTLOT 1 CSM 15586 CS112/312&317-1/22/2021 DESCR AS 
SEC 13-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (0.416 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.416                Section: 13

 X4

Totals
0.416

0.416
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-134-8840-0 COUNTY RD JG Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

Z & L PROPERTIES LLC
2581 STATE HIGHWAY 92
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 15681 CS114/1&5-4/20/2021 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 
15586 CS112/312&317-1/22/2021 DESCR AS SEC 13-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                                   Section: 13

 G4

Totals
4.674

4.674
$1,900

$1,900
$0

$0
$1,900

$1,900
0606-134-8891-0 9590 RED FOX DR Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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Z & L PROPERTIES LLC
2581 STATE HIGHWAY 92
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 15681 CS114/1&5-4/20/2021 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 
15586 CS112/312&317-1/22/2021 DESCR AS SEC 13-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   5.223                Section: 13

 G4

Totals
5.223

5.223
$2,100

$2,100
$0

$0
$2,100

$2,100
0606-134-8905-0 RED FOX DR Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BLUE MOUNDS TOWN OF
10566 BLUE VISTA RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

OUTLOT 1 CSM 15681 CS114/1&5-4/20/2021 F/K/A LOT 3 
CSM 15586 CS112/312&317-1/22/2021 DESCR AS SEC 13-6-6 

Acres:                   0.235                Section: 13

 X4

Totals
0.235

0.235
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-134-8920-0 RED FOX DR Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BLUE MOUNDS TOWN OF
10566 BLUE VISTA RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

OUTLOT 2 CSM 15681 CS114/1&5-4/20/2021 F/K/A LOT 3 
CSM 15586 CS112/312&317-1/22/2021 DESCR AS SEC 13-6-6 

Acres:                   0.384                Section: 13

 X4

Totals
0.384

0.384
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-134-8935-0 RED FOX DR Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

TALLARD FARMS & LAND LLC
2419 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 13-6-6 SW1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 G4
G5
G6

Totals

38.000
1.000
1.000

40.000

$12,600
$700

$7,700

$21,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$12,600
$700

$7,700

$21,000

0606-134-9000-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

TALLARD FARMS & LAND LLC
2419 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 13-6-6 SE1/4SE1/4 SUBJ TO R/W

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$12,900
$1,300

$14,200

$0
$0

$0

$12,900
$1,300

$14,200

0606-134-9500-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DIANE V FINK
2732 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 14-6-6 NE1/4 NW1/4 EXC TO STATE OF WIS DOT IN 
R3627/1

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 14

 G2
G4
G5

Totals

7.000
31.400

1.600

40.000

$256,000
$11,300

$2,000

$269,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$256,000
$11,300

$2,000

$269,300

0606-142-8000-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DIANE V FINK
2732 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 14-6-6 NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC TO STATE OF WIS DOT IN 
R3627/1 & R418/289

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 14

 G1
G2
G4
G5
G7

Totals

0.000
10.000

2.780
15.270

1.950

30.000

$0
$301,000

$1,300
$19,100

$158,200

$479,600

$10,800
$0
$0
$0

$311,900

$322,700

$10,800
$301,000

$1,300
$19,100

$470,100

$802,300

0606-142-8500-4 2696 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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WINGRA REAL ESTATE LLC
PO BOX 44284
MADISON WI 53744-4284

SEC 14-6-6 W1/2 NW1/4 LYG S & E R/W EXC TO STATE OF WIS 
DOT IN R3627/1 & R418/289 & EXC DOC 4192381 EXC DOC 

Acres:                   15.900                Section: 14

 G2

Totals
15.900

15.900
$389,500

$389,500
$0

$0
$389,500

$389,500
0606-142-9063-0 2584 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MARILU LLC
PO BOX 113
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 14815 CS103/279&281-5/25/2018 DESCR AS SEC 
14-6-6 PRT NW1/4NW1/4, PRT SW1/4NW1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   22.139                Section: 14

 G2
G4

Totals

16.389
5.750

22.139

$430,800
$2,300

$433,100

$2,509,000
$0

$2,509,000

$2,939,800
$2,300

$2,942,100

0606-142-9140-0 2600 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DIANE V FINK
2732 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 14-6-6 THAT PRT N 18 ACRES OF SE1/4 NW1/4 LYG N 
HWY SD HWY DESC IN DOC 1742058

Acres:                   11.632                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

7.732
3.900

11.632

$3,100
$4,900

$8,000

$0
$0

$0

$3,100
$4,900

$8,000

0606-142-9550-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 14-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 SD PRCL INCLUDES ALL LAND OF 
OWNER IN THE FOLL DESCR TRV COM N1/4 COR SD SEC TH 

Acres:                   5.810                Section: 14

 X2

Totals
5.810

5.810
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-142-9621-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DINAH L ISELY 
 TIMOTHY A ISELY
9807 ROGER RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 13470 CS87/306&307-3/13/2013 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 13163 CS84/263&265-9/13/2011 DESCR AS SEC 14-6-6 

Acres:                   4.595                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
4.595

4.595
$211,900

$211,900
$456,900

$456,900
$668,800

$668,800
0606-143-8210-0 9807 ROGER RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RANDY W DOCKEN
401 EMILY RD
MAZOMANIE WI 53560

LOT 2 CSM 13470 CS87/306&307-3/13/2013 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 13163 CS84/263&265-9/13/2011 DESCR AS SEC 14-6-6 

Acres:                   102.895                Section: 14

 G4
G5M

Totals

77.535
25.360

102.895

$23,200
$97,700

$120,900

$0
$0

$0

$23,200
$97,700

$120,900

0606-143-8220-0 ROGER RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

FERTILE RIDGE REAL ESTATE LLC
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78 S
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 14-6-6 NW1/4 SW1/4 EXC STATE HWY IN R413/218

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 14

 G4
G5M

Totals

38.140
1.760

39.900

$13,600
$6,800

$20,400

$0
$0

$0

$13,600
$6,800

$20,400

0606-143-8500-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 ROXANNE  JOHANNING 
 SCOTT  JOHANNING
2456 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 14-6-6 SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 14

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

33.780
4.600
1.720

40.100

$10,900
$17,500

$145,300

$173,700

$0
$0

$366,500

$366,500

$10,900
$17,500

$511,800

$540,200

0606-143-9000-6 2456 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DOCKEN LIVING TR
9895 ROGER RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 13163 CS84/263&265-9/13/2011 DESCR AS SEC 
14-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4, PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   7.928                Section: 14

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

3.700
0.570
0.710
2.020

7.000

$1,100
$3,000
$2,800

$161,500

$168,400

$0
$0
$0

$621,700

$621,700

$1,100
$3,000
$2,800

$783,200

$790,100

0606-143-9950-0 9895 ROGER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MICKELSON REV TR GAYLORD O
50 KINGS CROSS DR
LINCOLNSHIRE IL 60069

VALLEY VIEW HEIGHTS-1ST ADDITION PRT LOT 88 DESCR AS 
COM AT S1/4 COR OF SEC 14-6-6 TH N00DEG03'40"W 

Acres:                   0.005                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
0.005

0.005
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0606-144-0094-0 Aldermanic 01

Mt Horeb School -  3794
Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire

  

 TIMOTHY  YORK
2564 SAND ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

VALLEY VIEW HEIGHTS-1ST ADDITION PRT OUTLOT 11 DESCR 
AS COM AT S1/4 COR OF SEC 14-6-6 TH N00DEG03'40'W 

Acres:                   0.100                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
0.100

0.100
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
0606-144-0123-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TYLER  RAVET
2570 SAND ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

VALLEY VIEW HEIGHTS-1ST ADDITION PRT OUTLOT 11 DESCR 
AS COM AT S1/4 COR OF SEC 14-6-6 TH N00DEG03'40"W 

Acres:                   0.018                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
0.018

0.018
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
0606-144-0135-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MICKELSON REV TR GAYLORD O
50 KINGS CROSS DR
LINCOLNSHIRE IL 60069

VALLEY VIEW HEIGHTS-1ST ADDITION PRT LOTS 81, 82, 83, 
84, 85, 86, 87 & OUTLOT 11 DESCR AS COM AT S1/4 COR SEC 

Acres:                   0.100                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
0.100

0.100
$1,300

$1,300
$0

$0
$1,300

$1,300
0606-144-0146-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TYLER  RAVET
2570 SAND ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 10436 CS61/284&285-6/26/2002 DESCR AS SEC 
14-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (0.600 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
0.600

0.600
$81,000

$81,000
$87,300

$87,300
$168,300

$168,300
0606-144-8091-0 2570 SAND ROCK RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 TIMOTHY  YORK
2564 SAND ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 10436 CS61/284&285-6/26/2002 DESCR AS SEC 
14-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (1.322 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   1.241                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
1.241

1.241
$122,100

$122,100
$333,100

$333,100
$455,200

$455,200
0606-144-8141-0 2564 SAND ROCK RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 14-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 & NW1/4SE1/4 SD PRCL INCL 
ALL LAND OF OWNER WITHIN FOLL DESCR TRV COM N1/4 

Acres:                   10.060                Section: 14

 X2

Totals
10.060

10.060
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-144-8560-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AMBER  BELL 
 JUSTIN  BELL
2483 DOCKEN RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 12948 CS82/241&243-7/28/2010 DESCR AS SEC 
14-6-6 PRT E1/2 SW1/4, PRT W1/2 SE1/4, PRT NE1/4SE1/4 

Acres:                   5.003                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
5.003

5.003
$220,000

$220,000
$481,400

$481,400
$701,400

$701,400
0606-144-9085-0 2483 DOCKEN RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SAMANTHA A STEINICH 
 JONATHAN R STEINICH
9787 ROGER RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 12948 CS82/241&243-7/28/2010 DESCR AS SEC 
14-6-6 PRT E1/2 SW1/4, PRT W1/2 SE1/4, PRT NE1/4SE1/4 

Acres:                   5.023                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
5.023

5.023
$220,400

$220,400
$578,500

$578,500
$798,900

$798,900
0606-144-9110-0 9787 ROGER RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
9799 ROGER RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 12948 CS82/241&243-7/28/2010 DESCR AS SEC 
14-6-6 PRT E1/2 SW1/4, PRT W1/2 SE1/4, PRT NE1/4SE1/4 

Acres:                   5.018                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
5.018

5.018
$220,300

$220,300
$815,900

$815,900
$1,036,200

$1,036,200
0606-144-9135-0 9799 ROGER RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TIMOTHY C WIPPERFURTH
925 S BLUE MOUNDS ST
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 15454 CS111/112&114-7/21/2020 F/K/A LOT 4 
CSM 12948 CS82/241&243-7/28/2010 DESCR AS SEC 14-6-6 

Acres:                   11.725                Section: 14

 G4
G5M

Totals

8.225
3.500

11.725

$2,700
$13,500

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$13,500

$16,200

0606-144-9175-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 TED  ANDERSON
9802 ROGER RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 15454 CS111/112&114-7/21/2020 F/K/A LOT 4 
CSM 12948 CS82/241&243-7/28/2010 DESCR AS SEC 14-6-6 

Acres:                   12.072                Section: 14

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
5.072
5.000

12.072

$160,000
$1,600

$19,300

$180,900

$550,000
$0
$0

$550,000

$710,000
$1,600

$19,300

$730,900

0606-144-9190-0 9802 ROGER RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
6310 DYLYN DR
MADISON WI 53719

LOT 3 CSM 15454 CS111/112&114-7/21/2020 F/K/A LOT 4 
CSM 12948 CS82/241&243-7/28/2010 DESCR AS SEC 14-6-6 

Acres:                   13.351                Section: 14

 G4
G5M

Totals

5.851
7.500

13.351

$2,000
$28,900

$30,900

$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$28,900

$30,900

0606-144-9205-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BLUE MOUNDS TOWN OF
10560 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 10-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT PT OF INTERS 
OF W LN HWY 78 & SLY LN RR R/W TH S ALG W LN HWY 78 

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 15

 X4

Totals
0.300

0.300
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-151-8010-6 2701 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DIANE V FINK
2732 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 15-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 BEG NE COR TH W 241.9 FT TH S 
208.9 FT TH E 241.9 FT TH N 208.9 FT TO POB EXC N 52 FT OF 

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 15

 G5

Totals
1.200

1.200
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
0606-151-8020-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HUCKLEBERRY FARMS LLC
101 CAMBRIDGE PARK DR STE 200
CAMBRIDGE MA 02140

LOT 1 CSM 8792 CS48/300&303-1/9/98 DESCR AS SEC 10-6-6 
PRT SE1/4SE1/4 & SEC 15-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 EXC TO WI 

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
0.920

0.920
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0606-151-8053-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HUCKLEBERRY FARMS LLC
101 CAMBRIDGE PARK DR STE 200
CAMBRIDGE MA 02140

SEC 10-6-6 PRT SE1/4 & SEC 15-6-6 PRT NE1/4 DESCR AS 
COM AT N1/4 COR OF SD SEC 15 & POB TH N0DEG17'27"W 

Acres:                   41.684                Section: 10

 G2
G4

Totals

5.500
36.184

41.684

$267,500
$10,500

$278,000

$8,555,600
$0

$8,555,600

$8,823,100
$10,500

$8,833,600

0606-151-8076-0 2706 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DANYEL J CASSIDY 
 RYAN W CASSIDY
2670 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 4444 CS19/130-8/3/84 DESCR AS SEC 15-6-6 PRT 
NW1/4 NE1/4 5.41 ACRES INCL RD R/W SUBJ TO PUB RD 

Acres:                   5.410                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
5.410

5.410
$226,600

$226,600
$359,000

$359,000
$585,600

$585,600
0606-151-8700-1 2670 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DANYEL J CASSIDY 
 RYAN W CASSIDY
2670 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 4444 CS19/130-8/3/84 DESCR AS SEC 15-6-6 PRT 
NW1/4NE1/4 3.00 ACRES INCL RD R/W SUBJ TO PUB RD 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$48,000

$48,000
$0

$0
$48,000

$48,000
0606-151-8710-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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HUCKLEBERRY FARMS LLC
101 CAMBRIDGE PARK DR STE 200
CAMBRIDGE MA 02140

SEC 15-6-6 PRT W1/2 E1/2 COM SEC NE COR TH S 1326.05 FT 
TH S89DEGW 1320.16 FT TO POB TH S 1321.2 FT TH S 1321.6 

Acres:                   57.700                Section: 15

 G4
G5M

Totals

43.000
14.740

57.740

$13,500
$56,800

$70,300

$0
$0

$0

$13,500
$56,800

$70,300

0606-151-9000-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KEITH A GUNBY 
 JESSICA M GUNBY
2644 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 10232 CS60/64&65-11/14/2001 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
7050 CS35/237&239-3/22/93 DESCR AS SEC 15-6-6 PRT W1/2 

Acres:                   7.464                Section: 15

 G1
G4
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
1.000
1.464
3.000

7.464

$160,000
$300

$1,900
$23,100

$185,300

$215,700
$0
$0
$0

$215,700

$375,700
$300

$1,900
$23,100

$401,000

0606-151-9071-0 2644 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
452 BLACKBURN BAY DR
VERONA WI 53593

LOT 2 CSM 10232 CS60/64&65-11/14/2001 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
7050 CS35/237&239-3/22/93 DESCR AS SEC 15-6-6 PRT W1/2 

Acres:                   7.060                Section: 15

 G4
G6

Totals

4.000
3.606

7.606

$1,200
$27,800

$29,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$27,800

$29,000

0606-151-9085-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
2550 COUNTY HIGHWAY E D
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 7050 CS35/237&239-3/22/93 DESCR AS SEC 
15-6-6 PRT W1/2 NE1/4 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   15.280                Section: 15

 G1
G6

Totals

1.000
14.288

15.288

$110,000
$110,000

$220,000

$598,400
$0

$598,400

$708,400
$110,000

$818,400

0606-151-9100-5 2550 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HUCKLEBERRY FARMS LLC
101 CAMBRIDGE PARK DR STE 200
CAMBRIDGE MA 02140

SEC 15-6-6 THOSE PARTS OF NE1/4 & SE1/4 OF NE1/4 DESC 
AS COM E1/4 SEC 15 TH N0DEG04'37"E 621.58 FT TH 

Acres:                   6.030                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
6.030

6.030
$2,400

$2,400
$0

$0
$2,400

$2,400
0606-151-9501-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JTT1 LLC
4729 CHANTREY PL
MINNETONKA MN 55345

SEC 15-6-6 SE1/4NE1/4 EXC S 700 FT OF E 497.8 FT, EXC TO 
STATE OF WIS DOT IN R421/125

Acres:                   24.700                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
23.700

23.700
$8,200

$8,200
$0

$0
$8,200

$8,200
0606-151-9580-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JTT1 LLC
4729 CHANTREY PL
MINNETONKA MN 55345

SEC 15-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 S 700 FT OF E 497.8 FT THF EXC 
TO STATE OF WIS DOT IN R421/125

Acres:                   6.600                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
6.600

6.600
$2,600

$2,600
$0

$0
$2,600

$2,600
0606-151-9830-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 15-6-6 E1/2 NE1/4 EXC D680/519 & 520, R1038/391,  
CSM 8792, DOC 3676157, R21207/68 & DOC 4043320 (WI 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 15

 X2

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-151-9900-0 2731 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BARTH ID FARM LLC
9270 N WAVERLY DR
BAYSIDE WI 53217

SEC 15-6-6 NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
39.900

39.900
$12,800

$12,800
$0

$0
$12,800

$12,800
0606-152-8000-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 15-6-6 NW1/4NW1/4 EXC TO STATE OF WIS DOT IN 
R412/484 & ALSO EXC CSM 12115

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
17.000

17.000
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
0606-152-8501-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 15-6-6 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 & SEC 10-6-6 PRT 
SW1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED FROM A 

Acres:                   16.000                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
16.000

16.000
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
0606-152-8601-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

UREN REV TR
8677 SCHOEPP RD
SAUK CITY WI 53583

SEC 15-6-6 SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

35.760
4.040

39.800

$12,100
$21,200

$33,300

$0
$0

$0

$12,100
$21,200

$33,300

0606-152-9000-5 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

U'REN TR JEANNIE
2573 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 6529 CS32/59&60-9/12/91 DESCR AS SEC 15-6-6 
PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (7.525 ACRES)

Acres:                   7.520                Section: 15

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

1.350
3.135
3.040

7.525

$127,500
$3,900

$23,400

$154,800

$254,100
$0
$0

$254,100

$381,600
$3,900

$23,400

$408,900

0606-152-9510-8 2573 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

UREN REV TR
8677 SCHOEPP RD
SAUK CITY WI 53583

SEC 15-6-6 SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC HWY IN R417/90 EXC CSM 6529

Acres:                   32.380                Section: 15

 G4
G5M

Totals

31.000
1.380

32.380

$9,300
$5,300

$14,600

$0
$0

$0

$9,300
$5,300

$14,600

0606-152-9530-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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BARTH ID FARM LLC
9270 N WAVERLY DR
BAYSIDE WI 53217

SEC 15-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 LYG W OF CTH E C/L

Acres:                   33.100                Section: 15

 G4
G5M

Totals

21.640
11.460

33.100

$6,300
$44,100

$50,400

$0
$0

$0

$6,300
$44,100

$50,400

0606-153-8000-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

UREN REV TR
8677 SCHOEPP RD
SAUK CITY WI 53583

SEC 15-6-6 NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 15

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

25.040
11.110

1.850
1.800

39.800

$7,200
$13,900

$7,100
$149,800

$178,000

$0
$0
$0

$157,100

$157,100

$7,200
$13,900

$7,100
$306,900

$335,100

0606-153-8500-1 2571 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

UREN REV TR
8677 SCHOEPP RD
SAUK CITY WI 53583

SEC 15-6-6 SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 15

 G4
G5M

Totals

22.000
17.900

39.900

$6,400
$68,900

$75,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,400
$68,900

$75,300

0606-153-9000-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HUCKLEBERRY FARMS LLC
101 CAMBRIDGE PARK DR STE 200
CAMBRIDGE MA 02140

SEC 15-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 COM NE COR TH S 231 FT TH W 
577.5 FT TO HWY TH NELY ALG HWY TO N LN TH E TO POB 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

0.500
0.500

1.000

$200
$700

$900

$0
$0

$0

$200
$700

$900

0606-153-9500-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WERNDLI 2011 REV TR RALPH M
2486 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 2236 CS9/36-11/30/76 DESCR AS SEC 15-6-6 PRT 
SE1/4SW1/4 (2.08 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.080                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
2.080

2.080
$161,600

$161,600
$223,600

$223,600
$385,200

$385,200
0606-153-9510-7 2486 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
2483 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 4889 CS21/329&330-3/17/86 DESCR AS SEC 
15-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 6.234 ACRES

Acres:                   6.230                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
6.234

6.234
$239,700

$239,700
$1,039,100

$1,039,100
$1,278,800

$1,278,800
0606-153-9550-9 2483 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
2483 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 4889 CS21/329&330-3/17/86 DESCR AS SEC 
15-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 5.184 ACRES

Acres:                   5.180                Section: 15

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.910
1.000
2.274

5.184

$600
$1,300
$8,800

$10,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$600
$1,300
$8,800

$10,700

0606-153-9670-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 RYAN C ARNESON
10147 BLESSINGWAY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 15-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 LYG ELY OF HWY EXC N 231 FT 
THF SUBJ TO MT HOREB TELE CO ESMT IN R3558/30

Acres:                   24.800                Section: 15

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

3.500
4.500

16.800

24.800

$1,000
$5,700

$64,700

$71,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,000
$5,700

$64,700

$71,400

0606-153-9770-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HUCKLEBERRY FARMS LLC
101 CAMBRIDGE PARK DR STE 200
CAMBRIDGE MA 02140

SEC 15-6-6 NE1/4 SE1/4 EXC STATE HWY LN SUBJ TO ESMT TO 
MT HOREB TELE CO IN R7260/26

Acres:                   39.500                Section: 15

 G2
G4

Totals

7.000
32.500

39.500

$290,000
$12,900

$302,900

$1,338,100
$0

$1,338,100

$1,628,100
$12,900

$1,641,000

0606-154-8000-5 2505 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HUCKLEBERRY FARMS LLC
101 CAMBRIDGE PARK DR STE 200
CAMBRIDGE MA 02140

SEC 15-6-6 N 264 FT OF SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 15

 G4
G5M

Totals

6.000
2.000

8.000

$1,700
$7,700

$9,400

$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$7,700

$9,400

0606-154-9000-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RYAN C ARNESON
10147 BLESSINGWAY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 15-6-6 SW1/4 SE1/4 EXC N 264 FT & ALSO EXC CSM 
15575

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 15

 G1
G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

0.000
14.900

3.470
7.000
0.530

25.900

$0
$4,900
$4,400

$27,000
$55,700

$92,000

$10,000
$0
$0
$0

$163,600

$173,600

$10,000
$4,900
$4,400

$27,000
$219,300

$265,600

0606-154-9185-0 10147 BLESSINGWAY RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RYAN C ARNESON
10147 BLESSINGWAY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 15575 CS112/267&268-1/8/2021 DESCR AS SEC 
15-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 (6.00 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
6.000

6.000
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
0606-154-9435-0 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HUCKLEBERRY FARMS LLC
101 CAMBRIDGE PARK DR STE 200
CAMBRIDGE MA 02140

SEC 15-6-6 SE1/4 SE1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE 
CO IN R7260/26 EXC CSM 11381

Acres:                   20.600                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

19.600
1.000

20.600

$5,700
$1,300

$7,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$1,300

$7,000

0606-154-9501-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HUCKLEBERRY FARMS LLC
101 CAMBRIDGE PARK DR STE 200
CAMBRIDGE MA 02140

LOT 1 CSM 11381 CS69/78&79-4/15/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
15-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (4.826 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   4.826                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
4.826

4.826
$1,400

$1,400
$0

$0
$1,400

$1,400
0606-154-9700-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

Page 65 of 162October 08, 2025     8:59 amTown of Blue Mounds , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

HUCKLEBERRY FARMS LLC
101 CAMBRIDGE PARK DR STE 200
CAMBRIDGE MA 02140

LOT 2 CSM 11381 CS69/78&79-4/15/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
15-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (5.338 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   5.338                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
5.338

5.338
$2,100

$2,100
$0

$0
$2,100

$2,100
0606-154-9730-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HUCKLEBERRY FARMS LLC
101 CAMBRIDGE PARK DR STE 200
CAMBRIDGE MA 02140

LOT 3 CSM 11381 CS69/78&79-4/15/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
15-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (4.149 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   4.149                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
4.149

4.149
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
0606-154-9760-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HUCKLEBERRY FARMS LLC
101 CAMBRIDGE PARK DR STE 200
CAMBRIDGE MA 02140

LOT 4 CSM 11381 CS69/78&79-4/15/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
15-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (5.157 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   5.157                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
5.157

5.157
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
0606-154-9790-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 16-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 ALL LANDS LYG BETW N LN OF 
SD 1/4 1/4 & LN LYG 33 FT SLY OF & PARA TO FOLL REF LN: 

Acres:                   2.350                Section: 16

 X2

Totals
2.350

2.350
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-161-8001-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

PRAIRIE ENTHUSIASTS INC
PO BOX 824
VIROQUA WI 54665

SEC 16-6-6 NE1/4NE1/4 EXC 2.09 ACRES TO ST DOT IN 
R417/90

Acres:                   37.300                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

36.800
0.500

37.300

$11,200
$100

$11,300

$0
$0

$0

$11,200
$100

$11,300

0606-161-8130-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KNUDSON LIVING TR WAYNE A & MARY A
2626 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 16-6-6 THAT PRT NW1/4NE1/4 LYG ELY C/L ERBE RD

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 16

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
4.000
2.860

8.860

$160,000
$21,000
$22,000

$203,000

$273,100
$0
$0

$273,100

$433,100
$21,000
$22,000

$476,100

0606-161-8501-0 2626 ERBE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JASON T IHM
10436 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 16-6-6 THAT PRT NW1/4NE1/4 LYG WLY C/L ERBE RD EXC 
CSM 11248 & ALSO EXC CSM 12462

Acres:                   3.570                Section: 16

 G4

Totals
3.570

3.570
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0606-161-8565-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

Page 66 of 162October 08, 2025     8:59 amTown of Blue Mounds , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

 EDDIE D GOPLIN 
 CHERYLE L GOPLIN
2577 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 16-6-6 N 30 A OF SW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 16

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

18.100
9.530
2.370

30.000

$8,200
$11,900

$9,100

$29,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$11,900

$9,100

$29,200

0606-161-9000-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JAMES H MILLAR
2554 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 16-6-6 PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 S 10 ACRES THF

Acres:                   9.900                Section: 16

 G4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$2,900

$2,900
$0

$0
$2,900

$2,900
0606-161-9220-8 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

PRAIRIE ENTHUSIASTS INC
PO BOX 824
VIROQUA WI 54665

SEC 16-6-6 SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 16

 G4

Totals
39.800

39.800
$12,200

$12,200
$0

$0
$12,200

$12,200
0606-161-9500-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

ALDERMAN LIVING TR BRENT L
10548 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 16465 (6.610 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 16

 G5

Totals
6.610

6.610
$8,300

$8,300
$0

$0
$8,300

$8,300
0606-162-2012-0 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 GERALDINE L HUSETH
10538 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 16465 (8.700 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 16

 G1
G6

Totals

2.000
6.700

8.700

$160,000
$50,900

$210,900

$528,500
$0

$528,500

$688,500
$50,900

$739,400

0606-162-4001-0 10538 W ERBE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

THE PRAIRIE ENTHUSIASTS INC
PO BOX 824
VIROQUA WI 54665

LOT 2 CSM 11248 CS68/43&44-11/8/2004 DESCR AS SEC 
16-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 & PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (31.37 ACRES) 

Acres:                   31.370                Section: 16

 X4

Totals
31.370

31.370
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-162-8010-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

THE PRAIRIE ENTHUSIASTS INC
PO BOX 824
VIROQUA WI 54665

LOT 1 CSM 11248 CS68/43&44-11/8/2004 DESCR AS SEC 
16-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 & PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (31.49 ACRES) 

Acres:                   31.490                Section: 16

 X4

Totals
31.490

31.490
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-162-8210-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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PRAIRIE ENTHUSIASTS INC
PO BOX 824
VIROQUA WI 54665

SEC 16-6-6 PRT NE1/4 NW1/4 BEG 12 FT E OF SW COR TH W 
12 FT N 48 FT SELY TO POB SUBJ TO ESMT DOC 5829561

Acres:                   0.100                Section: 16

 X4

Totals
0.100

0.100
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-162-8250-3 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

PRAIRIE ENTHUSIASTS INC
PO BOX 824
VIROQUA WI 54665

SEC 16-6-6 NW1/4 NW1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT DOC 5829561

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 16

 X4

Totals
39.900

39.900
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-162-8500-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DALE  MICKELSON
10529 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 16-6-6 SW1/4NW1/4 EXC SW1/4 THF

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 16

 G4

Totals
30.000

30.000
$7,800

$7,800
$0

$0
$7,800

$7,800
0606-162-9000-3 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DALE  HANSEN
10540 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 14912 CS105/13&15-9/11/2018 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
3477 CS14/33&34-5/13/80 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   2.420                Section: 16

 G2

Totals
2.420

2.420
$175,700

$175,700
$7,400

$7,400
$183,100

$183,100
0606-162-9170-0 10536W ERBE RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 EDDIE D GOPLIN 
 CHERYLE L GOPLIN
2577 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 16-6-6 SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC BEG 1318.75 FT W OF SE COR 
SW1/4 NE1/4 TH W 49.5 FT TH W 127.45 FT N6DEGE 104.7 

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 16

 G1
G4
G5
G7

Totals

0.000
17.500
21.400

1.000

39.900

$0
$7,200

$26,800
$105,000

$139,000

$10,000
$0
$0

$337,300

$347,300

$10,000
$7,200

$26,800
$442,300

$486,300

0606-162-9500-8 2577 ERBE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JEFFREY L JOHNSON 
 GEORGIA G JOHNSON
2571 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 16-6-6 PRT SE1/4 NW1/4 BEG SEC CTR TH W 176.95 FT 
TH N6DEGE 104.7 FT S78DEGE 168 FT S 70.7 FT TO POB

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$80,200

$80,200
$174,600

$174,600
$254,800

$254,800
0606-162-9860-3 2571 ERBE RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DALE  MICKELSON
10529 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 16-6-6 NE1/4SW1/4 EXC TO TOWN OF BLUE MOUNDS IN 
M168/492

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$13,000
$1,300

$14,300

$0
$0

$0

$13,000
$1,300

$14,300

0606-163-8000-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 DALE  MICKELSON
10529 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 16-6-6 E1/2 NW1/4SW1/4 EXC TO TOWN OF BLUE 
MOUNDS IN DOC 673263 (M168/492)

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

17.880
1.000
1.120

20.000

$5,200
$3,900

$111,700

$120,800

$0
$0

$215,300

$215,300

$5,200
$3,900

$327,000

$336,100

0606-163-8500-9 10529W ERBE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DALE  MICKELSON
10529 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 16-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 BEG INTERS C/L W ERBE RD & E 
LN W1/2 SD 1/4 1/4 TH S 290.4 FT TH W 150 FT TH N TO C/L 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 16

 G7

Totals
1.000

1.000
$105,000

$105,000
$11,200

$11,200
$116,200

$116,200
0606-163-8685-7 WEST OF 10529 W ERBE RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DALE  MICKELSON
10529 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 16-6-6 E1/2 SW1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 G4
G5M

Totals

19.000
1.000

20.000

$5,600
$3,900

$9,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$3,900

$9,500

0606-163-9000-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

VAN HAREN REV LIVING TR GAIL G
10555 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 16-6-6 W1/4 SW1/4 LYG S OF WEST ERBE RD C/L EXC 
R919/173 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE CO IN R3650/53

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 16

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
16.300
12.700

30.000

$110,000
$7,700

$66,700

$184,400

$227,600
$0
$0

$227,600

$337,600
$7,700

$66,700

$412,000

0606-163-9070-8 10555W ERBE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DALE  MICKELSON
10529 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 16-6-6 SE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 16

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

36.590
1.410
1.900

39.900

$10,800
$1,800
$7,300

$19,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,800
$1,800
$7,300

$19,900

0606-163-9500-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

RUNDE REV TR DONALD B
2423 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 16-6-6 NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 G4
G5M

Totals

37.000
3.000

40.000

$11,600
$11,600

$23,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,600
$11,600

$23,200

0606-164-8000-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JAMES H MILLAR
2554 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 16-6-6 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT S1/4 COR OF 
SD SEC 16 TH N01DEG17'42"E ALG W LN OF SE1/4 OF SD SEC 

Acres:                   28.090                Section: 16

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
26.630

27.630

$110,000
$12,500

$122,500

$16,000
$0

$16,000

$126,000
$12,500

$138,500

0606-164-8501-0 2554 ERBE RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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KABLER LIVING TR
2490 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 16-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 & PRT SW1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS 
COM AT S1/4 COR OF SD SEC 16 TH N01DEG17'42"E ALG W 

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 G1
G4

Totals

3.000
37.000

40.000

$180,000
$11,000

$191,000

$612,200
$0

$612,200

$792,200
$11,000

$803,200

0606-164-9001-0 2490 ERBE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KABLER LIVING TR
2490 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

PRT SEC 16-06-06 SW1/4 SE1/4 DESC IN DOC # 5997144 AS 
FOLL BEG SD SEC S1/4 COR TH S 89°51'57" E 1326.75 FT TH N 

Acres:                                   Section: 16

 G4

Totals
11.500

11.500
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
0606-164-9012-0 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

RUNDE REV TR DONALD B
2423 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 16-6-6 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 G4
G5M

Totals

28.000
12.000

40.000

$9,600
$46,200

$55,800

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$46,200

$55,800

0606-164-9500-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DENNIS P SCHLIMGEN 
 LISA K SCHLIMGEN
2792 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 17-6-6 NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 17

 G4

Totals
40.400

40.400
$8,100

$8,100
$0

$0
$8,100

$8,100
0606-171-8000-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DENNIS P SCHLIMGEN 
 LISA K SCHLIMGEN
2792 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 17-6-6 NW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 17

 G4

Totals
40.400

40.400
$12,000

$12,000
$0

$0
$12,000

$12,000
0606-171-8500-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DENNIS P SCHLIMGEN 
 LISA K SCHLIMGEN
2792 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 17-6-6 SW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 17

 G4

Totals
40.100

40.100
$5,700

$5,700
$0

$0
$5,700

$5,700
0606-171-9000-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DALE  MICKELSON
10529 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 17-6-6 N1/2 SE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 17

 G4
G5M

Totals

3.000
17.000

20.000

$900
$65,500

$66,400

$0
$0

$0

$900
$65,500

$66,400

0606-171-9500-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 ROYCE A HANSEN 
 KAY  HANSEN
10540 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 17-6-6 S1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 TOG W/ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 
#5424424

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 17

 G1
G5M

Totals

4.000
16.000

20.000

$200,000
$61,600

$261,600

$251,000
$0

$251,000

$451,000
$61,600

$512,600

0606-171-9690-8 10540W ERBE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BIGLER FARM LLC
 JULIE L BIGLER
2787 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 17-6-6 NE1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

6.748
21.400
12.252

40.400

$2,000
$112,400

$47,200

$161,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$112,400

$47,200

$161,600

0606-172-8000-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BIGLER FARM LLC
 JULIE L BIGLER
2787 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 17-6-6 NW1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

13.140
2.690

24.570

40.400

$3,800
$3,400

$94,600

$101,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$3,400

$94,600

$101,800

0606-172-8500-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
6922 N GREENWAY RD
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590

SEC 17-6-6 PRT S1/2 NW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT NW COR OF 
CSM 8291 TH S89DEG44'49"E 1133.00 FT TO POB TH 

Acres:                   11.860                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
4.860
5.000

11.860

$600
$6,100

$19,300

$26,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$600
$6,100

$19,300

$26,000

0606-172-9005-0 10798 TOPPER RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 JULIE  SMITH
10798 TOPPER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 17-6-6 PRT S1/2NW1/4 & SEC 18-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 
DESCR AS BEG NW COR CSM 8291 TH S89DEG44'49"E ALG N 

Acres:                   33.740                Section: 17

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
26.740

4.000
2.000

33.740

$110,000
$9,000

$21,000
$7,700

$147,700

$487,900
$0
$0
$0

$487,900

$597,900
$9,000

$21,000
$7,700

$635,600

0606-172-9050-0 10798 TOPPER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LARRY  ACKER 
 MARY K ACKER
10790 TOPPER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 8291 CS45/3&4-8/1/96 DESCR AS SEC 17-6-6 PRT 
SW1/4NW1/4 & SE1/4NW1/4 & SEC 18-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 

Acres:                   4.664                Section: 17

 G1
G4

Totals

3.464
1.200

4.664

$189,300
$600

$189,900

$446,200
$0

$446,200

$635,500
$600

$636,100

0606-172-9240-1 10790 TOPPER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SAMANTHA A GIBSON 
 SAMUEL M KREJCAREK
10784 TOPPER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 8291 CS45/3&4-8/1/96 DESCR AS SEC 17-6-6 PRT 
SW1/4NW1/4 & SE1/4NW1/4 & SEC 18-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 

Acres:                   4.944                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
4.944

4.944
$218,900

$218,900
$489,000

$489,000
$707,900

$707,900
0606-172-9300-8 10784 TOPPER RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
6922 N GREENWAY RD
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590

SEC 17-6-6 PRT S1/2NW1/4 DESCR AS BEG SE COR CSM 8291 
SD PT BEING ON S LN SD S1/2 NW1/4 TH S89DEG44'49"E ALG 

Acres:                   40.070                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

3.700
12.370
24.000

40.070

$1,100
$15,500
$92,400

$109,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$15,500
$92,400

$109,000

0606-172-9502-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KEVIN L SUTTER 
 JENELLE M GIERHART-SUTTER
10739 TOPPER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 16454 (10.000 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 17

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

3.705
3.730
2.565

10.000

$194,100
$1,400
$9,900

$205,400

$694,000
$0
$0

$694,000

$888,100
$1,400
$9,900

$899,400

0606-173-2001-0 10739 TOPPER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb School -  3794
Aldermanic 01

  

 KEVIN M FASSBENDER
330 REDRUTH DR
DODGEVILLE WI 53533

LOT 2 CSM 16454 (0.500 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 17

 G1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$55,000

$55,000
$4,600

$4,600
$59,600

$59,600
0606-173-2012-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

ACCOLA REV LIVING TR JAMES T
3093 SAINT FRANCES ST
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528

LOT 3 CSM 16486 (5.270 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 17

 G5M

Totals
5.270

5.270
$20,300

$20,300
$0

$0
$20,300

$20,300
0606-173-2023-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ALEX  ACCOLA
3093 SAINT FRANCIS ST
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528

LOT 4 CSM 16486 (6.090 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 17

 G5M

Totals
6.090

6.090
$23,500

$23,500
$0

$0
$23,500

$23,500
0606-173-2034-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

QUANDT LIVING TR SEAN & KELSEY
1816 THREE WOOD DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 5 CSM 16486 (6.170 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 17

 G4

Totals
6.170

6.170
$1,800

$1,800
$0

$0
$1,800

$1,800
0606-173-2045-0 10801 TOPPER RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DSG EVERGREEN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP
1328 S PECAN ST
GILBERT AZ 85296

LOT 6 CSM 16486 (6.580 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 17

 G4

Totals
6.580

6.580
$1,900

$1,900
$0

$0
$1,900

$1,900
0606-173-2056-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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JONES FAMILY GST TR HOLLY M
809 MAPLE DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 7 CSM 16487 (7.630 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 17

 G4

Totals
7.630

7.630
$2,200

$2,200
$0

$0
$2,200

$2,200
0606-173-4007-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES GST TR HOLLY M
809 MAPLE DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 8 CSM 16487 (6.100 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 17

 G4
G5M

Totals

5.100
1.000

6.100

$1,500
$3,900

$5,400

$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$3,900

$5,400

0606-173-4018-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb EMS
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES JT REV TR GREGORY & TRACI
10804 KINGSLAND RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 9 CSM 16487 (7.090 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 17

 G4

Totals
7.090

7.090
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
0606-173-4029-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb EMS
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BOWAR LIVING TR
2534 DESPINS LN
VERONA WI 53593

LOT 1 CSM 16524 (259.44 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

138.615
4.700

116.125

259.440

$40,500
$5,900

$447,100

$493,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$40,500
$5,900

$447,100

$493,500

0606-173-6001-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LISA K SCHLIMGEN 
 DENNIS P SCHLIMGEN
2792 CAVE OF THE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 16470 CS123/118-120 05/01/2024

Acres:                                   Section: 17

 G4
G5M

Totals

14.385
3.075

17.460

$4,200
$11,900

$16,100

$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$11,900

$16,100

0606-173-8110-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JENNIFER  DOUD 
 LUCAS  DOUD
10758 TOPPER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 17-6-6 SW1/4NW1/4 OF NE1/4SW1/4 THF 2.5 ACRES 
M/L SUBJ TO AFF OF INTEREST IN DOC #4693977

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$170,000

$170,000
$14,900

$14,900
$184,900

$184,900
0606-173-8160-9 2566 COUNTY RD Z Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JENNIFER  DOUD 
 LUCAS  DOUD
10758 TOPPER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 17-6-6 NW1/4SW1/4 OF NE1/4SW1/4 THF 2.5 ACRES 
M/L SUBJ TO AFF OF INTEREST IN DOC #4693977

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$170,000

$170,000
$274,700

$274,700
$444,700

$444,700
0606-173-8190-3 10758 TOPPER RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 ROYCE A HANSEN 
 KAY  HANSEN
10540 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 17-6-6 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC R1472/29 & EXC R7099/68

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 17

 G5

Totals
4.000

4.000
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
0606-174-8000-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KATHLEEN L BROCK 
 GERARD P BROCK
10561 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 17-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 COM SEC E1/4 COR TH 
N89DEG55'59"W 329.98 FT TO POB TH N89DEG55'59"W 

Acres:                   28.750                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

13.000
8.650
7.100

28.750

$4,200
$10,800
$27,400

$42,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$10,800
$27,400

$42,400

0606-174-8040-3 10594W ERBE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KATHLEEN L BROCK 
 GERARD P BROCK
10561 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 17-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 COM SEC E1/4 COR TH S 546.55 
FT TO C/L WEST ERBE RD & POB TH CONT S 766.21 FT TO SE 

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
7.000

7.000
$252,000

$252,000
$351,300

$351,300
$603,300

$603,300
0606-174-8320-4 10561W ERBE RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KATHLEEN L BROCK 
 GERARD P BROCK
10561 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 17-6-6 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 COM NE COR TH W TO E LN OF 
RD TH SLY ALG RD TO CENTER OF BRIDGE TH W TO W LN RD 

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 17

 G4
G5M

Totals

3.000
14.000

17.000

$900
$53,900

$54,800

$0
$0

$0

$900
$53,900

$54,800

0606-174-8500-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KATHLEEN L BROCK 
 GERARD P BROCK
10561 W ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 17-6-6 SE1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 17

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

1.000
19.000
19.800

39.800

$16,000
$5,500

$76,300

$97,800

$7,600
$0
$0

$7,600

$23,600
$5,500

$76,300

$105,400

0606-174-9500-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 BRIAN R DROESSLER 
 TANYA M DROESSLER
2694 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 8290 CS45/1&2-8/1/96 DESCR AS SEC 18-6-6 PRT 
NE1/4NE1/4 (5.107 ACRES) SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 

Acres:                   5.107                Section: 18

 G1
G2

Totals

4.407
0.700

5.107

$208,100
$73,500

$281,600

$507,700
$299,800

$807,500

$715,800
$373,300

$1,089,100

0606-181-8001-1 2694 COUNTY HIGHWAY F Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

ZENZ LIVING TR
2692 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 12659 CS79/327&328-3/25/2009 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 8290 CS45/1&2-8/1/96 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   5.682                Section: 18

 G1
G4

Totals

6.000
9.460

15.460

$236,000
$3,800

$239,800

$434,600
$0

$434,600

$670,600
$3,800

$674,400

0606-181-8160-0 2692 COUNTY HIGHWAY F Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 JOHN  FIELD 
 KATIE  FIELD
2616 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 18-6-6 NE1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 8290 & EXC DOC 3185946

Acres:                   19.310                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
19.310

19.310
$3,900

$3,900
$0

$0
$3,900

$3,900
0606-181-8200-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NICKIE R HANSON 
 VADNEY C HANSON
10930 STRAUBHAAR RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 18-6-6 NW1/4 NE1/4 EXC S 24.75 FT SUBJ TO ESMT TO 
MT HOREB TELE CO IN R3413/87-2/23/82 & ALSO EXC CSM 

Acres:                   32.800                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
32.800

32.800
$10,900

$10,900
$0

$0
$10,900

$10,900
0606-181-8501-0 STRAUBHAAR RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 VADNEY C HANSON 
 NICKIE R HANSON
10930 STRAUBHAAR RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 15057 CS106/222&223-2/21/2019 DESCR AS SEC 
18-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (3.005 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   3.005                Section: 18

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
1.005

3.005

$160,000
$500

$160,500

$398,100
$0

$398,100

$558,100
$500

$558,600

0606-181-8770-0 10930 STRAUBHAAR RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 VADNEY C HANSON 
 NICKIE R HANSON
10930 STRAUBHAAR RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 15057 CS106/222&223-2/21/2019 DESCR AS SEC 
18-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (3.005 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   3.005                Section: 18

 G7

Totals
3.005

3.005
$186,100

$186,100
$31,000

$31,000
$217,100

$217,100
0606-181-8785-0 STRAUBHAAR RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NICKIE R HANSON 
 VADNEY C HANSON
10930 STRAUBHAAR RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 18-6-6 S 24.75 FT (1 1/2 RODS) OF NW1/4 NE1/4 EXC 
CSM 15057

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 18

 G5

Totals
0.500

0.500
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0606-181-8840-0 STRAUBHAAR RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MCMEEN AUGUSTON-MCMEEN REV 
LIVING TR DANIEL E & CAROL
10945 STRAUBHAAR RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 18-6-6 SW1/4 NE1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE 
CO IN R3413/87-2/23/82

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 G1
G4

Totals

2.250
37.750

40.000

$165,000
$12,000

$177,000

$285,400
$0

$285,400

$450,400
$12,000

$462,400

0606-181-9000-0 10945 STRAUBHAAR RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOHN  FIELD 
 KATIE  FIELD
2616 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 18-6-6 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC S 33 FT & EXC CSM 8291 & ALSO 
EXC DOC #3088274

Acres:                   25.500                Section: 18

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

20.500
2.100
2.900

25.500

$6,700
$8,100

$183,500

$198,300

$0
$0

$296,300

$296,300

$6,700
$8,100

$479,800

$494,600

0606-181-9502-3 2616 COUNTY HIGHWAY F Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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BLUE MOUNDS TOWN OF
10566 BLUE VISTA RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 18-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 S 49.5 FT THF (TOWN RD R/W)

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 18

 X4

Totals
1.000

1.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-181-9740-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JESSE H STRAUBHAAR
10949 ECKEL RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 7-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & SEC 18-6-6 
PRT NE1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS BEG AT S1/4 COR OF SD SEC 7 TH 

Acres:                   78.700                Section: 07

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

73.500
3.800
1.400

78.700

$22,800
$20,000

$127,400

$170,200

$0
$0

$141,400

$141,400

$22,800
$20,000

$268,800

$311,600

0606-182-8002-0 10949 ECKEL RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NEAL E KALSCHEUR 
 PEGGY A KALSCHEUR
10980 STRAUBHAAR RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 11862 CS72/330&331-7/24/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
18-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (2.683 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.683                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
2.683

2.683
$173,700

$173,700
$409,700

$409,700
$583,400

$583,400
0606-182-8320-0 10980 STRAUBHAAR RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SAMANTHA  JOHNSON 
 BRYON  NUSH
10960 STRAUBHAAR RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 2594 CS10/185-9/23/77 DESCR AS SEC 18-6-6 PRT 
NE1/4NW1/4 (2.584 ACRES INCL RD R/W)

Acres:                   2.600                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
2.584

2.584
$171,700

$171,700
$341,700

$341,700
$513,400

$513,400
0606-182-8350-8 10960 STRAUBHAAR RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 REINI  STRAUBHAAR
11040 STRAUBHAAR RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 18-6-6 FR NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC DOC #4722075

Acres:                   32.600                Section: 18

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

23.300
4.000
5.300

32.600

$7,500
$5,000

$227,400

$239,900

$0
$0

$572,000

$572,000

$7,500
$5,000

$799,400

$811,900

0606-182-8501-0 11040 STRAUBHAAR RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 REINI  STRAUBHAAR
11040 STRAUBHAAR RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 18-6-6 FR SW1/4 NW1/4 EXC DOC #4722075

Acres:                   3.200                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
3.200

3.200
$1,300

$1,300
$0

$0
$1,300

$1,300
0606-182-9001-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NATURE CONSERVANCY
25 W MAIN ST 111
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 18-6-6 PRT NW1/4 DESC AS COM W1/4 COR SD SEC 18 
THS89DEG58'17"E 2451.30 FT TO CTR SD SEC 18 TH 

Acres:                   70.900                Section: 18

 X4

Totals
70.900

70.900
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-182-9670-0 11040 STRAUBHAAR RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 ERIK A GOPLIN 
 NANCY L GOPLIN
2531 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 18-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 & PRT NW1/4SE1/4 COM SEC 
E1/4 COR TH S89DEG53'55"W ALG E-W 1/4 LN 1590.65 FT TO 

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

30.000
8.300
1.700

40.000

$5,400
$10,400

$144,200

$160,000

$0
$0

$446,900

$446,900

$5,400
$10,400

$591,100

$606,900

0606-183-8010-8 2531 COUNTY HIGHWAY F Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NATURE CONSERVANCY
25 W MAIN ST 111
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 18-6-6 NE1/4 SW1/4 EXC R13644/18 SUBJ TO 
CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOC 3717427

Acres:                   16.500                Section: 18

 X4

Totals
16.500

16.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-183-8070-6 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NATURE CONSERVANCY
25 W MAIN ST 111
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 18-6-6 FR NW1/4 SW1/4 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT 
IN DOC 3717427

Acres:                   34.700                Section: 18

 X4

Totals
34.700

34.700
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-183-8500-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NATURE CONSERVANCY
25 W MAIN ST 111
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 18-6-6 FR SW1/4SW1/4 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT 
IN DOC 3717427

Acres:                   34.500                Section: 18

 X4

Totals
34.500

34.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-183-9000-8 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

VOSS FARMS LLC
5406 LAKE MENDOTA DR
MADISON WI 53705

SEC 18-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 LYG N & W OF CTH F EXC 
D771/451

Acres:                   20.100                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
20.100

20.100
$8,000

$8,000
$0

$0
$8,000

$8,000
0606-183-9501-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

VOSS FARMS LLC
5406 LAKE MENDOTA DR
MADISON WI 53705

SEC 18-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 LYG S & E OF CTH F EXC 
D771/451

Acres:                   18.250                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
18.250

18.250
$7,300

$7,300
$0

$0
$7,300

$7,300
0606-183-9800-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NATURE CONSERVANCY
25 W MAIN ST 111
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 18-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 COM SEC S1/4 COR TH N ALG 
N&S1/4 LN 1222.46 FT TO C/L CTH F & POB TH S31DEGW ALG 

Acres:                   1.392                Section: 18

 X4

Totals
1.392

1.392
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-183-9960-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 PAUL E BELL 
 CHRISTINA L BELL
509 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 18-6-6 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC CSM 4685 & ALSO EXC CSM 
15332

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
31.650

31.650
$10,600

$10,600
$0

$0
$10,600

$10,600
0606-184-8001-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PAUL E BELL 
 CHRISTINA L BELL
509 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 15332 CS109/294&295-1/27/2020 DESCR AS SEC 
18-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (3.45 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   3.450                Section: 18

 G4
G7

Totals

2.000
1.450

3.450

$800
$130,200

$131,000

$0
$58,500

$58,500

$800
$188,700

$189,500

0606-184-8075-0 10867 TOPPER RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
2502 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 4685 CS20/282-6/20/85 DESCR AS SEC 18-6-6 PRT 
E1/2 SE1/4 9.00 ACRES

Acres:                   9.000                Section: 18

 G1
G4

Totals

5.000
4.000

9.000

$220,000
$1,600

$221,600

$260,000
$0

$260,000

$480,000
$1,600

$481,600

0606-184-8210-5 2502 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DAVID G WALKER 
 SUSAN M WALKER
PO BOX 24
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 18-6-6 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 BEG AT INTERS N LN SD NW1/4 
SE1/4 & C/L CTH Z TH W ALG SD N LN 149.5 TH S PARA SD C/L 

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
0.770

0.770
$82,800

$82,800
$315,500

$315,500
$398,300

$398,300
0606-184-8500-4 2565 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NATURE CONSERVANCY
25 W MAIN ST 111
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 18-6-6 NW1/4SE1/4 EXC BEG AT INTERS N LN SD NW1/4 
SE1/4 & C/L CTH Z TH W ALG SD N LN 149.5 FT TH S PARA SD 

Acres:                   22.730                Section: 18

 X4

Totals
22.730

22.730
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-184-8770-8 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NATURE CONSERVANCY
25 W MAIN ST 111
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 18-6-6 SW1/4SE1/4 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN 
DOC 3717427

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 18

 X4

Totals
40.100

40.100
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-184-9000-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PAUL E BELL 
 CHRISTINA L BELL
509 BERGUM RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 18-6-6 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC CSM 2394 & EXC CSM 4685 & EXC 
CSM 7887 & EXC 2830877

Acres:                   23.700                Section: 18

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

21.300
1.400
1.000

23.700

$6,600
$1,800
$3,900

$12,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$1,800
$3,900

$12,300

0606-184-9502-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
5151 N DETRIE CT
BUTLER WI 53007

SEC 18-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM SE COR SEC 18 TH 
DUE WEST 234.57 FT ALG SEC LN TO POB TH DUE WEST 

Acres:                   9.000                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
9.000

9.000
$151,500

$151,500
$0

$0
$151,500

$151,500
0606-184-9700-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
5151 N DETRIE CT
BUTLER WI 53007

LOT 1 CSM 7887 CS41/298&299-7/11/95 DESCR AS SEC 
18-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (2.702 ACRES)

Acres:                   27.000                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
2.702

2.702
$174,000

$174,000
$425,500

$425,500
$599,500

$599,500
0606-184-9730-4 10870 KINGSLAND RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RAY D FUHRMAN
10828 KINGSLAND RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 2394 CS9/281-5/18/77 DESCR AS SEC 18-6-6 PRT 
SE1/4SE1/4 .798 ACRE SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE CO 

Acres:                   0.798                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
0.798

0.798
$84,100

$84,100
$150,300

$150,300
$234,400

$234,400
0606-184-9850-9 10828 KINGSLAND RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BLUE MOUNDS TOWN OF
10566 BLUE VISTA RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 19-6-6 N 49.5 FT OF NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 19

 X4

Totals
0.800

0.800
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-191-8000-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 OLIVIER L DUPUY 
 HAIDY S EAR-DUPUY
340 S LEMON AVE 2366
WALNUT CA 91789

SEC 19-6-6 NE1/4 NE1/4 EXC N 49.5 FT & EXC CSM 10626

Acres:                   33.217                Section: 19

 G4
G5M

Totals

29.000
4.217

33.217

$8,400
$16,300

$24,700

$0
$0

$0

$8,400
$16,300

$24,700

0606-191-8141-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOEL  CRAVEN 
 KARA  CRAVEN
10825 KINGSLAND RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 10626 CS63/75&76-12/23/2002 DESCR AS SEC 
19-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 20-6-6 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 

Acres:                   4.083                Section: 19

 G1
G4

Totals

1.083
3.000

4.083

$114,200
$1,400

$115,600

$629,300
$0

$629,300

$743,500
$1,400

$744,900

0606-191-8460-0 10825 KINGSLAND RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

VOSS FARMS LLC
5406 LAKE MENDOTA DR
MADISON WI 53705

SEC 19-6-6 NW1/4NE1/4 EXC R745/532 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT 
HOREB TELE CO IN R3558/22

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 19

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,200

$6,200
$0

$0
$6,200

$6,200
0606-191-8500-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 DANIEL J ROTTINGER 
 ADENA R ROTTINGER
2415 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 19-6-6 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT N1/4 COR 
OF SD SEC 19 TH S89DEG18'41"E 1317.83 FT TH 

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 19

 G1
G4
G5
G6

Totals

1.000
9.750
5.250
4.000

20.000

$110,000
$2,800
$6,600

$30,800

$150,200

$285,000
$0
$0
$0

$285,000

$395,000
$2,800
$6,600

$30,800

$435,200

0606-191-8880-6 2415 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

VOSS FARMS LLC
5406 LAKE MENDOTA DR
MADISON WI 53705

SEC 19-6-6 SW1/4NE1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE 
CO IN R3558/22

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 19

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

18.400
6.200

14.400
1.000

40.000

$5,300
$7,500

$55,500
$105,000

$173,300

$0
$0
$0

$15,300

$15,300

$5,300
$7,500

$55,500
$120,300

$188,600

0606-191-9000-8 2363 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 OLIVIER L DUPUY 
 HAIDY S EAR-DUPUY
440 N BARRANCA AVE 2366
COVINA CA 91723

SEC 19-6-6 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC S 16.5 FT

Acres:                   39.500                Section: 19

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

35.330
3.190
0.980

39.500

$10,700
$12,300

$102,900

$125,900

$0
$0

$232,200

$232,200

$10,700
$12,300

$335,100

$358,100

0606-191-9500-3 2366 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BO-JOY ACRES LLC
813 MAPLE DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 19-6-6 S 16.5 FT OF SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 14239

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 19

 G5

Totals
0.290

0.290
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
0606-191-9751-0 COUNTY RD Z Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

VOSS FARMS LLC
5406 LAKE MENDOTA DR
MADISON WI 53705

SEC 19-6-6 NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 19

 G4

Totals
39.800

39.800
$11,900

$11,900
$0

$0
$11,900

$11,900
0606-192-8000-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NATURE CONSERVANCY
25 W MAIN ST 111
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 19-6-6 PRT FR NW1/4NW1/4 N 500 FT LYG NWLY OF 
HWY SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 3425063

Acres:                   12.500                Section: 19

 X4

Totals
12.500

12.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-192-8501-3 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NATURE CONSERVANCY
25 W MAIN ST 111
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 19-6-6 PRT FR NW1/4NW1/4 LYG NWLY OF HWY EXC 
R14372/19

Acres:                   7.500                Section: 19

 X4

Totals
7.500

7.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-192-8680-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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VOSS FARMS LLC
5406 LAKE MENDOTA DR
MADISON WI 53705

SEC 19-6-6 PRT FR NW1/4 NW1/4 SELY OF HWY C/L

Acres:                   15.200                Section: 19

 G4

Totals
15.200

15.200
$4,400

$4,400
$0

$0
$4,400

$4,400
0606-192-8770-8 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

RULE LIVING TR CHARLES Y
HARRIS LE JOYCE A
2324 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 19-6-6 FR SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   35.400                Section: 19

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
34.400

35.400

$110,000
$9,900

$119,900

$435,900
$0

$435,900

$545,900
$9,900

$555,800

0606-192-9000-7 2324 COUNTY HIGHWAY F SW WI VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

VOSS FARMS LLC
5406 LAKE MENDOTA DR
MADISON WI 53705

SEC 19-6-6 PRT SE1/4 NW1/4 E 35 ACRES THF

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 19

 G4
G5M

Totals

12.000
23.000

35.000

$3,500
$88,600

$92,100

$0
$0

$0

$3,500
$88,600

$92,100

0606-192-9500-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

RULE LIVING TR CHARLES Y
HARRIS LE JOYCE A
2324 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 19-6-6 W 4.7 A OF SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   4.700                Section: 19

 G4
G5

Totals

4.020
0.680

4.700

$1,200
$900

$2,100

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$900

$2,100

0606-192-9600-1 SW WI VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

 STEVE  ADDISON
PO BOX 46073
MADISON WI 53744

LOT 3 CSM 16443 (10.050 A INCL R/W) TOG W/DRIVEWAY 
ESMT AGRMT IN DOC #4125572

Acres:                                   Section: 19

 G4

Totals
10.050

10.050
$2,900

$2,900
$0

$0
$2,900

$2,900
0606-193-4023-0 SW WI VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

PAUL MARKHARDT PROPERTIES LLC
8980 PRAIRIE GROVE RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 19-6-6 NE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   39.600                Section: 19

 G4

Totals
39.600

39.600
$11,400

$11,400
$0

$0
$11,400

$11,400
0606-193-8000-8 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

PAUL MARKHARDT PROPERTIES LLC
8980 PRAIRIE GROVE RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 19-6-6 FR NW1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   35.600                Section: 19

 G4

Totals
35.600

35.600
$10,300

$10,300
$0

$0
$10,300

$10,300
0606-193-8500-3 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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MIEDEN HOUSE LLC
2240 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BARNEVELD WI 53507

LOT 1 CSM 7065 CS35/276&281-4/6/93 DESCR AS SEC 19-6-6 
PRT S1/2 SW1/4 (486,413 SQ FT)

Acres:                   11.160                Section: 19

 G1
W6

Totals

1.160
10.000

11.160

$118,000
($78,000)

$118,000

$242,300
$0

$242,300

$360,300
$0

$360,300

0606-193-9010-4 2240 COUNTY HIGHWAY F SW WI VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

BARNES HELLER JT TR HEIDI L & 
JONATHAN D
2226 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BARNEVELD WI 53507

LOT 1 CSM 11007 CS66/71&72-3/18/2004 DESCR AS SEC 
19-6-6 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 (7.799 ACRES SUBJ TO R/W) SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   7.799                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
7.799

7.799
$264,800

$264,800
$341,700

$341,700
$606,500

$606,500
0606-193-9151-0 2226 COUNTY HIGHWAY F SW WI VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

 PAUL J MARKHARDT
8980 PRAIRIE GROVE
BARNEVELD WI 53707

SEC 19-6-6 FR SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 7065 EXC R22143/12

Acres:                   12.640                Section: 19

 G4

Totals
12.640

12.640
$3,700

$3,700
$0

$0
$3,700

$3,700
0606-193-9210-2 SW WI VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

 PAUL J MARKHARDT
8980 PRAIRIE GROVE
BARNEVELD WI 53707

SEC 19-6-6 SE1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 7065 EXC R22143/12

Acres:                   13.900                Section: 19

 G4
G5

Totals

8.980
4.920

13.900

$2,600
$6,200

$8,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$6,200

$8,800

0606-193-9710-7 SW WI VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

PAUL MARKHARDT PROPERTIES LLC
8980 PRAIRIE GROVE RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

LOT 1 CSM 16463 (2.500 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 19

 G4

Totals
2.500

2.500
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0606-194-2001-0 Aldermanic 01

Mt Horeb School -  3794
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Trash/recyle
Madison VTECH

  

PAUL MARKHARDT PROPERTIES LLC
8980 PRAIRIE GROVE RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

LOT 2 CSM 16463 (2.500 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 19

 G4

Totals
2.500

2.500
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0606-194-2012-0 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
10886 DIAMOND CIR
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 16443 (12.960 A INCL R/W)

Acres:                                   Section: 19

 G5
G6

Totals

3.000
9.960

12.960

$15,800
$76,700

$92,500

$0
$0

$0

$15,800
$76,700

$92,500

0606-194-4001-0 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

Page 82 of 162October 08, 2025     8:59 amTown of Blue Mounds , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
2195 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 16443 (51.450 A INCL R/W)

Acres:                                   Section: 19

 G1
G4
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
19.665
23.145

6.640

51.450

$160,000
$5,700

$105,500
$51,100

$322,300

$754,400
$0
$0
$0

$754,400

$914,400
$5,700

$105,500
$51,100

$1,076,700

0606-194-4012-0 2195 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BO-JOY ACRES LLC
813 MAPLE DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 19-6-6 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC CSM 14239

Acres:                   27.770                Section: 19

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

22.860
1.900
3.010

27.770

$6,600
$10,000
$11,600

$28,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$10,000
$11,600

$28,200

0606-194-8001-0 COUNTY RD Z Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MADELINE R MAGEE 
 ALEX R FRUIT
2292 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 14239 CS96/296&299-5/11/2016 DESCR AS SEC 
19-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (12.440 ACRES 

Acres:                   12.440                Section: 19

 G5
G6
G7

Totals

7.440
3.400
1.600

12.440

$9,300
$26,200

$138,600

$174,100

$0
$0

$262,500

$262,500

$9,300
$26,200

$401,100

$436,600

0606-194-8100-0 2292 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

PAUL MARKHARDT PROPERTIES LLC
8980 PRAIRIE GROVE RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

LOT 1 CSM 14500 CS100/35&39-4/27/2017 DESCR AS SEC 
19-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (8.98 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   8.980                Section: 19

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

1.400
3.110
3.070
1.400

8.980

$600
$3,900

$11,800
$127,400

$143,700

$0
$0
$0

$34,800

$34,800

$600
$3,900

$11,800
$162,200

$178,500

0606-194-8515-0 2263 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

PAUL MARKHARDT PROPERTIES LLC
8980 PRAIRIE GROVE RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

LOT 2 CSM 14500 CS100/35&39-4/27/2017 DESCR AS SEC 
19-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (2.71 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.710                Section: 19

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

1.370
0.450
0.890

2.710

$500
$1,800

$93,500

$95,800

$0
$0

$13,100

$13,100

$500
$1,800

$106,600

$108,900

0606-194-8545-0 2263 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

PAUL MARKHARDT PROPERTIES LLC
8980 PRAIRIE GROVE RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 19-6-6 NW1/4SE1/4 EXC BEG 330 FT N OF SE COR TH N 
198 FT TH W 115.5 FT TH S 198 FT TH E 115.5 FT TO POB & 

Acres:                                   Section: 19

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

15.960
1.780
1.410

19.150

$6,400
$2,300
$5,500

$14,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,400
$2,300
$5,500

$14,200

0606-194-8621-0 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AMBRA L BALDWIN HART 
 COREY M HART
2255 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 19-6-6 PRT N1/2 SE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT SE COR OF SD 
SEC 19 TH N0DEG07'18"E ALG E LN THF 1678.36 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 19

 G6

Totals
1.500

1.500
$11,600

$11,600
$0

$0
$11,600

$11,600
0606-194-8890-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 AMBRA L BALDWIN HART 
 COREY M HART
2255 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 19-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT PT 330 FT N 
OF SE COR OF NW1/4SE1/4 OF SD SEC TH N 181.5 FT TH W 

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.520

0.520
$72,900

$72,900
$169,500

$169,500
$242,400

$242,400
0606-194-8910-6 2255 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 SHARON K MAHONEY
2203 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 7711 CS40/203&204-1/18/95 DESCR AS SEC 
19-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & SE1/4SE1/4 (5.395 ACRES INCL 

Acres:                   5.390                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
5.395

5.395
$226,300

$226,300
$153,000

$153,000
$379,300

$379,300
0606-194-9001-4 2203 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 SHARON K MAHONEY
2203 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 19-6-6 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC CSM 7711 & EXC TH PRT LYG W 
OF CTH Z IN R29310/12 EXC CSM 11332 SUBJ TO & TOG 

Acres:                   29.199                Section: 19

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

6.760
18.019

4.420

29.199

$2,000
$22,500
$17,000

$41,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$22,500
$17,000

$41,500

0606-194-9502-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOHN W MAHONEY 
 LISA M MAHONEY
304 GOLF VIEW DR
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 11332 CS68/287&288-2/21/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
19-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (3.801 ACRES) SUBJ TO & TOG 

Acres:                   3.801                Section: 19

 G5

Totals
3.801

3.801
$4,800

$4,800
$0

$0
$4,800

$4,800
0606-194-9550-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BOWAR LIVING TR
2534 DESPINS LN
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 20-6-6 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM 264 FT E OF SW COR, TH 
W 264 FT TO SW COR, N 264 FT, SELY TO POB TOG 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 20

 G6

Totals
0.500

0.500
$3,900

$3,900
$0

$0
$3,900

$3,900
0606-201-8730-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ERNEST O GILBERTSON JR
2367 AAVANG RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 20-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 S 466.8 FT OF E 466.8 FT THF

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$220,000

$220,000
$191,900

$191,900
$411,900

$411,900
0606-201-8830-3 2367 AAVANG RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BOWAR LIVING TR
2534 DESPINS LN
VERONA WI 53593

LOT 1 CSM 7712 CS40/205&206-1/18/95 SEC 20-6-6 PRT 
SW1/4NE1/4 (21.219 ACRES INCL R/W) TOG W/DRIVEWAY 

Acres:                   21.220                Section: 20

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
8.000

11.219

21.219

$160,000
$3,000

$43,200

$206,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$160,000
$3,000

$43,200

$206,200

0606-201-9051-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
2332 AAVANG RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 7712 CS40/205&206-1/18/95 DESCR AS SEC 
20-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (14.045 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   14.045                Section: 20

 G1
G6

Totals

4.000
10.045

14.045

$200,000
$78,400

$278,400

$363,000
$0

$363,000

$563,000
$78,400

$641,400

0606-201-9072-9 2332 AAVANG RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BOWAR LIVING TR
2534 DESPINS LN
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 20-6-6 SW1/4 NE1/4 EXC COM IN C/L HWY ON N LN TH E 
TO NE COR TH SWLY 297 FT TO PT IN C/L HWY 8 FT N OF 

Acres:                   4.130                Section: 20

 G4
G5M

Totals

1.500
2.630

4.130

$700
$10,200

$10,900

$0
$0

$0

$700
$10,200

$10,900

0606-201-9100-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS L SUTTER 
 NANCY E SUTTER
2214 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 20-6-6 N 18.5 A OF SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   18.500                Section: 20

 G4
G5M

Totals

10.000
8.500

18.500

$2,900
$32,800

$35,700

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$32,800

$35,700

0606-201-9500-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

RIDGLAN FARMS INC
PO BOX 318
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 20-6-6 SE1/4NE1/4 EXC N 18.5 ACRES & EXC CSM 4027

Acres:                   19.900                Section: 20

 G4
G5M

Totals

19.400
0.500

19.900

$5,600
$2,000

$7,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$2,000

$7,600

0606-201-9690-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DEVIN W KRAMER
10592 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 4027 CS17/16-12/15/82 DESCR AS SEC 20-6-6 PRT 
SE1/4NE1/4 2 ACRES (SUBJ TO LEASE W/PAUL BOLLIG(S) 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 20

 G1
G4

Totals

0.300
1.700

2.000

$55,100
$700

$55,800

$366,900
$0

$366,900

$422,000
$700

$422,700

0606-201-9790-0 10592W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TRACI J JONES 
 GREGORY D JONES
10804 KINGSLAND RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 14325 CS98/4&6-8/29/2016 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
9779 CS56/261&262-8/8/2000 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   17.062                Section: 20

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

7.000
9.392
0.670

17.062

$252,000
$2,700
$2,600

$257,300

$855,400
$0
$0

$855,400

$1,107,400
$2,700
$2,600

$1,112,700

0606-202-8025-0 10804 KINGSLAND RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PATRICK L BUSHERT
10760 KINGSLAND RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 9988 CS58/154&155-3/19/2001 F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 
9779 CS56/261&262-8/8/2000 DESCR AS SEC 20-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   8.379                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
8.379

8.379
$274,100

$274,100
$239,900

$239,900
$514,000

$514,000
0606-202-8081-0 10760 KINGSLAND RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 SEAN C SUTTER 
 JILL M SUTTER
111 QUAIL RIDGE DR
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 20-6-6 NE1/4 NW1/4 EXC CSM 9779 & ALSO EXC DOC 
#3263701 & EXC CSM 9988 & ALSO EXC CSM 14325

Acres:                   16.300                Section: 20

 G4

Totals
16.300

16.300
$6,600

$6,600
$0

$0
$6,600

$6,600
0606-202-8142-0 10748 KINGSLAND RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SEAN C SUTTER 
 JILL M SUTTER
111 QUAIL RIDGE DR
BARNEVELD WI 53507

LOT 2 CSM 9779 CS56/261&262-8/8/2000 DESCR AS SEC 
20-6-6 PRT NW1/4 (8.099 ACRES) SUBJ TO DRIVEWAY ESMT 

Acres:                   1.440                Section: 20

 G5

Totals
1.440

1.440
$1,800

$1,800
$0

$0
$1,800

$1,800
0606-202-8200-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SEAN C SUTTER 
 JILL M SUTTER
111 QUAIL RIDGE DR
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 20-6-6 NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC W 40.5 FT OF S 1270.5 FT THF 
SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE CO IN R3558/17 & ALSO 

Acres:                   24.900                Section: 20

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

23.550
0.350
1.000

24.900

$6,800
$500

$105,000

$112,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$500

$105,000

$112,300

0606-202-8600-0 10748 KINGSLAND RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 OLIVIER L DUPUY 
 HAIDY S EAR-DUPUY
440 N BARRANCA AVE 2366
COVINA CA 91723

SEC 20-6-6 PRT W1/2 NW1/4 COM 49.5 FT S OF NW COR TH S 
1614 FT TH E 40.5 FT TH N 1614 FT TH W 40.5 FT TO POB EXC 

Acres:                   1.480                Section: 20

 G5

Totals
1.480

1.480
$1,900

$1,900
$0

$0
$1,900

$1,900
0606-202-8680-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SEAN C SUTTER 
 JILL M SUTTER
111 QUAIL RIDGE DR
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 20-6-6 PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 COM NE COR, TH W TO PT 
40.5 E OF NW COR, S 330 FT, SELY TO PT ON E LN 495 FT S OF 

Acres:                   12.100                Section: 20

 G4
G7

Totals

10.000
2.100

12.100

$2,900
$163,500

$166,400

$0
$1,099,700

$1,099,700

$2,900
$1,263,200

$1,266,100

0606-202-9000-4 10748 KINGSLAND RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BO-JOY ACRES LLC
813 MAPLE DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 20-6-6 SW1/4 NW1/4 EXC BEG NW COR TH  S 330 FT TH 
SE TO E LN TH N 495 FT TO NE COR TH W TO POB

Acres:                   27.600                Section: 20

 G4

Totals
27.600

27.600
$8,000

$8,000
$0

$0
$8,000

$8,000
0606-202-9160-1 COUNTY RD Z Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SEAN C SUTTER 
 JILL M SUTTER
111 QUAIL RIDGE DR
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 20-6-6 PRT SE1/4 NW1/4 COM NW COR, TH S 495 FT, SE 
TO E LN, N 660 FT TO NE COR, W TO POB EXC CSM 9779

Acres:                   16.740                Section: 20

 G4

Totals
16.740

16.740
$4,800

$4,800
$0

$0
$4,800

$4,800
0606-202-9540-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 NICOLE L KURTH 
 ANDREW J KURTH
1791 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

CSM 16594 LOT 1 (62.180 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 20

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

54.380
2.000
5.800

62.180

$15,700
$2,500

$22,400

$40,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$15,700
$2,500

$22,400

$40,600

0606-203-0001-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb EMS
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BO-JOY ACRES LLC
813 MAPLE DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 20-6-6 NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 20

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

24.000
11.000

5.200

40.200

$9,600
$57,800
$20,000

$87,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$57,800
$20,000

$87,400

0606-203-8500-0 COUNTY RD Z Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 SHARON K MAHONEY
2203 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 20-6-6 SW1/4 SW1/4 WLY OF HWY

Acres:                   38.800                Section: 20

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

28.200
0.500

10.100

38.800

$8,200
$700

$38,900

$47,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$700

$38,900

$47,800

0606-203-9000-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 EMILY R HAGA 
 LEVI M HAGA
10706 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 5651 CS26/167&168-10/14/88 DESCR AS SEC 
20-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 2.860 ACRES

Acres:                   2.800                Section: 20

 G7

Totals
2.800

2.800
$181,000

$181,000
$46,000

$46,000
$227,000

$227,000
0606-203-9525-9 10706W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 EMILY R HAGA 
 LEVI M HAGA
10706 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 5651 CS26/167&168-10/14/88 DESCR AS SEC 
20-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 13.7 ACRES

Acres:                   13.900                Section: 20

 G1
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
3.000
9.900

13.900

$110,000
$3,800

$38,100

$151,900

$333,500
$0
$0

$333,500

$443,500
$3,800

$38,100

$485,400

0606-203-9530-2 10706W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS L SUTTER
2183 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 20-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 LYG S OF BLUE MOUNDS RD EXC 
CSM 8300 EXC CSM 16073

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 20

 G4

Totals
16.391

16.391
$4,700

$4,700
$0

$0
$4,700

$4,700
0606-204-8002-0 W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KRISTIN E DAVIS 
 ANDREW J DAVIS
10620 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 13951 CS93/80&81-4/29/2015 DESCR AS SEC 
20-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (2.781 ACRES 

Acres:                   2.781                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
2.781

2.781
$175,600

$175,600
$398,000

$398,000
$573,600

$573,600
0606-204-8110-0 10620W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 PAUL R BLAIR 
 THERESA O BLAIR
10627 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 11752 CS72/70&71-5/1/2006 F/K/A LOT 1 & PRT 
OF LOT 2 CSM 8300 CS45/27&28-8/8/96 DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   5.980                Section: 20

 G1
G5

Totals

3.847
2.133

5.980

$196,900
$2,700

$199,600

$505,100
$0

$505,100

$702,000
$2,700

$704,700

0606-204-8165-0 10627W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CHRISTINE  PARMLEY 
 JARED  PARMLEY
10621 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

PRT LOT 2 CSM 8300 CS45/27&28-8/8/96 DESCR AS BEG SE 
COR SD LOT 2 TH N85DEG14'36"W 282.53 FT TH 

Acres:                   2.294                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
3.410

3.410
$60,200

$60,200
$0

$0
$60,200

$60,200
0606-204-8183-4 10621W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CHRISTINE  PARMLEY 
 JARED  PARMLEY
10621 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 3 CSM 8300 CS45/27&28-8/8/96 DESCR AS SEC 20-6-6 
PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & NW1/4SE1/4 (3.556 ACRES) SUBJ TO & 

Acres:                   3.556                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
3.556

3.556
$191,100

$191,100
$629,700

$629,700
$820,800

$820,800
0606-204-8193-2 10621W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
10617 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 4 CSM 8300 CS45/27&28-8/8/96 DESCR AS SEC 20-6-6 
PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & NW1/4SE1/4 (3.568 ACRES) TOG W/ESMT 

Acres:                   3.568                Section: 20

 G1
G5

Totals

1.768
1.800

3.568

$148,400
$2,300

$150,700

$421,700
$0

$421,700

$570,100
$2,300

$572,400

0606-204-8214-6 10617W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KAREN K RUSCH 
 NOLAN C RUSCH
208 S EMERALD DR
WAUSAU WI 54401

LOT 1 CSM 16073 CS118/215-217 08/05/2022 F/K/A SEC 
20-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 LYG S OF BLUE MOUNDS RD EXC CSM 

Acres:                   4.247                Section: 20

 G4

Totals
4.247

4.247
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
0606-204-8310-0 TOMNAN RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
2251 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 16073 CS118/215-217 08/05/2022 F/K/A SEC 
20-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 LYG S OF BLUE MOUNDS RD EXC CSM 

Acres:                   2.809                Section: 20

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
1.809

2.809

$110,000
$500

$110,500

$884,100
$0

$884,100

$994,100
$500

$994,600

0606-204-8320-0 2251 TOMNAN RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AELYTH  SAVAGE 
 SARAH  SAVAGE
10663 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 20-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 ALL LAND LYG NW OF BLUE 
MOUNDS RD & W OF AAVANG RD ALSO COM NW COR SD 

Acres:                   13.220                Section: 20

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

5.720
4.100
7.500

17.320

$231,500
$5,200

$57,000

$293,700

$461,000
$0
$0

$461,000

$692,500
$5,200

$57,000

$754,700

0606-204-8515-2 10663W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 AELYTH  SAVAGE 
 SARAH  SAVAGE
10663 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 20-6-6 NW1/4SE1/4 EXC R2850/1 EXC THAT PRT N BLUE 
MOUNDS RD & E OF AAVANG RD & EXC CSM 8300

Acres:                   23.150                Section: 20

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

9.610
0.500
4.110

14.220

$2,800
$700

$15,800

$19,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$700

$15,800

$19,300

0606-204-8561-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS L SUTTER
2183 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 20-6-6 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 20

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

33.160
3.640
3.500

40.300

$9,800
$4,600

$195,000

$209,400

$0
$0

$1,397,600

$1,397,600

$9,800
$4,600

$1,592,600

$1,607,000

0606-204-9500-7 2183 TOMNAN RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

RUNDE REV TR DONALD B
2423 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 PRT NE1/4 NE1/4 COM NE COR, TH S 165 FT. TH 
W 66 FT,  TH N 165 FT, TH E 66 FT TO POB

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 21

 G5

Totals
0.300

0.300
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
0606-211-8000-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

PALCHIK REV TR BRYAN & ANNETTE
10320 BRATTLIE RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4, PRT NE1/4NE1/4, PRT 
SW1/4NE1/4 & PRT SE1/4NE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT NE COR 

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 21

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
20.840
10.860

6.100

39.800

$160,000
$6,200

$57,000
$23,500

$246,700

$319,300
$0
$0
$0

$319,300

$479,300
$6,200

$57,000
$23,500

$566,000

0606-211-8013-0 10320 BRATTLIE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JASON T IHM
10326 BRATTLIE RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 16-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & SEC 21-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 
& PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & PRT SW1/4NE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT 

Acres:                                   Section: 21

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

45.510
7.000
2.590
2.400

57.500

$15,200
$8,800

$10,000
$171,000

$205,000

$0
$0
$0

$91,400

$91,400

$15,200
$8,800

$10,000
$262,400

$296,400

0606-211-8502-0 10326 BRATTLIE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PATRICIA L PHILLIPS
2348 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 7949 CS42/127&128-9/11/95 DESCR AS SEC 
21-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (6 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 21

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
4.000

6.000

$160,000
$1,900

$161,900

$349,500
$0

$349,500

$509,500
$1,900

$511,400

0606-211-9160-0 2348 ERBE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

RIDGLAN FARMS INC
PO BOX 318
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 S1/2 SW1/4 NE1/4 ALSO INCL PRT OF UNKOWN 
ROAD DISCONTINUED IN DOC #4454527

Acres:                   19.900                Section: 21

 G4
G5M

Totals

18.000
1.900

19.900

$5,500
$7,300

$12,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$7,300

$12,800

0606-211-9190-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
10333 BRATTLIE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 7506 CS39/25&27-7/6/94 F/K/A LOTS 1, 2 & 3 
CSM 7401 CS38/81&83-3/24/94 DESCR AS SEC 21-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   10.087                Section: 21

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

5.000
0.677
4.410

10.087

$220,000
$300

$17,000

$237,300

$596,200
$0
$0

$596,200

$816,200
$300

$17,000

$833,500

0606-211-9520-4 10333 BRATTLIE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DALE R HOLTHUSEN 
 CONNIE S HOLTHUSEN
10366 BRATTLIE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 7506 CS39/25&27-7/6/94 F/K/A CSM 7401 
CS38/81&83-3/24/94 DESCR AS SEC 21-6-6 PRT E1/2 NE1/4 & 

Acres:                   6.086                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
6.086

6.086
$237,400

$237,400
$425,500

$425,500
$662,900

$662,900
0606-211-9540-0 10366 BRATTLIE RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WIENKES JT REV TR
10370 BRATTLIE RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 7506 CS39/25&27-7/6/94 F/K/A CSM 7401 
CS38/81&83-3/24/94 DESCR AS SEC 21-6-6 PRT E1/2 NE1/4 & 

Acres:                   13.255                Section: 21

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.790
5.690
0.835
4.940

13.255

$149,500
$2,300
$1,100

$19,000

$171,900

$397,900
$0
$0
$0

$397,900

$547,400
$2,300
$1,100

$19,000

$569,800

0606-211-9561-0 10370 BRATTLIE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THERESA L ROBEY 
 STEPHEN S ROBEY
10368 BRATTLIE RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 1266 CS5/193-9/6/73 DESCR AS SEC 21-6-6 PRT 
SE1/4NE1/4 3.249 ACRES

Acres:                   3.300                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
3.249

3.249
$185,000

$185,000
$274,000

$274,000
$459,000

$459,000
0606-211-9825-6 10368 BRATTLIE RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TODD P SCHULTZ 
 ANN L SCHULTZ
10261 FERTILE RIDGE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 LYG SELY OF CTH E

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 21

 G6

Totals
1.000

1.000
$7,700

$7,700
$0

$0
$7,700

$7,700
0606-211-9850-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BLUE MOUNDS TOWN OF
 ALAN D STRAUSS
10486 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

CSM 9584 CS55/64&65-1/19/2000 DESCR AS SEC 21-6-6 PRT 
NE1/4NW1/4 ROAD PARCEL

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 21

 X4

Totals
0.750

0.750
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-212-8010-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 GUSTAV R SCHULTZ 
 JULIEANNE J SCHULTZ
2377 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 10308 CS60/259&260-2/4/2002 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
9584 CS55/64&65-1/19/2000 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   4.478                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
4.478

4.478
$209,600

$209,600
$550,500

$550,500
$760,100

$760,100
0606-212-8011-0 2377 ERBE RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 JOSEPH D TRAINOR
2423 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 10308 CS60/259&260-2/4/2002 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
9584 CS55/64&65-1/19/2000 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   0.709                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
0.709

0.709
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0606-212-8051-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOSEPH D TRAINOR
2423 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 3 CSM 10308 CS60/259&260-2/4/2002 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
9584 CS55/64&65-1/19/2000 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   6.226                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
6.226

6.226
$239,600

$239,600
$792,000

$792,000
$1,031,600

$1,031,600
0606-212-8101-0 2423 ERBE RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS L SUTTER 
 NANCY E SUTTER
2214 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 21-6-6 NE1/4NW1/4 EXC R8337/60 & EXC CSM 9584 & 
EXC DOC 3440114

Acres:                   22.000                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
22.000

22.000
$6,400

$6,400
$0

$0
$6,400

$6,400
0606-212-8201-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS L SUTTER 
 NANCY E SUTTER
2214 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 21-6-6 SW1/4NW1/4 EXC CSM 9972

Acres:                   28.930                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
28.930

28.930
$8,400

$8,400
$0

$0
$8,400

$8,400
0606-212-9001-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOHN L JONES 
 MICHELLE M JONES
10542 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 9972 CS58/116&117-3/6/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
21-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (5.01 ACRES) SUBJ TO & TOG W/JT 

Acres:                   4.600                Section: 21

 G1
G4

Totals

3.500
1.510

5.010

$190,000
$400

$190,400

$580,200
$0

$580,200

$770,200
$400

$770,600

0606-212-9300-0 10542W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 STEVEN J JANSEN 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
10548 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 9972 CS58/116&117-3/6/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
21-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (5.01 ACRES) SUBJ TO & TOG W/JT 

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 21

 G1
G4

Totals

3.250
1.760

5.010

$185,000
$500

$185,500

$492,000
$0

$492,000

$677,000
$500

$677,500

0606-212-9350-0 10548W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

STRAUSS LIVING TR ALAN S
10486 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 21-6-6 PRT E1/2 NW1/4 & PRT NE1/4SW1/4 COM SEC 
N1/4 COR TH S0DEG45'07"E 803.34 FT TO POB TH CONT 

Acres:                   37.270                Section: 21

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

25.000
7.420
3.250
1.600

37.270

$8,000
$39,000
$12,500

$138,600

$198,100

$0
$0
$0

$643,300

$643,300

$8,000
$39,000
$12,500

$781,900

$841,400

0606-212-9502-0 10486W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 ALAN D STRAUSS
10486 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 21-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 & PRT SE1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS 
COM N1/4 COR SEC 21 TH N89DEG26'45"W 33.00 FT TH 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
0606-212-9540-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS L SUTTER 
 NANCY E SUTTER
2214 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 21-6-6 SE1/4NW1/4 EXC PRT LYG S OF EGRE RD C/L EXC 
R8337/60 & EXC DOC #3440114

Acres:                   9.400                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
9.400

9.400
$3,700

$3,700
$0

$0
$3,700

$3,700
0606-212-9561-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

RIDGLAN FARMS INC
PO BOX 318
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 LYG S OF EGRE RD C/L

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 21

 G5

Totals
0.100

0.100
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
0606-212-9820-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

RIDGLAN FARMS INC
PO BOX 318
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 NE1/4SW1/4 EXC PRTS BDD BY N LN SD 1/41/4 & 
C/L BLUE MOUNDS RD & C/L EGRE RD SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT 

Acres:                   32.270                Section: 21

 G2
G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

6.000
7.000
7.000

12.000
0.270

32.270

$275,000
$2,000
$8,800

$46,200
$32,400

$364,400

$2,891,500
$0
$0
$0

$256,500

$3,148,000

$3,166,500
$2,000
$8,800

$46,200
$288,900

$3,512,400

0606-213-8040-5 10489 W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

RIDGLAN FARMS INC
PO BOX 318
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 NW1/4SW1/4 EXC E 322.67 FT OF W 502.67 FT OF 
S 270 FT OF N 303 FT THF & EXC R983/338 SUBJ TO ESMT TO 

Acres:                   32.900                Section: 21

 G2
G4

Totals

5.000
27.900

32.900

$260,000
$8,700

$268,700

$1,373,500
$0

$1,373,500

$1,633,500
$8,700

$1,642,200

0606-213-8500-8 BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 BERNADINE R JONES
10539 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 21-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 COM SEC W1/4 COR TH S 33 FT 
TO POB TH CONT S 363.05 FT TH E 600 FT TH N 363.05 FT TH 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 21

 G1
G4

Totals

1.600
1.400

3.000

$32,000
$400

$32,400

$28,600
$0

$28,600

$60,600
$400

$61,000

0606-213-8570-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 BERNADINE R JONES
10539 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 21-6-6 PRT NW1/4 SW1/4 COM W1/4 COR TH S 33 FT TH 
E 180 FT TO POB TH E 322.67 FT TH S 270 FT TH W 322.67 FT 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$160,000

$160,000
$480,900

$480,900
$640,900

$640,900
0606-213-8580-2 10539W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 THOMAS L SUTTER
2183 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 21-6-6 SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 21

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
37.800

39.800

$160,000
$11,900

$171,900

$412,900
$0

$412,900

$572,900
$11,900

$584,800

0606-213-9000-1 2214 TOMNAN RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS L SUTTER
2214 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 21-6-6 SE1/4SW1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE 
CO IN R3414/26-2/23/82 EXC CSM 11892 & EXC CSM 16072

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 21

 G4
G5M

Totals

21.611
0.347

21.958

$6,900
$1,400

$8,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$1,400

$8,300

0606-213-9502-0 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PETER J TRAINOR 
 ABIGAIL A TRAINOR
6575 MOON RD
RIDGEWAY WI 53582

LOT 1 CSM 16072 CS118/211-214 08/05/2022 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 11892 CS73/59&61-8/21/2006 DESCR AS SEC 21-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   8.277                Section: 21

 G4
G5M

Totals

2.624
5.653

8.277

$800
$21,800

$22,600

$0
$0

$0

$800
$21,800

$22,600

0606-213-9610-0 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOSEPH D TRAINOR
2423 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 16072 CS118/211-214 08/05/2022 F/K/A SEC 
21-6-6 SE1/4SW1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE CO IN 

Acres:                   8.153                Section: 21

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.500
2.653
3.000

8.153

$700
$3,300

$11,600

$15,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$700
$3,300

$11,600

$15,600

0606-213-9620-0 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOSEPH D TRAINOR
2423 ERBE RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 11892 CS73/59&61-8/21/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
21-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & SEC 28-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   5.262                Section: 21

 G4
G5M

Totals

1.262
4.000

5.262

$400
$15,400

$15,800

$0
$0

$0

$400
$15,400

$15,800

0606-213-9950-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LORI K BURNS 
 KONNIE R JERABEK
2308 VALDRES LN
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 NE1/4 SE1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE 
CO IN R7260/40 EXC CSM 9843

Acres:                   39.420                Section: 21

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

20.500
3.500

10.000
1.500

35.500

$3,400
$4,400

$38,500
$133,000

$179,300

$0
$0
$0

$333,400

$333,400

$3,400
$4,400

$38,500
$466,400

$512,700

0606-214-8030-0 2302 VALDRES LN Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DANA J BOWAR 
 CHRISTINE M BOWAR
8209 W MINERAL POINT RD
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528

SEC 21-6-6 NW1/4SE1/4 NWLY OF HWY EXC COM NW COR 
TH S 412.5 FT TH E 264 FT TH N 412.5 FT TH W 264 FT TO 

Acres:                   30.800                Section: 21

 G4
G5M

Totals

22.820
7.980

30.800

$7,300
$30,700

$38,000

$0
$0

$0

$7,300
$30,700

$38,000

0606-214-8501-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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GERMAN LUTHERAN CHURCH SITE & 
CEMETERY
2294 ERBE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 COM NW COR, TH S 412.5 FT, E 
264 FT, N 412.5 FT, W 264 FT TO POB

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 21

 X4

Totals
2.500

2.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-214-8600-6 2294 ERBE RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KERRY R JOHNSON 
 SHARON L JOHNSON
2247 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 COM INTERSECTION OF E LN SD 
1/41/4 & C/L CTH E TH S54DEG48'W 114.4 FT TO PT IN C/L 

Acres:                   4.800                Section: 21

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

0.560
3.654
0.630

4.844

$300
$14,100
$66,200

$80,600

$0
$0

$13,400

$13,400

$300
$14,100
$79,600

$94,000

0606-214-8835-3 2247 COUNTY HWY E Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KERRY R JOHNSON 
 SHARON L JOHNSON
2247 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 COM INTERS SD 1/4 1/4 E LN & 
C/L CTH E TH ALG SD C/L S54DEGW 114.4 FT & S57DEGW 

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.400

0.400
$63,900

$63,900
$140,700

$140,700
$204,600

$204,600
0606-214-8845-1 2247 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LORI K BURNS 
 KONNIE R JERABEK
2308 VALDRES LN
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 PRT W1/2 SE1/4 LYG SE C/L CTH E & N OF LN 
DESCR AS FOL COM SE COR SD 1/21/4 TH S41DEGW 417.85 

Acres:                   24.100                Section: 21

 G4
G5

Totals

22.100
2.000

24.100

$4,100
$2,500

$6,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$2,500

$6,600

0606-214-9000-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DANA J BOWAR 
 CHRISTINE M BOWAR
8209 W MINERAL POINT RD
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528

SEC 21-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 LYG NWLY OF C/L OF CTH E & 
NELY OF C/L OF WEST BLUE MOUNDS RD EXC COM 181.5 FT E 

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 21

 G5
G6

Totals

1.250
2.750

4.000

$1,600
$21,200

$22,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$21,200

$22,800

0606-214-9051-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DANA J BOWAR 
 CHRISTINE M BOWAR
8209 W MINERAL POINT RD
CROSS PLAINS WI 53528

SEC 21-6-6 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 181.5 FT E OF PT 330 FT S 
OF NW COR, TH SELY 132 FT TO PT 260.5 FT E OF W LN, NELY 

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 21

 G6

Totals
0.300

0.300
$2,300

$2,300
$0

$0
$2,300

$2,300
0606-214-9095-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ALISON L LOWRY 
 WILLIAM T LOWRY
2179 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 COM 313.5 FT N OF SW COR TH 
N 165 FT TH E 132 FT TH S 165 FT TH W 132 FT TO POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$72,100

$72,100
$225,300

$225,300
$297,400

$297,400
0606-214-9210-6 2179 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 MARK A OPSAL 
 ANITA L OPSAL
2176 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM SE COR SD1/41/4 TH 
S41DEGW 417.85 FT TH N73DEGW 568.15 FT TH N39DEGW 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$72,100

$72,100
$162,700

$162,700
$234,800

$234,800
0606-214-9215-1 2176 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

GRUNDAHL REV TR STEPHEN & SUZANNE
2060 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 21-6-6 SW1/4 SE1/4 SELY OF HWY EXC R248/547 & EXC 
R511/505 & EXC R25345/1

Acres:                   13.030                Section: 21

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.600
5.400
1.100

8.100

$600
$28,400

$4,300

$33,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$600
$28,400

$4,300

$33,300

0606-214-9261-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LORI K BURNS 
 KONNIE R JERABEK
2308 VALDRES LN
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS BEG SE COR 
SW1/4SE1/4 SD SEC 21 TH W ALG S SEC LN 350 FT TH N 300 

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
1.210

1.210
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
0606-214-9300-0 Mt Horeb Fire

Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS

  

 LORI K BURNS 
 KONNIE R JERABEK
2308 VALDRES LN
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 21-6-6 SE1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
40.200

40.200
$10,800

$10,800
$0

$0
$10,800

$10,800
0606-214-9500-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MEGAN  SCHAUF 
 JESSE  SCHAUF
10040 BLESSING WAY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 14933 CS105/87&88-9/27/2018 DESCR AS SEC 
22-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (0.63 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
0.630

0.630
$77,400

$77,400
$368,100

$368,100
$445,500

$445,500
0606-221-8010-0 10040 BLESSINGWAY RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

J&M SCHAUF LLC
10040 BLESSING WAY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 14933 CS105/87&88-9/27/2018 DESCR AS SEC 
22-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (1.30 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 22

 G2

Totals
1.300

1.300
$141,000

$141,000
$205,800

$205,800
$346,800

$346,800
0606-221-8025-0 10044 BLESSINGWAY RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MLSNA RENTALS LLC
10097 BLESSING WAY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 10980 CS66/1&2-2/10/2004 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 2 
CSM 10553 CS62/245&246-10/10/2002 DESCR AS SEC 22-6-6 

Acres:                   4.779                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
4.779

4.779
$1,400

$1,400
$0

$0
$1,400

$1,400
0606-221-8043-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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MLSNA RENTALS LLC
10097 BLESSING WAY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 10980 CS66/1&2-2/10/2004 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 2 
CSM 10553 CS62/245&246-10/10/2002 DESCR AS SEC 22-6-6 

Acres:                   9.304                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
9.304

9.304
$3,200

$3,200
$0

$0
$3,200

$3,200
0606-221-8065-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

THIRD DOOR LLC
1523 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 10980 CS66/1&2-2/10/2004 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 2 
CSM 10553 CS62/245&246-10/10/2002 DESCR AS SEC 22-6-6 

Acres:                   3.194                Section: 22

 G2

Totals
3.194

3.194
$232,900

$232,900
$806,500

$806,500
$1,039,400

$1,039,400
0606-221-8085-0 10043 BLESSINGWAY RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DREGER FARM LLC
2334 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 22-6-6 S1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB 
TELE CO IN R7260/30

Acres:                   19.900                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
19.900

19.900
$6,800

$6,800
$0

$0
$6,800

$6,800
0606-221-8190-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MLSNA LIVING TR
10097 BLESSING WAY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 7991 CS42/232&233-10/24/95 DESCR AS SEC 
22-6-6 PRT N1/2 NE1/4 (5.014 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   5.014                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
5.014

5.014
$220,200

$220,200
$492,800

$492,800
$713,000

$713,000
0606-221-8501-7 10097 BLESSINGWAY RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 22-6-6 NW1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 7991

Acres:                   34.700                Section: 22

 G4
G5M

Totals

32.000
2.700

34.700

$11,600
$10,400

$22,000

$0
$0

$0

$11,600
$10,400

$22,000

0606-221-8530-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 22-6-6 SW1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 7981

Acres:                   34.610                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
34.610

34.610
$11,800

$11,800
$0

$0
$11,800

$11,800
0606-221-9001-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROBERT E BOELKES 
 WENDY K BOELKES
10160 FERTILE RIDGE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 7981 CS42/208&209-10/11/95 DESCR AS SEC 
22-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (4.889 ACRES)

Acres:                   4.890                Section: 22

 G1
G4

Totals

3.889
1.000

4.889

$197,800
$500

$198,300

$462,300
$0

$462,300

$660,100
$500

$660,600

0606-221-9200-9 10160 FERTILE RIDGE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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DREGER FARM LLC
2334 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 22-6-6 SE1/4 NE1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE 
CO IN R7260/30

Acres:                   39.500                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
39.500

39.500
$14,400

$14,400
$0

$0
$14,400

$14,400
0606-221-9500-6 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AMANDA R PREIMESBERGER 
 CASEY D PREIMESBERGER
10260 FERTILE RIDGE RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 12887 CS82/17&18-04/21/2010 DESCR AS SEC 
22-6-6 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 (5.417 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   5.417                Section: 22

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
1.500
1.917

5.417

$160,000
$600

$7,400

$168,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$160,000
$600

$7,400

$168,000

0606-222-8050-0 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AMANDA R PREIMESBERGER 
 CASEY D PREIMESBERGER
10260 FERTILE RIDGE RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 12887 CS82/17&18-04/21/2010 DESCR AS SEC 
22-6-6 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 (33.613 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   33.613                Section: 22

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
12.613
19.000

33.613

$160,000
$3,600

$73,200

$236,800

$433,900
$0
$0

$433,900

$593,900
$3,600

$73,200

$670,700

0606-222-8200-0 2402 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

RUNDE REV TR DONALD B
2423 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 22-6-6 NW1/4 NW1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE 
CO IN R3414/29-2/23/82 EXC CSM 11542 & ALSO EXC DOC 

Acres:                   2.295                Section: 22

 G6

Totals
2.295

2.295
$17,700

$17,700
$0

$0
$17,700

$17,700
0606-222-8501-0 2401 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 WILLIAM  MELAND 
 DOREEN  MELAND
2423 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 11542 CS70/197&198-9/29/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
22-6-6 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 & PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (9.213 ACRES)

Acres:                   9.213                Section: 22

 G1
G6

Totals

5.000
4.213

9.213

$220,000
$32,400

$252,400

$917,300
$0

$917,300

$1,137,300
$32,400

$1,169,700

0606-222-8550-0 2423 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

RUNDE REV TR DONALD B
2423 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 11542 CS70/197&198-9/29/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
22-6-6 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 & PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (26.550 

Acres:                   26.550                Section: 22

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

5.310
1.850

18.270
1.120

26.550

$1,500
$2,300

$70,400
$111,700

$185,900

$0
$0
$0

$281,300

$281,300

$1,500
$2,300

$70,400
$393,000

$467,200

0606-222-8690-0 2401 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AMANDA R PREIMESBERGER 
 CASEY D PREIMESBERGER
10260 FERTILE RIDGE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 10751 CS64/57&58-5/14/2003 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
3965 CS16/245-9/7/82 DESCR AS SEC 22-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   11.579                Section: 22

 G1
G6

Totals

4.237
7.342

11.579

$204,700
$56,500

$261,200

$787,100
$0

$787,100

$991,800
$56,500

$1,048,300

0606-222-9001-0 10260 FERTILE RIDGE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 LISA M SCOTT 
 ROLAND G SCOTT
2359 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 4514 CS19/265-10/26/84 F/K/A CSM 648 
CS3/165-9/10/71 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 22-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   8.944                Section: 22

 G1
G5

Totals

4.604
4.340

8.944

$212,100
$5,500

$217,600

$371,600
$0

$371,600

$583,700
$5,500

$589,200

0606-222-9160-7 2359 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TODD P SCHULTZ 
 ANN L SCHULTZ
10261 FERTILE RIDGE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 22-6-6 PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 LYG SE OF CTH E & SW OF 
FERTILE RIDGE RD

Acres:                   12.800                Section: 22

 G1
G6

Totals

1.000
11.800

12.800

$110,000
$90,900

$200,900

$199,400
$0

$199,400

$309,400
$90,900

$400,300

0606-222-9220-4 10261 FERTILE RIDGE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AMANDA R PREIMESBERGER 
 CASEY D PREIMESBERGER
10260 FERTILE RIDGE RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 14575 CS100/324&326-8/4/2017 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 10751 CS64/57&58-5/14/2003 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 3965 

Acres:                   24.260                Section: 22

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

4.109
1.250

15.151
3.750

24.260

$202,200
$500

$79,600
$14,500

$296,800

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$202,200
$500

$79,600
$14,500

$296,800

0606-222-9675-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AMANDA R PREIMESBERGER 
 CASEY D PREIMESBERGER
10260 FERTILE RIDGE RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 14575 CS100/324&326-8/4/2017 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 10751 CS64/57&58-5/14/2003 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 3965 

Acres:                   19.830                Section: 22

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.420
12.710

5.700

19.830

$600
$15,900
$22,000

$38,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$600
$15,900
$22,000

$38,500

0606-222-9720-0 FERTILE RIDGE RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JASON T IHM
10436 COUNTY HIGHWAY ID
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

PRT SEC 22-6-6 NW & NE1/4 SW1/4 DESC IN DOC # 5996978 
AS FOLL COMM SEC S1/4 COR TH N 0°02'14" E 1745.66 FT 

Acres:                                   Section: 22

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

18.720
8.970
1.430

29.120

$6,800
$47,100

$129,100

$183,000

$0
$0

$234,100

$234,100

$6,800
$47,100

$363,200

$417,100

0606-223-8012-0 10195 FERTILE RIDGE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JEROME D BUECHNER 
 MERODEE J BUECHNER
2308 VALDRES LN
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 9843 CS57/91&92-10/12/2000 DESCR AS SEC 
21-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & SEC 22-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & 

Acres:                   19.300                Section: 21

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

5.000
12.530

1.700

19.230

$220,000
$4,300
$6,600

$230,900

$828,800
$0
$0

$828,800

$1,048,800
$4,300
$6,600

$1,059,700

0606-223-8575-0 2308 VALDRES LN Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LORI K BURNS 
 KONNIE R JERABEK
2308 VALDRES LN
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 22-6-6 W1/2 NW1/4SW1/4 EXC CSM 9843

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
12.000

12.000
$3,700

$3,700
$0

$0
$3,700

$3,700
0606-223-8650-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 LORI K BURNS 
 KONNIE R JERABEK
2308 VALDRES LN
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 22-6-6 SW1/4SW1/4 EXC CSM 9843

Acres:                   28.380                Section: 22

 G4
G5M

Totals

28.180
0.200

28.380

$7,500
$800

$8,300

$0
$0

$0

$7,500
$800

$8,300

0606-223-9080-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOEL  SUTTER
2432 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

PRT SEC 22-6-6 NW, NE & SE1/4 SW1/4 DESC IN DOC # 
5996931 AS FOLL BEG SD SEC S1/4 COR TH N 89°47'08" W 

Acres:                                   Section: 22

 G4
G5M

Totals

66.980
2.300

69.280

$22,400
$8,900

$31,300

$0
$0

$0

$22,400
$8,900

$31,300

0606-223-9511-0 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BLUE MOUNDS TOWN OF
10566 BLUE VISTA RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 22-6-6 N 16.5 FT OF NE1/4 SE1/4 (NOW FERTILE RIDGE 
ROAD)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 22

 X4

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-224-8000-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 22-6-6 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC N 16.5 FT THF SUBJ TO MT 
HOREB TELE CO R/W ESMT AS DESCR IN R7384/53

Acres:                   39.100                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
39.100

39.100
$13,800

$13,800
$0

$0
$13,800

$13,800
0606-224-8140-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BLUE MOUNDS TOWN OF
10566 BLUE VISTA RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 22-6-6 N 16.5 FT OF NW1/4 SE1/4 (NOW FERTILE RIDGE 
ROAD)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 22

 X4

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-224-8500-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NORTON REV LIVING TR JEFFREY & TESSA
10155 FERTILE RIDGE RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 8939 CS50/33&34-6/8/98 DESCR AS SEC 22-6-6 
PRT SE1/4 (5.85 ACRES)

Acres:                   5.850                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
5.850

5.850
$233,600

$233,600
$461,100

$461,100
$694,700

$694,700
0606-224-8541-6 10155 FERTILE RIDGE RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DCBF TRANSITIONS TR
10123 FERTILE RIDGE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 14437 CS99/114&115-2/13/2017 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 8939 CS50/33&36-6/8/98 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   7.175                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
7.175

7.175
$254,800

$254,800
$666,000

$666,000
$920,800

$920,800
0606-224-8575-0 10123 FERTILE RIDGE RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 22-6-6 NW1/4SE1/4 EXC N 16.5 FT THF SUBJ TO MT 
HOREB TELE CO R/W ESMT AS DESCR IN R7384/53 & EXC 

Acres:                   26.000                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
26.000

26.000
$7,800

$7,800
$0

$0
$7,800

$7,800
0606-224-8721-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JG PROPERTIES LLC
4070 E BRIGHAM RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 9432 CS53/295&296-9/8/99 DESCR AS SEC 22-6-6 
PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & SEC 27-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (29.480 

Acres:                   29.480                Section: 22

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
26.480

1.000

29.480

$160,000
$8,500
$3,900

$172,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$160,000
$8,500
$3,900

$172,400

0606-224-9020-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
10102 BARTON RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 9432 CS53/295&296-9/8/99 DESCR AS SEC 22-6-6 
PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & SEC 27-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (9.713 

Acres:                   9.713                Section: 22

 G1
G5
G5M

Totals

5.000
2.733
1.980

9.713

$220,000
$11,900

$7,600

$239,500

$324,700
$0
$0

$324,700

$544,700
$11,900

$7,600

$564,200

0606-224-9200-0 10102 BARTON RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 22-6-6 SE1/4SE1/4 SUBJ TO MT HOREB TELE CO R/W 
ESMT AS DESCR IN R7384/53 EXC CSM 8939

Acres:                   21.161                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
21.161

21.161
$8,000

$8,000
$0

$0
$8,000

$8,000
0606-224-9501-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KIMBERLY P WINSKELL
4425 N FREDERICK AVE
SHOREWOOD WI 53211

LOT 3 CSM 8939 CS50/33&34-6/8/98 DESCR AS SEC 22-6-6 
PRT SE1/4 (9.538 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   9.538                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
9.538

9.538
$3,800

$3,800
$0

$0
$3,800

$3,800
0606-224-9570-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ANASTASIA M WARPINSKI 
 CHARLES A GILLES
10082 BARTON RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 4 CSM 8939 CS50/33&34-6/8/98 DESCR AS SEC 22-6-6 
PRT SE1/4 (10.001 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   10.001                Section: 22

 G1
G5

Totals

2.000
8.001

10.001

$160,000
$42,000

$202,000

$169,900
$0

$169,900

$329,900
$42,000

$371,900

0606-224-9680-6 10082 BARTON RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

TALLARD FARMS & LAND LLC
2419 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 NE1/4NE1/4 EXC PRT LYG W OF BLUE MOUNDS ST 
(AKA SAND ROCK RD)

Acres:                   19.900                Section: 23

 G4
G5M

Totals

3.100
16.800

19.900

$900
$64,700

$65,600

$0
$0

$0

$900
$64,700

$65,600

0606-231-8000-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 CRAIG A DALTON 
 RHEA M DALTON
2419 DOCKEN RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 4098 CS17/139-5/12/83 DESCR AS SEC 23-6-6 PRT 
NW1/4 NE1/4 (171,793 SQ FT)

Acres:                   3.890                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
3.944

3.944
$198,900

$198,900
$396,600

$396,600
$595,500

$595,500
0606-231-8500-6 2419 DOCKEN RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHAEL D KILLINGBECK 
 JESSICA A KILLINGBECK
2415 DOCKEN RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 DESCR AS BEG NW COR LOT 1 
CSM 3295 TH S0DEG12'16"E 128.00 FT TO SW COR THF TH 

Acres:                   3.520                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
3.520

3.520
$190,400

$190,400
$0

$0
$190,400

$190,400
0606-231-8940-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHAEL D KILLINGBECK 
 JESSICA A KILLINGBECK
2415 DOCKEN RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 3295 CS13/33&34-9/13/79 DESCR AS SEC 23-6-6 
PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (0.544 ACRE) & ALSO LOT 2 CSM 4098 

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
0.650

0.650
$78,100

$78,100
$350,300

$350,300
$428,400

$428,400
0606-231-8970-8 2415 DOCKEN RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SUSAN  SHELSTAD
9888 BARTON RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 SW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 23

 G4
G5M

Totals

36.900
3.000

39.900

$11,000
$11,600

$22,600

$0
$0

$0

$11,000
$11,600

$22,600

0606-231-9000-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
2381 SAND ROCK RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 3329 CS13/97-10/12/79 DESCR AS SEC 23-6-6PRT 
SE1/4NE1/4 EXC R1230/9 & R/W DESCR IN R1230/10

Acres:                   9.900                Section: 23

 G1
G6

Totals

3.000
6.900

9.900

$60,000
$53,100

$113,100

$0
$0

$0

$60,000
$53,100

$113,100

0606-231-9560-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
2381 SAND ROCK RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

PRT LOT 1 CSM 3329 CS13/97-10/12/79 DESCR AS SEC 23-6-6 
PRT SE1/4NE1/4 COM SEC N1/4 COR TH N89DEGE 1321.2 FT 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$160,000

$160,000
$331,700

$331,700
$491,700

$491,700
0606-231-9660-1 2381 SAND ROCK RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CATHERINE M LATUS 
 JULIE A KENNEDY
2301 SAND ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 THAT PRT SE1/4NE1/4 LYG S & WLY OF C/L OF 
SAND ROCK RD EXC CSM 3329

Acres:                   18.900                Section: 23

 G5
G5M

Totals

12.900
6.000

18.900

$56,200
$23,100

$79,300

$0
$0

$0

$56,200
$23,100

$79,300

0606-231-9780-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 JON W BRAKEBILL 
APRIL RIDGE GENETIC CENTER LLC
PO BOX 219
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 15717 CS114/155&158-5/24/2021 F/K/A LOT 1 & 
PRT LOT 2 CSM 13356 CS86/244&245-9/7/2012 DESCR AS 

Acres:                   7.391                Section: 23

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

4.568
1.823
1.000

7.391

$900
$7,000

$105,000

$112,900

$0
$0

$134,400

$134,400

$900
$7,000

$239,400

$247,300

0606-232-8275-0 2380 STATE HWY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 EDWARD C PECK 
 JON W BRAKEBILL
PO BOX 219
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 15717 CS114/155&158-5/24/2021 F/K/A LOT 1 & 
PRT LOT 2 CSM 13356 CS86/244&245-9/7/2012 DESCR AS 

Acres:                   2.008                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
2.008

2.008
$160,200

$160,200
$605,600

$605,600
$765,800

$765,800
0606-232-8290-0 2380 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOEL T SUTTER
2432 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 13356 CS86/244&245-9/7/2012 DESCR AS SEC 
23-6-6 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 & PRT NW1/4NE1/4 EXC COM AT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 23

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

79.540
3.000

17.940
0.900

101.380

$23,300
$3,800

$69,100
$94,500

$190,700

$0
$0
$0

$148,300

$148,300

$23,300
$3,800

$69,100
$242,800

$339,000

0606-232-8746-0 2432 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DREGER FARM LLC
2334 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 23

 G4
G7

Totals

37.900
2.000

39.900

$9,600
$161,000

$170,600

$0
$538,300

$538,300

$9,600
$699,300

$708,900

0606-232-9000-8 2334 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DREGER FARM LLC
2334 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 23

 G4
G5M

Totals

35.950
3.850

39.800

$10,000
$14,700

$24,700

$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$14,700

$24,700

0606-232-9500-3 Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire

  

SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 NE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 23

 G4
G5M

Totals

30.000
9.800

39.800

$8,800
$37,800

$46,600

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$37,800

$46,600

0606-233-8000-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 NW1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 10554 & ALSO EXC DOC 
#3809145

Acres:                   21.193                Section: 23

 G4
G7

Totals

19.713
1.480

21.193

$6,300
$131,900

$138,200

$0
$1,839,100

$1,839,100

$6,300
$1,971,000

$1,977,300

0606-233-8502-0 2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

Page 102 of 162October 08, 2025     8:59 amTown of Blue Mounds , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 10554 CS62/247&248-10/10/2002 DESCR AS SEC 
23-6-6 PRT NW1/4 SW1/4 (4.104 ACRES INCL R/W) SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   4.104                Section: 23

 G4

Totals
4.104

4.104
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
0606-233-8530-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 10554 CS62/247&248-10/10/2002 DESCR AS SEC 
23-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 (4.101 ACRES INCL R/W) SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   4.101                Section: 23

 G4

Totals
4.101

4.101
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
0606-233-8560-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 10554 CS62/247&248-10/10/2002 DESCR AS SEC 
23-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 (4.302 ACRES INCL R/W) TOG 

Acres:                   4.302                Section: 23

 G4

Totals
4.302

4.302
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
0606-233-8590-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

SUTTER LIVING TR
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC DOC #3809145

Acres:                   3.520                Section: 23

 G4
G7

Totals

2.520
1.000

3.520

$600
$105,000

$105,600

$0
$300

$300

$600
$105,300

$105,900

0606-233-9040-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

FERTILE RIDGE REAL ESTATE LLC
2230 STATE HIGHWAY 78 S
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 PRT W1/2 SW1/4 DESCR AS BEG AT SW COR OF SD 
SEC 23 TH N0DEG18'36"W ALG SEC LN 1093.00 FT TH E 

Acres:                   28.700                Section: 23

 G4
G7

Totals

20.100
8.600

28.700

$7,600
$286,800

$294,400

$0
$871,700

$871,700

$7,600
$1,158,500

$1,166,100

0606-233-9160-0 2190 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SUSAN  SHELSTAD
9888 BARTON RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 SE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 23

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

36.400
2.600
0.800

39.800

$13,100
$10,000
$84,000

$107,100

$0
$0

$115,600

$115,600

$13,100
$10,000

$199,600

$222,700

0606-233-9500-2 9888 BARTON RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CATHERINE M LATUS 
 JULIE A KENNEDY
2301 SAND ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 COM NE COR TH S 448.8 FT TH 
NW TO PT ON N LN 396 FT W OF NE COR TH E TO POB

Acres:                   2.100                Section: 23

 G5
G6

Totals

1.000
1.100

2.100

$1,300
$8,500

$9,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,300
$8,500

$9,800

0606-234-8000-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 SCOTT  SHELSTAD
9778 BARTON RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 NE1/SE1/4 EXC BEG NE COR TH S 440.8 FT TH NW 
TO PT ON N LN 396 FT W OF NE COR TH E TO POB

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 23

 G4
G5M

Totals

31.340
6.660

38.000

$9,100
$25,700

$34,800

$0
$0

$0

$9,100
$25,700

$34,800

0606-234-8040-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SUSAN  SHELSTAD
9888 BARTON RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 NW1/4SE1/4 EXC DOC 5936451

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 23

 G4
G7

Totals

32.277
1.000

33.277

$11,900
$105,000

$116,900

$0
$19,900

$19,900

$11,900
$124,900

$136,800

0606-234-8501-0 BARTON RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SUSAN  SHELSTAD
9888 BARTON RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 SW1/4SE1/4 EXC BEG 33 FT N & 49.5 FT E OF SW 
COR TH N 264 FT TH E TO E LN TH S TO SE COR TH W TO PT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 23

 G4
G7

Totals

10.564
2.500

13.064

$3,600
$173,500

$177,100

$0
$43,100

$43,100

$3,600
$216,600

$220,200

0606-234-9001-0 BARTON RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SCOTT  SHELSTAD
9778 BARTON RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & NW1/4SE1/4 DESC IN DOC 
5936451 AS FOLL COMM S1/4 COR SD SEC 23 TH S89°46'28"E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 23

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

8.559
2.900

13.800

25.259

$2,300
$3,700

$53,200

$59,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$3,700

$53,200

$59,200

0606-234-9012-0 BARTON RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

MT HOREB LUTHERAN CHURCH
CEMETARY ASSOCIATION
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 PRT SW1/2 SE1/4 COM AT S1/4 TH E 49.5 FT N 33 
FT E 166.52 FT TH N 175 FT W 166.52 FT S 175 FT

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 23

 X4

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-234-9260-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

EAST BLUE MOUNDS NORWEGIAN 
LUTHERAN CHURCH AND CEMETERY
NONE PROVIDED
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 33 FT N AND 49.5 FT E OF 
SW COR TH N 264 FT E 476.5 FT S 297 FT W 146.5 FT N 33 FT 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 23

 X4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-234-9270-0 9882 BARTON RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SCOTT  SHELSTAD
9778 BARTON RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 BEG SE COR TH W 793.5 FT TH N 
297 FT TH E 793.5 FT TH S 297 FT TO POB

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 23

 G4

Totals
5.000

5.000
$1,400

$1,400
$0

$0
$1,400

$1,400
0606-234-9300-3 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 SCOTT  SHELSTAD
9778 BARTON RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC BEG 50 FT W OF SE COR TH E 50 
FT TH N 33 FT TH SW TO POB

Acres:                   39.700                Section: 23

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

33.000
5.000
1.700

39.700

$7,300
$26,300

$144,200

$177,800

$0
$0

$251,200

$251,200

$7,300
$26,300

$395,400

$429,000

0606-234-9500-1 9778 BARTON RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

PETERSON LE JEFFREY A
 COLE J PETERSON
2121 CULLEENS WAY
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 23-6-6 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4BEG 50 FT W OF SE COR TH E 50 
FT TH N 33 FT TH SW TO POB

Acres:                   0.100                Section: 23

 G5

Totals
0.100

0.100
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
0606-234-9870-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MARC D POWELL
9352 MALONE RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 24-6-6 NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   39.600                Section: 24

 G4
G5M

Totals

33.000
6.600

39.600

$10,300
$25,400

$35,700

$0
$0

$0

$10,300
$25,400

$35,700

0606-241-8000-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

TALLARD FARMS & LAND LLC
2419 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 24-6-6 NW1/4 NE1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE 
CO IN R7260/35

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 24

 G4
G5M

Totals

38.000
1.800

39.800

$12,100
$7,000

$19,100

$0
$0

$0

$12,100
$7,000

$19,100

0606-241-8500-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 HARLAN C OLSON 
 GWEN E OLSON
2330 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 24-6-6 SW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 24

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

35.690
2.310
1.800

39.800

$10,700
$8,900

$149,800

$169,400

$0
$0

$248,000

$248,000

$10,700
$8,900

$397,800

$417,400

0606-241-9000-7 2330 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 HARLAN C OLSON 
 GWEN E OLSON
2330 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG SO
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 24-6-6 SE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   39.600                Section: 24

 G4
G5M

Totals

37.010
2.590

39.600

$13,000
$10,000

$23,000

$0
$0

$0

$13,000
$10,000

$23,000

0606-241-9500-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

TALLARD FARMS & LAND LLC
2419 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 24-6-6 NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 24

 G4
G7

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$12,900
$161,000

$173,900

$0
$368,100

$368,100

$12,900
$529,100

$542,000

0606-242-8000-8 2419 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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TALLARD FARMS & LAND LLC
2419 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 24-6-6 NW1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 24

 G4
G5M

Totals

31.000
8.900

39.900

$9,500
$34,300

$43,800

$0
$0

$0

$9,500
$34,300

$43,800

0606-242-8500-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHELLE  TRIMBLE 
 DANIEL  TRIMBLE
2314 SAND ROCK RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 6621 CS32/267&269-12/26/91 DESCR AS SEC 
23-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 24-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 & 

Acres:                   24.870                Section: 24

 G1
G5

Totals

1.000
23.870

24.870

$110,000
$29,900

$139,900

$506,100
$0

$506,100

$616,100
$29,900

$646,000

0606-242-9010-4 2314 SAND ROCK RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

GAY LIVING TR DONALD C
LORD LIVING TR KATHERINE D
2310 SAND ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 6621 CS32/267&269-12/26/91 DESCR AS SEC 
23-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 24-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 & 

Acres:                   19.830                Section: 24

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

1.000
15.200

3.630

19.830

$110,000
$7,200

$14,000

$131,200

$337,600
$0
$0

$337,600

$447,600
$7,200

$14,000

$468,800

0606-242-9030-0 2310 SAND ROCK RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOSHUA  TARKENTON 
 ASHLEY  TARKENTON
2270 SAND ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 6621 CS32/267&269-12/26/91 DESCR AS SEC 
23-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 24-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 & 

Acres:                   5.660                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
5.667

5.667
$230,700

$230,700
$329,600

$329,600
$560,300

$560,300
0606-242-9050-6 2270 SAND ROCK RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 WILLIAM W KALSCHEUR
701 REID DR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 4 CSM 6621 CS32/267&269-12/26/91 DESCR AS SEC 
23-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 24-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 & 

Acres:                   5.630                Section: 24

 G1
G6

Totals

2.000
3.630

5.630

$160,000
$28,000

$188,000

$0
$0

$0

$160,000
$28,000

$188,000

0606-242-9070-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CATHERINE M LATUS 
 JULIE A KENNEDY
2301 SAND ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 24-6-6 THAT PRT SW1/4NW1/4 LYG S & WLY OF C/L OF 
SAND ROCK RD

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$160,000

$160,000
$253,500

$253,500
$413,500

$413,500
0606-242-9230-8 2301 SAND ROCK RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

TALLARD FARMS & LAND LLC
2419 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 24-6-6 SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 24

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

29.000
9.000
2.000

40.000

$9,700
$47,300

$7,700

$64,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,700
$47,300

$7,700

$64,700

0606-242-9500-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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MILLER LIVING TR LISA JANELL
 GREGORY K MILLER
2273 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 14749 CS103/17&19-3/27/2018 DESCR AS SEC 
24-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4, PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   30.230                Section: 24

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
25.930

2.300

30.230

$160,000
$8,700
$8,900

$177,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$160,000
$8,700
$8,900

$177,600

0606-243-8215-0 2273 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

AMRC PROPERTIES LLC
703 PROSPECT ST
BLANCHARDVILLE WI 53516

LOT 2 CSM 14749 CS103/17&19-3/27/2018 DESCR AS SEC 
24-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4, PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   12.190                Section: 24

 G4
G5M

Totals

10.190
2.000

12.190

$3,300
$7,700

$11,000

$0
$0

$0

$3,300
$7,700

$11,000

0606-243-8250-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CATHERINE M LATUS 
 JULIE A KENNEDY
2301 SAND ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 24-6-6 THAT PRT NW1/4SW1/4 LYG S & WLY OF C/L OF 
SAND ROCK RD

Acres:                   29.000                Section: 24

 G5
G6

Totals

19.770
9.230

29.000

$24,700
$71,100

$95,800

$0
$0

$0

$24,700
$71,100

$95,800

0606-243-8600-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JAMES J TREU
2246 SAND ROCK RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 2657 CS10/286-11/22/77 DESCR AS SEC 24-6-6 
PRT N1/2 SW1/4 (5.623 ACRES TO C/L RD) & ALSO INCL ADDL 

Acres:                   5.600                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
5.600

5.600
$229,600

$229,600
$288,400

$288,400
$518,000

$518,000
0606-243-8880-3 2246 SAND ROCK RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

PETERSON LE JEFFREY A
 COLE J PETERSON
2121 CULLEENS WAY
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 24-6-6 SW1/4SW1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE 
CO IN R3414/6-2/23/82

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 24

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

24.880
4.390

10.630

39.900

$7,200
$5,500

$41,000

$53,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,200
$5,500

$41,000

$53,700

0606-243-9000-5 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

AMRC PROPERTIES LLC
703 PROSPECT ST
BLANCHARDVILLE WI 53516

LOT 2 CSM 6223 CS30/73&74-10/1/90 DESCR AS SEC 24-6-6 
PRT SE1/4SW1/4 EXC BEG AT SE COR LOT 3 SD CSM 6223 TH 

Acres:                   14.550                Section: 24

 G4
G6

Totals

13.550
1.000

14.550

$6,400
$7,600

$14,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,400
$7,600

$14,000

0606-243-9511-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 HOLLY A REIF 
 MATTHEW W REIF
7616 TUMBLEDOWN TRL
VERONA WI 53593

LOT 1 CSM 6223 CS30/73&74-10/1/90 DESCR AS SEC 24-6-6 
PRT SE1/4SW1/4 (15.429 ACRES) TOG W/ESMT AGRMT IN 

Acres:                   15.420                Section: 24

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
2.510

10.919

15.429

$160,000
$1,200

$42,100

$203,300

$801,700
$0
$0

$801,700

$961,700
$1,200

$42,100

$1,005,000

0606-243-9550-0 2235 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 BEATRICE A KANE 
 KENNETH J KANE
6405 DE MARCO TRL
VERONA WI 53593

LOT 1 CSM 6222 CS30/71&72-10/1/90 DESCR AS SEC 24-6-6 
PRT SE1/4SW1/4 (5.013 ACRES)

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 24

 G5

Totals
5.013

5.013
$6,300

$6,300
$0

$0
$6,300

$6,300
0606-243-9660-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 BEATRICE A KANE 
 KENNETH J KANE
6405 DE MARCO TRL
VERONA WI 53593

LOT 2 CSM 6222 CS30/71&72-10/1/90 DESCR AS SEC 24-6-6 
PRT SE1/4SW1/4 (2.513 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.510                Section: 24

 G5

Totals
2.513

2.513
$3,200

$3,200
$0

$0
$3,200

$3,200
0606-243-9740-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DANIEL E ROSSETER 
 CHERIE L ROSSETER
2203 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 6223 CS30/73&74-10/1/90 DESCR AS SEC 24-6-6 
PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & ALSO INCL PRT LOT 2 CSM 6223 

Acres:                   2.861                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
2.861

2.861
$177,200

$177,200
$501,300

$501,300
$678,500

$678,500
0606-243-9911-3 2203 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 HARLAN C OLSON 
 GWEN E OLSON
2330 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG SO
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 24-6-6 NE1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 24

 G4
G5M

Totals

25.380
14.420

39.800

$8,500
$55,500

$64,000

$0
$0

$0

$8,500
$55,500

$64,000

0606-244-8000-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 HARLAN C OLSON 
 GWEN E OLSON
2330 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG SO
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 24-6-6 NW1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 24

 G4
G5M

Totals

38.780
1.120

39.900

$11,200
$4,300

$15,500

$0
$0

$0

$11,200
$4,300

$15,500

0606-244-8500-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DAL CUORE LLC
2212 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 15084 CS106/309&310-3/29/2019 DESCR AS SEC 
24-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 (6.57 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   6.570                Section: 24

 G2

Totals
6.570

6.570
$283,600

$283,600
$1,436,800

$1,436,800
$1,720,400

$1,720,400
0606-244-9150-0 2212 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 BEN  MARTINELLI 
 STACEY  MARTINELLI
2212 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 15084 CS106/309&310-3/29/2019 DESCR AS SEC 
24-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 (7.95 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   7.950                Section: 24

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
5.950

7.950

$160,000
$2,400

$162,400

$559,200
$0

$559,200

$719,200
$2,400

$721,600

0606-244-9230-0 2182 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 BEN  MARTINELLI 
 STACEY  MARTINELLI
2212 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 15084 CS106/309&310-3/29/2019 DESCR AS SEC 
24-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 (24.77 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   24.770                Section: 24

 G5
W8

Totals

4.770
20.000

24.770

$700
($154,000)

$700

$0
$0

$0

$700
$0

$700

0606-244-9330-0 COUNTY HWY JG Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DALE L SELVIG 
 LUANN C EGGIMANN
9393 MALONE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 24-6-6 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 24

 G4
G5M

Totals

4.000
35.800

39.800

$1,200
$137,900

$139,100

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$137,900

$139,100

0606-244-9500-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 WARREN O MYERS 
 BECKY R MYERS
2162 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 PRT N1/2 NE1/4 COM AT NE COR SD SEC 25 & 
POB TH S4DEG35'33"E 623.97 FT TH S85DEG22'16"W 

Acres:                   37.200                Section: 25

 G1
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
22.000
14.200

37.200

$110,000
$115,500

$54,700

$280,200

$589,000
$0
$0

$589,000

$699,000
$115,500

$54,700

$869,200

0606-251-8010-5 2162 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
NOT AVAILABLE
9600 MALONE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 PRT NE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT NE COR SD SEC 25 
TH S04DEG35'53"E 623.97 FT TO POB TH CONT 

Acres:                   33.350                Section: 25

 G4
G5M

Totals

30.000
3.350

33.350

$8,700
$12,800

$21,500

$0
$0

$0

$8,700
$12,800

$21,500

0606-251-8306-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MARTIN  SZEKERES 
 ALICIA E SZEKERES
9526 MALONE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 14415 CS99/30&31-12/30/2016 DESCR AS SEC 
25-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (2.20 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.200                Section: 25

 G1
G6

Totals

1.000
1.200

2.200

$110,000
$9,200

$119,200

$367,300
$0

$367,300

$477,300
$9,200

$486,500

0606-251-8325-0 9526 MALONE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 T C MILES 
 TAMMY A REILLY MILES
2132 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 PRT NE1/4 DESCR AS COM NE COR SEC 25 TH 
S4DEG35'33"E 623.97 FT TH S85DEG22'16"W 781.68 FT TO 

Acres:                   37.100                Section: 25

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

1.000
22.800
13.300

37.100

$110,000
$28,500

$102,400

$240,900

$340,800
$0
$0

$340,800

$450,800
$28,500

$102,400

$581,700

0606-251-8691-2 2132 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
NOT AVAILABLE
9600 MALONE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 PRT NE1/4 DESCR AS COM CENTER SEC 25 TH 
N85DEG27'48"E 50 FT TO POB TH CONT N85DEG27'48"E 

Acres:                   36.030                Section: 25

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

24.930
5.500
6.600

37.030

$8,000
$6,900

$25,400

$40,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,000
$6,900

$25,400

$40,300

0606-251-9001-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
9620 MALONE RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 PRT W1/2 NE1/4 DESCR AS COM N1/4 COR SEC 25 
TH S05DEG12'39"E ALG N-S 1/4 LN  SD SEC 25 1900 FT TO C/L 

Acres:                   6.100                Section: 25

 G7

Totals
6.100

6.100
$241,800

$241,800
$164,800

$164,800
$406,600

$406,600
0606-251-9050-5 9620 MALONE RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PAUL A CARDEN 
 SUNNI S BURGER
9606 MALONE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 COM INTS E LN HWY AND S LN, 
TH W 32.6 FT TO C/L HWY TH N41DEG35'W 188.1 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 25

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$110,000

$110,000
$236,000

$236,000
$346,000

$346,000
0606-251-9300-2 9606 MALONE RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOHN E BRIXY
2161 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 8006 CS42/266&267-11/2/95 DESCR AS SEC 
25-6-6 PRT E1/2NW1/4 (15.05 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   15.050                Section: 25

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
3.500
9.550

15.050

$160,000
$4,400

$73,500

$237,900

$864,600
$0
$0

$864,600

$1,024,600
$4,400

$73,500

$1,102,500

0606-252-8005-1 2161 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SHANE A MESENBERG 
 AMANDA M MESENBERG
2121 SAND ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 7961 CS42/156&157-9/18/95 DESCR AS SEC 
25-6-6 PRT NW1/4 (17.528 ACRES INCL R/W) SUBJ TO JT 

Acres:                   17.528                Section: 25

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
2.960
6.538
7.030

17.528

$110,000
$900

$8,200
$27,100

$146,200

$359,200
$0
$0
$0

$359,200

$469,200
$900

$8,200
$27,100

$505,400

0606-252-8100-5 2121 SAND ROCK RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOHN M JONES 
 KATHLEEN  O'CONNELL-JONES
2127 SAND ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 7961 CS42/156&157-9/18/95 DESCR AS SEC 
25-6-6 PRT NW1/4 (19.732 ACRES INCL R/W) SUBJ TO JT 

Acres:                   19.732                Section: 25

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

1.000
8.932
9.800

19.732

$110,000
$11,200
$75,500

$196,700

$529,100
$0
$0

$529,100

$639,100
$11,200
$75,500

$725,800

0606-252-8150-5 2127 SAND ROCK RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

PETERSON LE JEFFREY A
 COLE J PETERSON
2121 CULLEENS WAY
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 NW1/4NW1/4 EXC E 132 FT THF SUBJ TO ESMT 
TO MT HOREB TELE CO IN R3414/6-2/23/82

Acres:                   36.300                Section: 25

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

24.490
8.100
3.710

36.300

$7,300
$10,200
$14,300

$31,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,300
$10,200
$14,300

$31,800

0606-252-8520-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DAVID E MEYLOR 
 JOEN E MEYLOR
2090 BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 SW1/4 NW1/4 EXC CSM 10638 & ALSO EXC CSM 
13289 EXC CSM 13819

Acres:                   26.900                Section: 25

 G4
G5M

Totals

17.900
9.000

26.900

$6,900
$34,700

$41,600

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$34,700

$41,600

0606-252-9003-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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WIND HAVEN TR
2002 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 LYG W OF RD EXC CSM 7961 & 
ALSO PRT SE1/4NW1/4 LYG W OF RD EXC CSM 7961 EXC DOC 

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 25

 G5
G5M

Totals

3.000
4.000

7.000

$3,800
$15,400

$19,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$15,400

$19,200

0606-252-9701-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WIND HAVEN TR
2002 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 NE1/4 SW1/4 EXC DOC 5241115

Acres:                   24.000                Section: 25

 G6

Totals
24.000

24.000
$184,800

$184,800
$0

$0
$184,800

$184,800
0606-253-8001-0 E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NOT AVAILABLE
2002 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 PRT E1/2 NW1/4 & N1/2 SW1/4 & SEC 26-6-6 PRT 
NE1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT W1/4 COR SEC 25 TH 

Acres:                   41.500                Section: 25

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

5.000
21.500

5.000
10.000

41.500

$220,000
$6,900
$6,300

$38,500

$271,700

$2,210,700
$0
$0
$0

$2,210,700

$2,430,700
$6,900
$6,300

$38,500

$2,482,400

0606-253-8120-0 2002E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOHN J PARRISH 
 JOAN L PARRISH
2046 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 10638 CS63/114&115-1/7/2003 DESCR AS SEC 
25-6-6 NW1/4SW1/4, SW1/4NW1/4 & SEC 26-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   19.696                Section: 25

 G4
G7

Totals

16.696
3.000

19.696

$6,400
$186,000

$192,400

$0
$414,100

$414,100

$6,400
$600,100

$606,500

0606-253-8503-0 2046E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WIND HAVEN TR
2002 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 26-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & SEC 25-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 
DESCR AS COM AT W1/4 COR SD SEC 25 TH N89DEG46'33"E 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
1.000

1.000
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0606-253-8672-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WIND HAVEN TR
2002 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 26-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 
DESCR AS COM W1/4 COR SEC 25 TH N89DEG46'33"E 

Acres:                   18.500                Section: 25

 G4
G5M

Totals

17.000
1.500

18.500

$5,600
$5,800

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$5,800

$11,400

0606-253-8701-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DAVID E MEYLOR 
 JOEN E MEYLOR
2090 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 NW1/4 SW1/4 SUBJ TO RD ESMT TO T BLUE 
MOUNDS IN R8307/72 EXC R29218/62 & EXC R31761/52 & 

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 25

 G5

Totals
0.200

0.200
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0606-253-8800-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 JOHN M CHANCELLOR
1323 SPAIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 25-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT SW COR OF 
SD SEC 25 TH N00DEG31'50"E 1323.04 FT TO NW COR OF 

Acres:                   8.097                Section: 25

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
6.097

8.097

$160,000
$1,800

$161,800

$199,400
$0

$199,400

$359,400
$1,800

$361,200

0606-253-9001-0 1968E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JEFFERY A SUTTER 
 CANDACE J SUTTER
1968 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 COM AT SW COR OF SD SEC 25 
TH N00DEG31'50"E 661.52 FT TO SW COR OF N1/2 OF 

Acres:                   9.672                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
9.672

9.672
$2,800

$2,800
$0

$0
$2,800

$2,800
0606-253-9110-0 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JEFFERY A SUTTER 
 CANDACE J SUTTER
1921 E BLUE MOUND RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 S1/2 SW1/4 SW1/4 W OF HWY

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
17.000

17.000
$4,900

$4,900
$0

$0
$4,900

$4,900
0606-253-9190-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RANDALL S SKOGEN
1808 THREE WOOD DR
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 SW1/4 E OF HWY SUBJ TO ESMT 
TO MT HOREB TELE CO IN R3414/4-2/23/82

Acres:                   3.200                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
3.200

3.200
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
0606-253-9370-6 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KALEB G STAPELMANN
1944 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 533 CS3/27-5/20/71 DESCR AS SEC 25-6-6 PRT 
N1/2 SW1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 25

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$110,000

$110,000
$330,800

$330,800
$440,800

$440,800
0606-253-9445-6 1944E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOHN F ERB 
 DIANE E ERB
1886 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 N1/2 SE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   20.100                Section: 25

 G4
G5M

Totals

15.700
4.400

20.100

$4,700
$17,000

$21,700

$0
$0

$0

$4,700
$17,000

$21,700

0606-253-9500-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RANDALL S SKOGEN
1808 THREE WOOD DR
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 S1/2 SE1/4 SW1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB 
TELE COIN R3414/4-2/23/82

Acres:                   20.100                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
20.100

20.100
$5,800

$5,800
$0

$0
$5,800

$5,800
0606-253-9535-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 LARRY L DIETRICH 
 AUDREY Y DIETRICH
9493 MALONE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 NE1/4 SE1/4 EXC R35/58 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT 
HOREB TELE CO IN R3707/28

Acres:                   38.100                Section: 25

 G4
G5M

Totals

15.000
23.100

38.100

$4,300
$88,000

$92,300

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$88,000

$92,300

0606-254-8000-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NOT AVAILABLE
9600 MALONE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 PRT N1/2 SE1/4 COM SEC E1/4 COR TH W 1080.8 
FT TO POB TH W 1022.16 FT TH S47DEGE 468.8 FT TH ALG 

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 25

 G1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$200,000

$200,000
$247,200

$247,200
$447,200

$447,200
0606-254-8500-9 9600 MALONE RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LARRY L DIETRICH 
 AUDREY Y DIETRICH
9493 MALONE RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 NW1/4 SE1/4 EXC R35/58 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT 
HOREB TELE CO IN R3707/28

Acres:                   35.400                Section: 25

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

18.000
12.000

5.400

35.400

$8,100
$15,000
$20,800

$43,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,100
$15,000
$20,800

$43,900

0606-254-8580-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOHN F ERB 
 DIANE E ERB
1886 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 SW1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 25

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

10.760
16.240
13.000

40.000

$3,100
$20,300
$50,100

$73,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,100
$20,300
$50,100

$73,500

0606-254-9000-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHAEL R WALSH 
 YVONNE M WALSH
1900 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 25

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

25.100
2.000

13.000

40.100

$7,300
$2,500

$50,100

$59,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,300
$2,500

$50,100

$59,900

0606-254-9500-7 1900 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

PETERSON LE JEFFREY A
 COLE J PETERSON
2121 CULLEENS WAY
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 26-6-6 NE1/4NE1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE 
CO IN R3414/6-2/23/82 EXC CSM 8403 & EXC CSM 13149

Acres:                   34.500                Section: 26

 G1
G4
G5M
G7

Totals

0.000
28.500

5.000
1.000

34.500

$0
$8,200

$19,300
$105,000

$132,500

$10,000
$0
$0

$264,500

$274,500

$10,000
$8,200

$19,300
$369,500

$407,000

0606-261-8002-0 2128 CULLEENS WAY Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JEFFREY A PETERSON 
 NANETTE M PETERSON
2121 CULLEENS WAY
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 13149 CS84/219&221-8/19/2011 DESCR AS SEC 
26-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 & PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (2.075 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.075                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
2.075

2.075
$161,500

$161,500
$392,000

$392,000
$553,500

$553,500
0606-261-8160-0 2121 CULLEENS WAY Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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ALBRECHT FAMILY TR
ALBRECHT LIVING TR JEFFREY N
2107 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 8403 CS45/291&292-11/12/96 DESCR AS SEC 
26-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (2.754 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.750                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
2.750

2.750
$175,000

$175,000
$490,500

$490,500
$665,500

$665,500
0606-261-8210-1 2107E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

PETERSON LE JEFFREY A
 COLE J PETERSON
2121 CULLEENS WAY
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 26-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 ELY OF HWY SUBJ TO ESMT TO 
MT HOREB TELE CO IN R3414/6-2/23/82 EXC CSM 13149

Acres:                   6.500                Section: 26

 G4

Totals
6.500

6.500
$2,600

$2,600
$0

$0
$2,600

$2,600
0606-261-8501-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHAEL L HERFEL 
 LAURA E HERFEL
521 HARVEST LN
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 26-6-6 NW1/4 NE1/4 EXC PRT ELY OF HWY & EXC CSM 
8295

Acres:                   30.690                Section: 26

 G4
G5

Totals

29.000
1.690

30.690

$9,300
$2,100

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$9,300
$2,100

$11,400

0606-261-8591-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 BONNIE M HERFEL 
 MARVIN J KELLY
2127 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 9890 CS57/222&223-11/29/2000 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 8399 CS45/282&283-11/7/96 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 8295 

Acres:                   11.840                Section: 26

 G1
G6

Totals

2.000
9.840

11.840

$160,000
$75,800

$235,800

$299,700
$0

$299,700

$459,700
$75,800

$535,500

0606-261-9003-0 2127E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHAEL L HERFEL 
 LAURA E HERFEL
521 HARVEST LN
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 26-6-6 SW1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 8295 & ALSO EXC CSM 
9890

Acres:                   29.490                Section: 26

 G4
G5M

Totals

18.580
10.910

29.490

$6,300
$42,000

$48,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,300
$42,000

$48,300

0606-261-9031-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DAVID E MEYLOR 
 JOEN E MEYLOR
2090 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 26-6-6 SE1/4NE1/4 EXC R17032/69 & EXC CSM 8079 & 
EXC CSM 10526 & EXC CSM 10638 EXC CSM 13289 EXC CSM 

Acres:                   4.250                Section: 26

 G4

Totals
4.250

4.250
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
0606-261-9506-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DAVID E MEYLOR 
 JOEN E MEYLOR
2090 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 10526 CS62/172&173-9/6/2002 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
8079 CS43/121&122-1/22/96 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   3.830                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
3.830

3.830
$196,600

$196,600
$644,500

$644,500
$841,100

$841,100
0606-261-9541-0 2090E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
2077 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 26-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4, NW1/4SE1/4 & PRT NE1/4SE1/4 
BEG AT THE CENTER OF SEC 26 TH N89DEG45'27"E ALG E-W 

Acres:                   62.000                Section: 26

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
39.430
14.690

6.880

62.000

$110,000
$12,000
$18,400
$26,500

$166,900

$563,300
$0
$0
$0

$563,300

$673,300
$12,000
$18,400
$26,500

$730,200

0606-261-9580-2 2077E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
2078 BLUE MOUNDS RD E
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 16089 CS118/288-289 09/09/2022 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 13819 CS91/245&246-10/03/2014 F/K/A ALL OF LOT 1 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$160,000

$160,000
$595,600

$595,600
$755,600

$755,600
0606-261-9810-0 2078E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
2078 BLUE MOUNDS RD E
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 16089 CS118/288-289 09/09/2022 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 13819 CS91/245&246-10/03/2014 F/K/A ALL OF LOT 1 

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 26

 G4
G5M

Totals

6.000
2.000

8.000

$1,700
$7,700

$9,400

$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$7,700

$9,400

0606-261-9820-0 E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHAEL L HERFEL 
 LAURA E HERFEL
521 HARVEST LN
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 26-6-6 NE1/4 NW1/4 EXC BEG 705 FT E OF NW COR TH 
N87DEGE 163.2 FT S6DEGE 226 FT S87DEGW 148.5 FT 

Acres:                   38.500                Section: 26

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

20.000
13.500

5.000

38.500

$6,400
$70,900

$222,000

$299,300

$0
$0

$257,700

$257,700

$6,400
$70,900

$479,700

$557,000

0606-262-8000-4 9921 BARTON RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ANNIE R GILLAUME-GANTZ 
 JESSE  GANTZ
9911 BARTON RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 26-6-6 PRT NE1/4 NW1/4 BEG N87DEGE 705 FT FR NW 
COR TH CONT N87DEGE 163.2 FT S6DEGE 226 FT S87DEGW 

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$88,000

$88,000
$167,800

$167,800
$255,800

$255,800
0606-262-8040-6 9911 BARTON RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHAEL L HERFEL 
 LAURA E HERFEL
521 HARVEST LN
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 26-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 COM 553 FT E OF NW COR SD 
1/41/4 TH E 152 FT TH S10DEGE 172 FT TH S80DEGW 186 FT 

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$77,000

$77,000
$1,900

$1,900
$78,900

$78,900
0606-262-8060-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHAEL L HERFEL 
 LAURA E HERFEL
521 HARVEST LN
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 26-6-6 NW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 26

 G4

Totals
39.900

39.900
$13,800

$13,800
$0

$0
$13,800

$13,800
0606-262-8500-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 AMY  SLANEY 
 JONATHAN  SLANEY
8342 COUNTY HIGHWAY PD
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 26-6-6 SW1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 26

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

32.070
6.260
1.670

40.000

$11,200
$32,900

$142,500

$186,600

$0
$0

$226,500

$226,500

$11,200
$32,900

$369,000

$413,100

0606-262-9000-2 2104 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHAEL L HERFEL 
 LAURA E HERFEL
521 HARVEST LN
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 26-6-6 SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 26

 G4
G5M

Totals

36.000
4.000

40.000

$12,100
$15,400

$27,500

$0
$0

$0

$12,100
$15,400

$27,500

0606-262-9500-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AMY  SLANEY 
 JONATHAN  SLANEY
8342 COUNTY HIGHWAY PD
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 26-6-6 N1/2 NE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 26

 G4
G5M

Totals

11.000
9.000

20.000

$3,200
$34,700

$37,900

$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$34,700

$37,900

0606-263-8000-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NICHOLSON FARMS LLC
1928 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 26-6-6 S1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 26

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$4,900

$4,900
$0

$0
$4,900

$4,900
0606-263-8190-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AMY  SLANEY 
 JONATHAN  SLANEY
8342 COUNTY HIGHWAY PD
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 26-6-6 N3/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 EXC COM 3646 FT S OF NW 
COR SEC TH E 690 FT TO POB TH E 240 FT N 70 FT S73 DEG W 

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 26

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

25.300
2.100
2.600

30.000

$7,900
$2,700

$10,000

$20,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$2,700

$10,000

$20,600

0606-263-8500-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NICHOLSON FARMS LLC
1928 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 26-6-6 S1/2 S1/2 NW1/4SW1/4 & N1/2 SW1/4SW1/4 & 
PRT N1/2 S1/2 NW1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT NW COR OF 

Acres:                   30.400                Section: 26

 G4
G7

Totals

30.100
0.300

30.400

$6,700
$31,500

$38,200

$0
$19,200

$19,200

$6,700
$50,700

$57,400

0606-263-8721-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NICHOLSON FARMS LLC
1928 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 11947 CS73/216&217-10/19/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
26-6-6 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 & SEC 27-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 & SEC 

Acres:                   30.196                Section: 26

 G4

Totals
30.196

30.196
$7,800

$7,800
$0

$0
$7,800

$7,800
0606-263-9195-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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NICHOLSON FARMS LLC
1928 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 11947 CS73/216&217-10/19/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
26-6-6 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 & SEC 27-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 & SEC 

Acres:                   31.279                Section: 26

 G2
G4

Totals

1.000
30.279

31.279

$120,000
$8,400

$128,400

$1,386,200
$0

$1,386,200

$1,506,200
$8,400

$1,514,600

0606-263-9210-0 1928 SYVRUD RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 BECKY J WHALEY 
 AARON P WHALEY
1926 SYVRUD RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 11947 CS73/216&217-10/19/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
26-6-6 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 & SEC 27-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 & SEC 

Acres:                   30.349                Section: 26

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
29.349

30.349

$110,000
$7,000

$117,000

$939,900
$0

$939,900

$1,049,900
$7,000

$1,056,900

0606-263-9225-0 1926 SYVRUD RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RICHARD J VANDOMELEN 
 SUSAN M VANDOMELEN
1910 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 4 CSM 11947 CS73/216&217-10/19/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
26-6-6 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 & SEC 27-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 & SEC 

Acres:                   14.787                Section: 26

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

7.000
4.787
3.000

14.787

$2,800
$6,000

$186,000

$194,800

$0
$0

$316,600

$316,600

$2,800
$6,000

$502,600

$511,400

0606-263-9240-0 1910 SYVRUD RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

LADWIG SURVIVORS TR
1985 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 16527 (7.310 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 26

 G1

Totals
8.030

8.030
$268,500

$268,500
$258,000

$258,000
$526,500

$526,500
0606-264-6001-0 1985 E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 STEPHANIE A FREEMAN 
 JOHN C FALLIGANT
1987 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 16527 (8.030 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 26

 G1

Totals
7.310

7.310
$257,000

$257,000
$298,300

$298,300
$555,300

$555,300
0606-264-6012-0 1987 E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JAMES E MORSE 
 FAYE E MORSE
1989 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 25-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 26-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 
DESCR AS COM AT SE COR SD SEC 26 TH N00DEG07'13"E ALG 

Acres:                   33.470                Section: 25

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

1.000
29.460

3.010

33.470

$110,000
$8,500

$11,600

$130,100

$331,600
$0
$0

$331,600

$441,600
$8,500

$11,600

$461,700

0606-264-8020-8 1989E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PAUL A MASON 
 LAURA J MASON
1981 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 26-6-6 SW1/4SE1/4 EXC W 1052.75 FT & EXC R14284/35 
TOG WITH R/W ESMT IN DOC #4204204 & DOC #4204205

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 26

 G5
G6

Totals

2.000
5.500

7.500

$2,500
$42,400

$44,900

$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$42,400

$44,900

0606-264-9001-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 THOMAS R SUTTER 
 KATHRYN E SUTTER
9768 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 26-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 W 1052.75 FT DESCR AS FOLL 
BEG AT SEC S1/4 COR TH N89DEG38'06"E 1052.75 FT TH 

Acres:                   32.000                Section: 26

 G4
G5M

Totals

22.950
9.050

32.000

$6,600
$34,900

$41,500

$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$34,900

$41,500

0606-264-9030-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

REESON LIVING TR DARLENE K
1983 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 26-6-6 PRT S1/2 SE1/4 COM S1/4 COR SEC 26 TH 
N89DEG38'06"E ALG SEC LN 1052.75 FT TO POB TH 

Acres:                   6.800                Section: 26

 G5
G6

Totals

2.600
4.200

6.800

$3,300
$32,300

$35,600

$0
$0

$0

$3,300
$32,300

$35,600

0606-264-9350-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PAUL A MASON 
 LAURA J MASON
1981 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 26-6-6 SE1/4 SE1/4 EXC R61/283 EXC R10510/73 & EXC 
CSM 5034 & EXC R14284/35 SUBJ TO R/W ESMT IN DOC 

Acres:                   8.600                Section: 26

 G1
G4
G6

Totals

2.000
1.500
5.100

8.600

$160,000
$700

$39,300

$200,000

$365,800
$0
$0

$365,800

$525,800
$700

$39,300

$565,800

0606-264-9502-3 1981E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

REESON LIVING TR DARLENE K
1983 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 5034 CS22/259&260-9/9/86 DESCR AS SEC 26-6-6 
PRT SE1/4SE1/4 EXC BEG AT SE COR OF SD LOT 1 TH 

Acres:                   10.017                Section: 26

 G1
G6

Totals

2.000
8.017

10.017

$160,000
$61,700

$221,700

$301,100
$0

$301,100

$461,100
$61,700

$522,800

0606-264-9771-0 1983E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AMY  SLANEY 
 JONATHAN  SLANEY
8342 COUNTY HIGHWAY PD
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 27-6-6 NE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$14,700

$14,700
$0

$0
$14,700

$14,700
0606-271-8000-3 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JELLE SUNNY RIDGE LLC
2000 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 NW1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 9432 & ALSO EXC CSM 
12585 & ALSO EXC DOC #5194345 & ALSO EXC CSM 14249

Acres:                   26.000                Section: 27

 G4
G5

Totals

24.000
2.000

26.000

$10,500
$10,500

$21,000

$0
$0

$0

$10,500
$10,500

$21,000

0606-271-8532-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

GRUNDAHL REV TR JEFFREY A & MARY L
10101 BARTON RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 12585 CS79/77&78-11-24-2008 DESCR AS SEC 
27-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (6.171 ACRES)

Acres:                   6.171                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
6.171

6.171
$238,700

$238,700
$1,216,100

$1,216,100
$1,454,800

$1,454,800
0606-271-8600-0 10101 BARTON RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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GRUNDAHL REV TR JEFFREY A & MARY L
10101 BARTON RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 14249 CS97/27&29-5/25/2016 DESCR AS SEC 
27-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 & PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (8.45 ACRES)

Acres:                   8.450                Section: 27

 G4
G6

Totals

1.850
6.600

8.450

$900
$50,200

$51,100

$0
$0

$0

$900
$50,200

$51,100

0606-271-8730-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JELLE SUNNY RIDGE LLC
1937 JELLE RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 SW1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 12154 & ALSO EXC DOC 
#5194345

Acres:                   36.830                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
36.830

36.830
$11,900

$11,900
$0

$0
$11,900

$11,900
0606-271-9002-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DANIEL S PETERSON 
 HAYLEY K PETERSON
2053 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 12154 CS75/69&70-5/16/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
27-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (2.262 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.262                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
2.262

2.262
$165,200

$165,200
$169,200

$169,200
$334,400

$334,400
0606-271-9415-0 2053 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AMY  SLANEY 
 JONATHAN  SLANEY
8342 COUNTY HIGHWAY PD
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 27-6-6 SE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$14,100

$14,100
$0

$0
$14,100

$14,100
0606-271-9500-6 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

OIMOEN REV TR HILDA A
OIMOEN FAMILY TR UNDER LESTER W 
OIMOEN REV TR
10170 SHARP RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   39.700                Section: 27

 G4
G5M

Totals

16.920
22.780

39.700

$5,300
$87,700

$93,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$87,700

$93,000

0606-272-8000-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LORI K BURNS 
 KONNIE R JERABEK
2308 VALDRES LN
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 NW1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   39.700                Section: 27

 G4
G5M

Totals

18.000
21.700

39.700

$5,400
$83,600

$89,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$83,600

$89,000

0606-272-8500-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

OIMOEN REV TR HILDA A
OIMOEN FAMILY TR UNDER LESTER W 
OIMOEN REV TR
10170 SHARP RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 SW1/4 NW1/4 EXC R444/24

Acres:                   25.300                Section: 27

 G4
G5M

Totals

4.980
20.320

25.300

$1,600
$78,300

$79,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$78,300

$79,900

0606-272-9000-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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BELLAZZINI JT REV TR
10229 SHARP RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 PRT W1/2 COM SEC SW COR TH N 2641.97 FT TH 
S88DEG59'19"E 1311.26 FT TO POB TH N88DEG59'19"W 

Acres:                   20.700                Section: 27

 G1
G2
G4
G5M

Totals

1.000
1.000

14.700
4.000

20.700

$110,000
$105,000

$4,200
$15,400

$234,600

$969,000
$0
$0
$0

$969,000

$1,079,000
$105,000

$4,200
$15,400

$1,203,600

0606-272-9200-8 10229 SHARP RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

OIMOEN REV TR HILDA A
OIMOEN FAMILY TR UNDER LESTER W 
OIMOEN REV TR
10170 SHARP RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC R444/24, R535/312 & CSM 
2905 & ALSO EXC CSM 10195

Acres:                   29.700                Section: 27

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

0.200
25.350

4.150

29.700

$44,700
$9,400
$5,200

$59,300

$27,700
$0
$0

$27,700

$72,400
$9,400
$5,200

$87,000

0606-272-9501-0 SHARP RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LANA R DYRESON 
 ROLAND M DYRESON
7120 DUGWAY RD
RIDGEWAY WI 53582

LOT 1 CSM 10195 CS59/318&319-10/4/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
27-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (1.975 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   1.975                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
1.975

1.975
$158,800

$158,800
$447,400

$447,400
$606,200

$606,200
0606-272-9840-0 10170 SHARP RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 GARY L OIMOEN
10148 SHARP RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 2905 CS11/284-7/27/78 DESCR AS SEC 27-6-6 PRT 
SE1/4NW1/4 3.165 ACRES

Acres:                   3.200                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
3.200

3.200
$184,000

$184,000
$227,600

$227,600
$411,600

$411,600
0606-272-9880-6 10148 SHARP RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DAWN R KUNDERT 
 JEFFREY R KUNDERT
10141 SHARP RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 2964 CS11/373-9/18/78 DESCR AS SEC 27-6-6 PRT 
SE1/4NW1/4 & NE1/4SW1/4 7.4 ACRES SUBJ TO ACCESS 

Acres:                   7.400                Section: 27

 G1
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
2.000
3.400

7.400

$160,000
$2,500

$13,100

$175,600

$251,600
$0
$0

$251,600

$411,600
$2,500

$13,100

$427,200

0606-273-8000-1 10141 SHARP RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DAWN R KUNDERT 
 JEFFREY R KUNDERT
10141 SHARP RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 2964 CS11/373-9/18/78 DESCR AS SEC 27-6-6 PRT 
SE1/4NW1/4 & NE1/4SW1/4 5.7 ACRES

Acres:                   5.700                Section: 27

 G4
G5

Totals

4.700
1.000

5.700

$1,400
$1,300

$2,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$1,300

$2,700

0606-273-8010-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 BRIAN G GRUDECKI 
 HANNAH L GRUDECKI
10145 SHARP RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 COM SW COR SD SEC TH 
N0DEG20'59" E 2641.97 FT TH S88DEG59'19"E 1311.26 FT TO 

Acres:                   9.000                Section: 27

 G1
G6

Totals

5.000
4.000

9.000

$220,000
$30,800

$250,800

$276,600
$0

$276,600

$496,600
$30,800

$527,400

0606-273-8130-4 10145 SHARP RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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JELLE SUNNY RIDGE LLC
2000 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 LYG NW OF STH 78 C/L EXC 
R4436/14 & EXC CSM 2964 EXC CSM 16017

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
11.562

11.562
$3,800

$3,800
$0

$0
$3,800

$3,800
0606-273-8201-0 HWY 78 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WITT TR KATHLEEN M
10228 BLUE ROCK RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 16017 CS117/341-343 05/27/2022 F/K/A SEC 
27-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 LYG NW OF STH 78 C/L EXC 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$180,000

$180,000
$430,200

$430,200
$610,200

$610,200
0606-273-8301-0 10228 BLUE ROCK RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JELLE SUNNY RIDGE LLC
2000 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 LYG SE OF C/L STH 78

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
6.000

6.000
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
0606-273-8310-6 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CHRISTINE  HOLMES 
 JAMES J HOLMES
10475 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 NW1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 27

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

20.830
5.980

11.000
2.290

40.100

$8,300
$7,500

$42,400
$168,300

$226,500

$0
$0
$0

$284,400

$284,400

$8,300
$7,500

$42,400
$452,700

$510,900

0606-273-8500-6 10266 BLUE ROCK RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CHRISTINE  HOLMES 
 JAMES J HOLMES
10475 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 SW1/4SW1/4 LYG N BLUE ROCK RD

Acres:                   20.100                Section: 27

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

0.100
19.740

0.260

20.100

$26,100
$6,200

$400

$32,700

$7,500
$0
$0

$7,500

$33,600
$6,200

$400

$40,200

0606-273-9000-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CHRISTINE  HOLMES 
 JAMES J HOLMES
10475 BLUE MOUND RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 SW1/4SW1/4 LYG S BLUE ROCK RD

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$8,000

$8,000
$0

$0
$8,000

$8,000
0606-273-9200-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HEFTY LIVING TR
1924 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 SE1/4SW1/4 EXC PRT NWLY OF HWYS EXC PRT LYG 
W OF BLUE ROCK RD TOG W/VAC RD R/W IN DOC #4264545 

Acres:                   23.740                Section: 27

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

18.840
2.000
1.640
1.260

23.740

$5,900
$2,500
$6,300

$119,600

$134,300

$0
$0
$0

$303,400

$303,400

$5,900
$2,500
$6,300

$423,000

$437,700

0606-273-9502-0 1924 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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JELLE SUNNY RIDGE LLC
2000 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT S1/4 COR OF 
SEC 27 TH N0DEG22'04"W 1322.46 FT TH N89DEG47'32"W 

Acres:                   2.090                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
2.090

2.090
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0606-273-9540-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JELLE SUNNY RIDGE LLC
2000 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 SE1/4 SW1/4 NWLY OF HWYS EXC CSM16017

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
3.608

3.608
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0606-273-9581-0 BLUE ROCK RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 AMY  SLANEY 
 JONATHAN  SLANEY
8342 COUNTY HIGHWAY PD
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 27-6-6 N3/4 NE1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 27

 G4
G5M

Totals

26.800
3.200

30.000

$8,600
$12,300

$20,900

$0
$0

$0

$8,600
$12,300

$20,900

0606-274-8000-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NICHOLSON FARMS LLC
1928 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 S1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
0606-274-8220-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JELLE SUNNY RIDGE LLC
2000 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 NW1/4 SE1/4 EXC RD SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT 
HOREB TELE CO IN R3707/23

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
40.100

40.100
$14,700

$14,700
$0

$0
$14,700

$14,700
0606-274-8500-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JELLE SUNNY RIDGE LLC
1937 JELLE RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 SW1/4 SE1/4 EXC R/W EXC CSM 14607

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 27

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

32.900
1.480
0.500
3.120

38.000

$8,800
$1,900
$2,000

$188,200

$200,900

$0
$0
$0

$329,100

$329,100

$8,800
$1,900
$2,000

$517,300

$530,000

0606-274-9001-0 1937 JELLE RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MELANIE R JELLE
1959 JELLE RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 14607 CS101/111&113-9/15/2017 DESCR AS SEC 
27-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 (2.000 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$160,000

$160,000
$262,300

$262,300
$422,300

$422,300
0606-274-9070-0 1959 JELLE RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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NICHOLSON FARMS LLC
1928 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 N1/2 SE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC S 330 FT EXC E 330 FT)

Acres:                   12.500                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
12.500

12.500
$4,200

$4,200
$0

$0
$4,200

$4,200
0606-274-9500-3 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NICHOLSON FARMS LLC
1928 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 S 330 FT OF N1/2 SD 1/41/4 EXC 
E 330 FT THF

Acres:                   7.500                Section: 27

 G1
G4
G7

Totals

0.000
6.100
1.400

7.500

$0
$2,200

$127,400

$129,600

$10,700
$0

$272,200

$282,900

$10,700
$2,200

$399,600

$412,500

0606-274-9660-0 1934 SYVRUD RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JELLE SUNNY RIDGE LLC
2000 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 S1/2 SE1/4 SE1/4 WLY OF HWY CL SUBJ TO ESMT 
TO MT HOREB TELE CO IN R3707/23

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
15.000

15.000
$4,300

$4,300
$0

$0
$4,300

$4,300
0606-274-9690-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NICHOLSON FARMS LLC
1928 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 27-6-6 S1/2 SE1/4 SE1/4 ELY OF HWY EXC CSM 11947

Acres:                   0.040                Section: 27

 G5

Totals
0.040

0.040
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0606-274-9851-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LORI K BURNS 
 KONNIE R JERABEK
2308 VALDRES LN
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 28-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 BEG SEC NE COR TH W TO PT 
225 E OF NW COR SD 1/41/4 TH SW TO PT 25 FT E OF SW 

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 28

 G4
G5M

Totals

27.110
7.890

35.000

$7,800
$30,400

$38,200

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$30,400

$38,200

0606-281-8001-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

GRUNDAHL REV TR STEPHEN & SUZANNE
2060 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 28-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 BEG NW COR SD 1/41/4 TH E 
225 FT TH SWLY TO PT 25 FT E OF SW COR SD 1/41/4 TH W 

Acres:                   5.700                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

4.770
0.930

5.700

$1,400
$4,900

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$4,900

$6,300

0606-281-8101-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

GRUNDAHL REV TR STEPHEN & SUZANNE
2060 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 28-6-6 NW1/4NE1/4 EXC PRT LYG NW OF HWY

Acres:                   40.700                Section: 28

 G1
G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

0.000
15.640
17.060

6.000
2.000

40.700

$0
$4,500

$89,600
$23,100

$161,000

$278,200

$10,000
$0
$0
$0

$223,500

$233,500

$10,000
$4,500

$89,600
$23,100

$384,500

$511,700

0606-281-8500-6 2158 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 THOMAS L SUTTER
2214 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 28-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 BEG NW COR SD 1/41/4 TH S 
ALG W LN SD 1/41/4 273.4 FT TH N19DEGE ALG C/L RD TO N 

Acres:                   0.052                Section: 28

 G6

Totals
0.052

0.052
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
0606-281-8621-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

GRUNDAHL REV TR STEPHEN & SUZANNE
2060 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 28-6-6 PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 COM NE COR, TH S2DEG17'W 
303 FT S88DEG37'W 825 FT N68DEG38'W 118.5 FT 

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
7.000

7.000
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
0606-281-9000-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

GRUNDAHL REV TR STEPHEN B & 
SUZANNE E
2060 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUND WI 53517

SEC 28-6-6 PRT S1/2 NE1/4 BEG NW COR SD 1/21/4 TH 
N89DEG41'E 394.5 FT TH S14DEG06'W 191.5 FT TH 

Acres:                   18.700                Section: 28

 G5
G5M

Totals

1.020
17.700

18.720

$1,300
$68,200

$69,500

$0
$0

$0

$1,300
$68,200

$69,500

0606-281-9090-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MARY  CONNERY-KROGH
2054 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 28-6-6 PRT S1/2NE1/4 COM SW COR SD 1/21/4 TH 
N1DEGW 442 FT TH S86DEGE 1809 FT TH S25DEGE 460.4 FT 

Acres:                   18.480                Section: 28

 G1
G6

Totals

2.000
16.480

18.480

$160,000
$126,900

$286,900

$362,100
$0

$362,100

$522,100
$126,900

$649,000

0606-281-9210-5 2054 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

GRUNDAHL TR STEPHEN & SUZANNE
2060 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 7463 CS38/246&247-5/31/94 DESCR AS SEC 
28-6-6 PRT S1/2 NE1/4 (36.476 ACRES)

Acres:                   36.476                Section: 28

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
8.500

25.976

36.476

$160,000
$2,500

$100,000

$262,500

$624,800
$0
$0

$624,800

$784,800
$2,500

$100,000

$887,300

0606-281-9510-2 2060 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS L SUTTER
2214 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 28-6-6 NE1/4NW1/4 EXC CSM 11892 SUBJ TO 
INGRESS-EGRESS ESMT IN DOC #4444769 & #4444770

Acres:                   26.000                Section: 28

 G1
G4
G5M
G7

Totals

0.000
20.180

5.000
0.820

26.000

$0
$6,300

$19,300
$86,100

$111,700

$10,000
$0
$0

$148,400

$158,400

$10,000
$6,300

$19,300
$234,500

$270,100

0606-282-8001-0 2113 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PAMELA  SUTTER 
 THANE  SUTTER
2119 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 11892 CS73/59&61-8/21/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
21-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & SEC 28-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   6.430                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
6.430

6.430
$242,900

$242,900
$419,400

$419,400
$662,300

$662,300
0606-282-8300-0 2119 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 ALEC G NEWMAN 
 JOY L NEWMAN
2115 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 4 CSM 11892 CS73/59&61-8/21/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
21-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & SEC 28-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   5.170                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
5.170

5.170
$222,700

$222,700
$302,600

$302,600
$525,300

$525,300
0606-282-8340-0 2115 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS L SUTTER
2183 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 28-6-6 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 COM SEC NW COR TH 
N89DEGE 667.08 FT TO POB TH CON N89DEGE 653.43 FT TO 

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$7,400

$7,400
$0

$0
$7,400

$7,400
0606-282-8500-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LARRY G HAAS
2099 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 28-6-6 NW1/4NW1/4 EXC R1833/44

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 28

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

5.000
13.500

1.500

20.000

$1,400
$16,900

$133,000

$151,300

$0
$0

$152,700

$152,700

$1,400
$16,900

$285,700

$304,000

0606-282-8560-3 2099 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LARRY G HAAS
2099 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 28-6-6 SW1/4NW1/4 EXC R1833/44

Acres:                   31.400                Section: 28

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

4.000
26.400

1.000

31.400

$1,200
$33,000

$105,000

$139,200

$0
$0

$15,300

$15,300

$1,200
$33,000

$120,300

$154,500

0606-282-9000-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS L SUTTER
2183 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 28-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 COM SEC W1/4 COR TH N 
1140.68 FT TH S29DEGE 1319.73 FT TO S LN SD 1/4 TH 

Acres:                   8.600                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
8.600

8.600
$2,500

$2,500
$0

$0
$2,500

$2,500
0606-282-9140-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LARRY G HAAS
2099 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 28-6-6 SE1/4NW1/4 EXC R816/270 & EXC R9474/60

Acres:                   29.500                Section: 28

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.640
11.000
16.860

29.500

$500
$13,800
$64,100

$78,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$500
$13,800
$64,100

$78,400

0606-282-9500-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JOHNSON REV TR
3361 N RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 28-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 LYG S & E OF CTH E

Acres:                   3.300                Section: 28

 G6

Totals
3.300

3.300
$25,400

$25,400
$0

$0
$25,400

$25,400
0606-282-9830-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 LARRY J THOMPSON
2097 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 28-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 COM NW COR SD 1/41/4 TH S 
363.4 FT TH N71DEGE 221.1 FT TH S82DEGE 143.5 FT 

Acres:                   7.200                Section: 28

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

1.000
4.010
2.200

7.210

$110,000
$5,000

$16,900

$131,900

$237,700
$0
$0

$237,700

$347,700
$5,000

$16,900

$369,600

0606-282-9950-9 2097 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KAHL LIVING TR
120 JENNIFER CIR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 28-6-6 NE1/4SW1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT IN M90/46 SUBJ TO 
CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOC #4092865 & DOC 4408435 

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 28

 G4
G5M

Totals

15.200
24.900

40.100

$5,300
$95,900

$101,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$95,900

$101,200

0606-283-8000-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KAHL LIVING TR
120 JENNIFER CIR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 28-6-6 NW1/4 SW1/4 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN 
DOC #4092865 & DOC 4408435 AND STREAMBANK ESMT IN 

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 28

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

13.750
8.340

18.010

40.100

$4,500
$10,500
$69,400

$84,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$10,500
$69,400

$84,400

0606-283-8500-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KAHL LIVING TR
120 JENNIFER CIR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 28-6-6 SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC HWY SUBJ TO CONSERVATION 
ESMT IN DOC #4092865 & #4092867 & 4408435 AND 

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 28

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

11.370
7.200

19.200
2.330

40.100

$3,300
$37,800
$73,900

$169,300

$284,300

$0
$0
$0

$464,300

$464,300

$3,300
$37,800
$73,900

$633,600

$748,600

0606-283-9000-7 10560 BLUE ROCK RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KAHL LIVING TR
120 JENNIFER CIR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 28-6-6 SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 28

 G4
G5M

Totals

33.330
6.770

40.100

$9,600
$26,100

$35,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$26,100

$35,700

0606-283-9500-2 Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire

  

 CHRISTINE  HOLMES 
 JAMES J HOLMES
10475 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 28-6-6 NE1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 28

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

8.910
12.000
19.190

40.100

$2,600
$15,000
$73,900

$91,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$15,000
$73,900

$91,500

0606-284-8000-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KAHL LIVING TR
120 JENNIFER CIR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 28-6-6 NW1/4SE1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT IN M90/46

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 28

 G4
G5M

Totals

28.000
12.100

40.100

$8,400
$46,600

$55,000

$0
$0

$0

$8,400
$46,600

$55,000

0606-284-8500-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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KAHL LIVING TR
120 JENNIFER CIR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 28-6-6 SW1/4SE1/4 EXC CSM 8933

Acres:                   37.832                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

36.832
1.000

37.832

$11,100
$100

$11,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$100

$11,200

0606-284-9001-5 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JESSE R DUMKE
10362 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 8933 CS50/17&18-6/2/98 DESCR AS SEC 28-6-6 
PRT SW1/4SE1/4 (2.268 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.268                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
2.268

2.268
$165,400

$165,400
$303,300

$303,300
$468,700

$468,700
0606-284-9370-9 10362 BLUE ROCK RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOSHUA F HOLMES
10280 BLUE ROCK RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 28-6-6 N1/2 SE1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 28

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
18.000

20.000

$160,000
$5,200

$165,200

$178,500
$0

$178,500

$338,500
$5,200

$343,700

0606-284-9500-1 10280 BLUE ROCK RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CHRISTINE  HOLMES 
 JAMES J HOLMES
10475 BLUE MOUND RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 28-6-6 S1/2 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC BEG SW COR SD 1/41/4 TH 
N 66 FT TH E 148.5 FT TH S 66 FT TH W 148.5 FT TO POB

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$5,800

$5,800
$0

$0
$5,800

$5,800
0606-284-9690-2 Mt Horeb School -  3794

Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01

  

BLUE ROCK CHEESE FACTORY CO
NOT PROVIDED
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 28-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 BEG SW COR SD 1/41/4 TH N 66 
FT TH E 148.5 FT TH S 66 FT TH W 148.5 FT TO POB

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
0.200

0.200
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0606-284-9740-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NICOLE L KURTH 
 ANDREW J KURTH
1791 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 16574 (154.030 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 20

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

100.680
29.410
23.940

154.030

$29,200
$36,400
$92,200

$157,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$29,200
$36,400
$92,200

$157,800

0606-291-0001-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb School -  3794
Aldermanic 01

  

 JULIE A KAISER 
 DANIEL K KAISER
N8880 BLUE VISTA LN
NEW GLARUS WI 53574

LOT 1 CSM 16583 (9.500 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 29

 G4
G5M

Totals

5.395
4.105

9.500

$2,500
$15,800

$18,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$15,800

$18,300

0606-291-4001-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 JULIE A KAISER 
 DANIEL K KAISER
N8880 BLUE VISTA LN
NEW GLARUS WI 53574

LOT  2 CSM 16583 (9.400 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 29

 G4
G5M

Totals

5.295
4.105

9.400

$2,500
$15,800

$18,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$15,800

$18,300

0606-291-4012-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JULIE A KAISER 
 DANIEL K KAISER
N8880 BLUE VISTA LN
NEW GLARUS WI 53574

LOT 3 CSM 16583 (9.610 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 29

 G4

Totals
9.600

9.600
$4,500

$4,500
$0

$0
$4,500

$4,500
0606-291-4023-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JULIE A KAISER 
 DANIEL K KAISER
N8880 BLUE VISTA LN
NEW GLARUS WI 53574

LOT 4 CSM 16583 (7.710 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 29

 G4

Totals
7.710

7.710
$3,600

$3,600
$0

$0
$3,600

$3,600
0606-291-4034-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS L SUTTER
2183 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 29-6-6 N1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   20.200                Section: 29

 G4

Totals
20.200

20.200
$5,800

$5,800
$0

$0
$5,800

$5,800
0606-291-8000-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS L SUTTER
2183 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 29-6-6 S1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   20.200                Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

17.450
1.000
1.750

20.200

$5,000
$1,300
$6,800

$13,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$1,300
$6,800

$13,100

0606-291-8190-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS L SUTTER
2183 TOMNAN RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 29-6-6 SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 29

 G4
G5M

Totals

39.200
1.000

40.200

$11,300
$3,900

$15,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$3,900

$15,200

0606-291-9500-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LAURIE A ROWLEY 
 GARY R ROWLEY
10696 ROWLEY RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 16579 (7.020 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 29

 G1
G4

Totals

5.820
1.200

7.020

$233,100
$600

$233,700

$418,400
$0

$418,400

$651,500
$600

$652,100

0606-292-0001-0 10696 ROWLEY RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 BENJAMIN A ROWLEY
10686 ROWLEY RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 16579 (2.990 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 29

 G1

Totals
2.990

2.990
$179,800

$179,800
$222,100

$222,100
$401,900

$401,900
0606-292-0012-0 10686 ROWLEY RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 GARY  ROWLEY 
 LAURIE  ROWLEY
10696 ROWLEY RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 3 CSM 16579 (50.650 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

22.810
0.840

27.000

50.650

$6,600
$1,100

$104,000

$111,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$1,100

$104,000

$111,700

0606-292-0023-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ANDREW D FASSBENDER
109 KENT DR
BARNOVELD WI 54499

LOT 1 CSM 16576 (12.420 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.650
4.770
6.000

12.420

$700
$6,000

$23,100

$29,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$700
$6,000

$23,100

$29,800

0606-292-2001-0 Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb EMS
Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb School -  3794
Aldermanic 01

  

 JULIE A KAISER 
 DANIEL K KAISER
N8880 BLUE VISTA LN
NEW GLARUS WI 53574

LOT 1 CSM 16582 (163.990 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

118.150
16.400
29.440

163.990

$36,000
$18,800

$113,400

$168,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$36,000
$18,800

$113,400

$168,200

0606-292-4001-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DAVID R STIENNON
2812 MARSHALL CT
MADISON WI 53705

SEC 29-6-6 PRT NW1/4 LYG S & W CTH Z

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 29

 G1
G6

Totals

0.000
3.000

3.000

$0
$23,100

$23,100

$1,800
$0

$1,800

$1,800
$23,100

$24,900

0606-292-8670-8 2121 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BLUE MOUNDS TOWN OF
10566 BLUE VISTA RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 29-6-6 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS COM W1/4 COR SEC 
29 TH N00DEG00'00"E 2592.14 FT TO NW COR SEC 29 TH 

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 29

 X4

Totals
1.060

1.060
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0606-292-8750-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DSG EVERGREEN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP
1328 S PECAN ST
GILBERT AZ 85296

SEC 29-6-6 SW1/4NW1/4 EXC CSM 16582

Acres:                                   Section: 29

 G5M

Totals
0.060

0.060
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0606-292-9001-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 PETER F NELLES 
 KELLY L KRUSE-NELLES
2020 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 6630 CS32/296&297-1/3/92 DESCR AS SEC 29-6-6 
PRT NW1/4SW1/4 (5.00 ACRES)

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$220,000

$220,000
$279,900

$279,900
$499,900

$499,900
0606-293-8570-8 2020 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TRACY A THRONSON 
 KATHY L THRONSON
1972 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 29-6-6 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 & SEC 30-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 & 
SEC 31-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 32-6-6 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 

Acres:                   71.560                Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

39.000
18.440
12.500

1.620

71.560

$9,900
$23,100
$48,200

$139,700

$220,900

$0
$0
$0

$267,000

$267,000

$9,900
$23,100
$48,200

$406,700

$487,900

0606-293-9100-0 1972 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KURTH FARM LLC
1791 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 29-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4, PRT SE1/4SW1/4, PRT 
SW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 31-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 32-6-6 

Acres:                   107.224                Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

87.824
2.800

16.400
0.200

107.224

$27,400
$3,500

$63,200
$21,000

$115,100

$0
$0
$0

$9,500

$9,500

$27,400
$3,500

$63,200
$30,500

$124,600

0606-293-9515-0 COUNTY HWY Z Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NICOLE L KURTH 
 ANDREW J KURTH
1791 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 29-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 BEG S 1/4 COR SEC 29 TH W ON 
SEC LN 339.9 FT TH NELY TO PT IN CENTER OF E LN SD 

Acres:                   2.900                Section: 29

 G4

Totals
2.900

2.900
$800

$800
$0

$0
$800

$800
0606-293-9840-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KAHL LIVING TR
120 JENNIFER CIR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 29-6-6 NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 29

 G4
G5M

Totals

31.900
8.200

40.100

$9,200
$31,600

$40,800

$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$31,600

$40,800

0606-294-8000-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NICOLE L KURTH 
 ANDREW J KURTH
1791 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 29-6-6 SW1/4SE1/4 EXC BEG NW COR TH E 339.9 FT TH 
SWLY TO A PT IN CENTER OF W LN SD SW1/4SE1/4 TH N ALG 

Acres:                   39.400                Section: 29

 G4
G5M

Totals

10.000
5.000

15.000

$2,900
$19,000

$21,900

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$19,000

$21,900

0606-294-9080-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KAHL LIVING TR
120 JENNIFER CIR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 29-6-6 SE1/4 SE1/4 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN 
DOC #4092865 & #4092867 & 4408435 AND STREAMBANK 

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

15.500
8.500

16.200

40.200

$4,800
$44,700
$62,400

$111,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,800
$44,700
$62,400

$111,900

0606-294-9500-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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VOSS FARMS LLC
5406 LAKE MENDOTA DR
MADISON WI 53705

SEC 30-6-6 NE1/4NE1/4 EXC PRT LYG NELY C/L CTH Z AS DESC 
IN DOC 5940965 & ALSO EXC PRT LYG SLY WEST BLUE 

Acres:                                   Section: 30

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

15.000
3.000

15.500
0.200

33.700

$4,300
$3,800

$59,700
$21,000

$88,800

$0
$0
$0

$38,800

$38,800

$4,300
$3,800

$59,700
$59,800

$127,600

0606-301-8013-0 10900 W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KEVIN M FASSBENDER
330 REDRUTH DR
DODGEVILLE WI 53533

SEC 30-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 LYG S OF WEST BLUE MOUNDS 
RD AS DESC IN DOC 6001191

Acres:                                   Section: 30

 G5M

Totals
0.480

0.480
$1,900

$1,900
$0

$0
$1,900

$1,900
0606-301-8023-0 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb EMS
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

VOSS FARMS LLC
5406 LAKE MENDOTA DR
MADISON WI 53705

SEC 30-6-6 NW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 30

 G4
G5M

Totals

38.000
1.900

39.900

$11,000
$7,300

$18,300

$0
$0

$0

$11,000
$7,300

$18,300

0606-301-8500-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SUE  HAVENS 
 CALEN  HAVENS
11003 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 30-6-6 SW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   39.700                Section: 30

 G4
G5M

Totals

35.000
4.700

39.700

$10,700
$18,100

$28,800

$0
$0

$0

$10,700
$18,100

$28,800

0606-301-9000-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

VOSS FARMS LLC
5406 LAKE MENDOTA DR
MADISON WI 53705

SEC 30-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 LYG N OF WEST BLUE MOUNDS 
RD

Acres:                   0.340                Section: 30

 G5

Totals
0.340

0.340
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0606-301-9501-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RYAN  VARTANIAN
2093 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 30-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 BEG JCT C/LS CTH Z & W BLUE 
MOUNDS RD TH SLY 155 FT TH WLY 192 FT TH NLY 155 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.430

0.430
$66,700

$66,700
$149,600

$149,600
$216,300

$216,300
0606-301-9980-9 2093 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PAUL J MARKHARDT
8980 PRAIRIE GROVE
BARNEVELD WI 53707

SEC 30-6-6 NE1/4 NW1/4 NELY OF HWY

Acres:                   38.200                Section: 30

 G4

Totals
38.200

38.200
$11,000

$11,000
$0

$0
$11,000

$11,000
0606-302-8000-5 SW WI VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287
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 SUE  HAVENS 
 CALEN  HAVENS
11003 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 30-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 LYG SWLY OF HWY

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 30

 G4

Totals
1.300

1.300
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
0606-302-8230-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PAUL J MARKHARDT
8980 PRAIRIE GROVE
BARNEVELD WI 53707

SEC 30-6-6 PRT FR NW1/4NW1/4 LYG N & E OF C/L OF W 
BLUE MOUNDS RD

Acres:                   18.000                Section: 30

 G4
G5

Totals

17.000
1.000

18.000

$5,700
$100

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$100

$5,800

0606-302-8501-9 SW WI VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
2132 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 30-6-6 PRT FR NW1/4NW1/4 LYG S & W C/L WEST BLUE 
MOUNDS RD EXC CSM 9197

Acres:                   14.973                Section: 30

 G1
G5

Totals

1.600
13.373

14.973

$140,000
$70,200

$210,200

$19,600
$0

$19,600

$159,600
$70,200

$229,800

0606-302-8701-7 SW WI VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

HAVENS FAMILY FARM LLC
11003 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

LOT 1 CSM 9197 CS52/48&49-2/9/99 DESCR AS SEC 30-6-6 
PRT NW1/4NW1/4 & SW1/4NW1/4 (12.602 ACRES)

Acres:                   12.602                Section: 30

 G5
G6

Totals

11.602
1.000

12.602

$60,900
$7,700

$68,600

$0
$0

$0

$60,900
$7,700

$68,600

0606-302-8850-7 SW WI VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
2132 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 30-6-6 FR SW1/4NW1/4 EXC CSM 9197

Acres:                   6.326                Section: 30

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
11.055
13.000

26.055

$160,000
$13,800

$100,100

$273,900

$644,000
$0
$0

$644,000

$804,000
$13,800

$100,100

$917,900

0606-302-9050-3 2132 COUNTY HIGHWAY F SW WI VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

 SUE  HAVENS 
 CALEN  HAVENS
11003 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 30-6-6 SE1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   39.500                Section: 30

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

36.000
3.000
0.500

39.500

$10,600
$15,800

$2,000

$28,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,600
$15,800

$2,000

$28,400

0606-302-9500-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SUE  HAVENS 
 CALEN  HAVENS
11003 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 30-6-6 NE1/4SW1/4 EXC R32075/18

Acres:                   22.000                Section: 30

 G4
G5M

Totals

19.000
3.000

22.000

$5,500
$11,600

$17,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$11,600

$17,100

0606-303-8001-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 SUE  HAVENS 
 CALEN  HAVENS
11003 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 30-6-6 FR NW1/4SW1/4 EXC R32075/18

Acres:                   31.100                Section: 30

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

3.500
10.600
17.000

31.100

$1,000
$13,300
$65,500

$79,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,000
$13,300
$65,500

$79,800

0606-303-8501-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SUE  HAVENS 
 CALEN  HAVENS
11003 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 30-6-6 FR SW1/4SW1/4 EXC S 792 FT & EXC R32075/18

Acres:                   9.100                Section: 30

 G4

Totals
9.100

9.100
$2,600

$2,600
$0

$0
$2,600

$2,600
0606-303-9035-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ZACHARY K HAVENS 
 JAMI K HAVENS
401 4TH AVE
NEW GLARUS WI 53574

SEC 30-6-6 PRT FR SW1/4 SW1/4 S 792 FT THF 24 ACRES M/L

Acres:                   22.200                Section: 30

 G4
G5M

Totals

21.000
3.000

24.000

$7,200
$11,600

$18,800

$0
$0

$0

$7,200
$11,600

$18,800

0606-303-9180-5 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SLATE  HAVENS 
 SUE  HAVENS
11003 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 30-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4, PRT NE1/4SW1/4, PRT 
SW1/4SW1/4 & PRT SE1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT W1/4 

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 30

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

10.960
5.000

22.080
1.960

40.000

$3,000
$6,300

$85,000
$158,800

$253,100

$0
$0
$0

$398,700

$398,700

$3,000
$6,300

$85,000
$557,500

$651,800

0606-303-9501-6 11003W BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ZACHARY K HAVENS 
 JAMI K HAVENS
401 4TH AVE
NEW GLARUS WI 53574

SEC 30-6-6 PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM SW COR TH N 792 FT TH E 
742.5 FT TH SE TO PT ON S LN 2337.5 FT E OF SEC SW COR TH 

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 30

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.760
3.000

11.240

16.000

$500
$3,800

$43,300

$47,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$500
$3,800

$43,300

$47,600

0606-303-9680-0 SW WI VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

 SUE  HAVENS 
 CALEN  HAVENS
11003 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 30-6-6 SE1/4SW1/4 EXC COM ON W LN 792 FT N OF SW 
ACOR THE 825 FT SE TO PT ON S LN 2307.5 FT E OF SW COR 

Acres:                   8.500                Section: 30

 G6

Totals
8.500

8.500
$65,500

$65,500
$0

$0
$65,500

$65,500
0606-303-9855-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KEVIN M FASSBENDER
330 REDRUTH DR
DODGEVILLE WI 53533

LOT 1 CSM 16575 (73.990 A)

Acres:                                   Section: 30

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

44.970
9.300

19.720

73.990

$14,300
$11,700
$75,900

$101,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$14,300
$11,700
$75,900

$101,900

0606-304-0001-0 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 SUE  HAVENS 
 CALEN  HAVENS
11003 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 30-6-6 W1/2 NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   19.800                Section: 30

 G4

Totals
19.800

19.800
$5,700

$5,700
$0

$0
$5,700

$5,700
0606-304-8560-6 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SUE  HAVENS 
 CALEN  HAVENS
11003 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 30-6-6 SW1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   39.700                Section: 30

 G4
G5M

Totals

33.000
6.700

39.700

$9,500
$25,800

$35,300

$0
$0

$0

$9,500
$25,800

$35,300

0606-304-9000-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SUE  HAVENS 
 CALEN  HAVENS
11003 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 30-6-6 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 WLY OF HWY

Acres:                   12.300                Section: 30

 G4
G5M

Totals

4.000
8.300

12.300

$1,200
$32,000

$33,200

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$32,000

$33,200

0606-304-9590-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

THRONSON JT REV TR PAUL A & ALONA J
206 ELLEN CT
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 30-6-6 SE1/4SE1/4 ELY OF HWY EXC DOC #4998431 ESMT 
AGRMNT DOC 5426941 & 5426942 & 5426943

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 30

 G4

Totals
12.000

12.000
$3,800

$3,800
$0

$0
$3,800

$3,800
0606-304-9785-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

THRONSON JT REV TR PAUL A & ALONA J
206 ELLEN CT
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 31-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 LYG ELY OF HWY EXC DOC 
#4998431 ESMT AGRMNT DOC 5426941 & 5426942 & 

Acres:                   10.027                Section: 31

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

7.127
1.600
1.300

10.027

$2,100
$2,000
$5,000

$9,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$2,000
$5,000

$9,100

0606-311-8051-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SUE  HAVENS 
 CALEN  HAVENS
11003 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 31-6-6 PRT NE1/4 NE1/4 LYG NW OF HWY

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 31

 G6

Totals
1.000

1.000
$7,700

$7,700
$0

$0
$7,700

$7,700
0606-311-8100-3 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 SUE  HAVENS 
 CALEN  HAVENS
11003 W BLUE MOUNDS RD
BARNEVELD WI 53507

SEC 31-6-6 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 LYG NW OF HWY SUBJ TO 
ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE CO IN R3558/19

Acres:                   37.100                Section: 31

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

14.000
4.000

19.100

37.100

$5,500
$5,000

$73,600

$84,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$5,000

$73,600

$84,100

0606-311-8500-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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THRONSON JT REV TR PAUL A & ALONA J
206 ELLEN CT
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 31-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 ELY OF HWY ESMT AGRMNT 
DOC 5426941 & 5426942 & 5426943

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 31

 G4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
0606-311-8850-6 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RENEE K ANDERSON
1782 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 31-6-6 SW1/4NE1/4 EXC .0144 ACRE FOR CTH IN 
R927/698 & SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE CO IN 

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 31

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
38.900

39.900

$110,000
$18,000

$128,000

$389,000
$0

$389,000

$499,000
$18,000

$517,000

0606-311-9000-2 1782 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RENEE K ANDERSON
1782 COUNTY HIGHWAY Z
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 31-6-6 SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

34.000
5.900

39.900

$10,500
$7,400

$17,900

$0
$0

$0

$10,500
$7,400

$17,900

0606-311-9500-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROYCE L HENDRICKSON 
 JOANN M HENDRICKSON
2951 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 31-6-6 N 30 A NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 31

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

6.420
8.100

15.480

30.000

$1,900
$10,200
$59,600

$71,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,900
$10,200
$59,600

$71,700

0606-312-8000-3 SW WI VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

 DWIGHT D ANDERSON
11020 ANDERSON FARM RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 31-6-6 S 9.8 A OF NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   9.800                Section: 31

 G4
G5M

Totals

7.000
2.800

9.800

$800
$10,800

$11,600

$0
$0

$0

$800
$10,800

$11,600

0606-312-8220-7 SW WI VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

 ROYCE L HENDRICKSON 
 JOANN M HENDRICKSON
2951 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 31-6-6 FR NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC CSM 806 SUBJ TO ESMT TO 
D GRANBERG IN R5062/26 & ALSO EXC DOC #3168891

Acres:                   35.460                Section: 31

 G4
G5M

Totals

25.460
10.000

35.460

$7,400
$38,500

$45,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,400
$38,500

$45,900

0606-312-8501-0 SW WI VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

 BRENDA A VOGT 
 ANGELA M SCHOLEY
1830 BARBER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 806 CS4/17-4/26/72 DESCR AS SEC 31-6-6 PRT 
NW1/4  .69 ACRE SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE CO IN 

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.690

0.690
$79,600

$79,600
$368,300

$368,300
$447,900

$447,900
0606-312-8740-8 1830 BARBER RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 BRENDA A VOGT 
 ANGELA M SCHOLEY
1830 BARBER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 31-6-6 PRT W1/2 NW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT NW COR OF 
SD SEC 31 TH S ALG CTY LN 1164.00 FT TH S74DEG03'44"E 

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.920

0.920
$87,400

$87,400
$20,100

$20,100
$107,500

$107,500
0606-312-8770-0 SW WI VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

 ROYCE L HENDRICKSON 
 JOANN M HENDRICKSON
2951 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 31-6-6 FR SW1/4 NW1/4 EXC S 15 ACRES & CSM 806 
SUBJ TO ESMT IN R5062/26 & ALSO EXC DOC #3168891

Acres:                   20.540                Section: 31

 G4

Totals
20.540

20.540
$5,900

$5,900
$0

$0
$5,900

$5,900
0606-312-9001-0 SW WI VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

 DWIGHT D ANDERSON
11020 ANDERSON FARM RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 31-6-6 S 15.0 A OF FR SW1/4 NW1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO 
MT HOREB TELE CO IN R3650/52 EXC CSM 11549

Acres:                   7.506                Section: 31

 G4

Totals
7.506

7.506
$2,200

$2,200
$0

$0
$2,200

$2,200
0606-312-9201-0 SW WI VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

 ZACHARY H JOHNSON 
 ABBEY  JOHNSON
1795 BARBER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 11549 CS70/214&215-10/6/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
31-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (7.494 ACRES)

Acres:                   7.494                Section: 31

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
3.494
2.000

7.494

$160,000
$1,400
$7,700

$169,100

$429,900
$0
$0

$429,900

$589,900
$1,400
$7,700

$599,000

0606-312-9220-0 1795 BARBER RD SW WI VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

 DWIGHT D ANDERSON
11020 ANDERSON FARM RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 31-6-6 SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC CSM 15091

Acres:                   37.800                Section: 31

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

35.430
1.570
0.800

37.800

$7,600
$6,100

$84,000

$97,700

$0
$0

$127,600

$127,600

$7,600
$6,100

$211,600

$225,300

0606-312-9501-0 10978 ANDERSON FARM RD SW WI VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

 DWIGHT D ANDERSON
11020 ANDERSON FARM RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 15091 CS106/334&335-4/3/2019 DESCR AS SEC 
31-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (2.000 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$160,000

$160,000
$597,300

$597,300
$757,300

$757,300
0606-312-9660-0 11020 ANDERSON FARM RD SW WI VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Barneveld School - 0287

  

HAYES LIVING TR SUSAN
1736 BARBER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 31-6-6 NE1/4SW1/4 EXC HWY

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 31

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

28.360
6.840
3.000
2.000

40.200

$9,300
$8,600

$11,600
$161,000

$190,500

$0
$0
$0

$347,900

$347,900

$9,300
$8,600

$11,600
$508,900

$538,400

0606-313-8000-2 1736 BARBER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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HAYES LIVING TR SUSAN
1736 BARBER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 31-6-6 FR NW1/4 SW1/4 EXC HWY

Acres:                   36.400                Section: 31

 G4
G5M

Totals

28.000
8.400

36.400

$9,500
$32,400

$41,900

$0
$0

$0

$9,500
$32,400

$41,900

0606-313-8500-7 1736 BARBER RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THERESA  MORGAN 
 JOSEPH  HANSEN
1651 KESTREL LN
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 5431 CS24/383-12/16/87 F/K/A ALL LOT 1 CSM 
5171 CS23/230&231-2/9/87 DESCR AS SEC 31-6-6 PRT 

Acres:                   4.180                Section: 31

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
2.180

4.180

$160,000
$300

$160,300

$293,500
$0

$293,500

$453,500
$300

$453,800

0606-313-9280-2 1651 KESTREL LN Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THERESA  MORGAN 
 JOSEPH  HANSEN
1651 KESTRAL LN
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 9613 CS55/144&145-3/2/2000 DESCR AS SEC  
31-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 (20.547 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   20.547                Section: 31

 G4
G5M

Totals

10.327
10.220

20.547

$3,000
$39,400

$42,400

$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$39,400

$42,400

0606-313-9350-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

NOT AVAILABLE
1690 KESTREL LN
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 10588 CS62/342&343-11/12/2002 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 9613 CS55/144&145-3/2/2000 DESCR AS SEC  31-6-6 

Acres:                   9.197                Section: 31

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
8.197

9.197

$110,000
$2,400

$112,400

$391,700
$0

$391,700

$501,700
$2,400

$504,100

0606-313-9360-0 1690 KESTREL LN Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

LORENZ TR
1640 KESTREL LN
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 10588 CS62/342&343-11/12/2002 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 9613 CS55/144&145-3/2/2000 DESCR AS SEC  31-6-6 

Acres:                   1.923                Section: 31

 G4

Totals
1.923

1.923
$800

$800
$0

$0
$800

$800
0606-313-9380-0 1640 KESTREL LN Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 HERTHA K GERARD 
 KEITH W GERARD
1670 BARBER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 6899 CS34/226&227-10/14/92 DESCR AS SEC 
31-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & PRT SE1/4SW1/4 (16.868 ACRES)

Acres:                   16.868                Section: 31

 G1
G5
W8

Totals

1.000
0.868

15.000

16.868

$110,000
$1,100

($115,500)

$111,100

$459,700
$0
$0

$459,700

$569,700
$1,100

$0

$570,800

0606-313-9510-3 1670 BARBER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TERRELL M KJERSTEN 
 LAURIE A KJERSTEN
1700 BARBER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 3489 CS14/50-6/4/80 DESCR AS SEC 31-6-6 PRT 
SE1/4SW1/4 CONT 10.774 ACRES INCL RD R/W

Acres:                   10.774                Section: 31

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.400
8.124
0.250

10.774

$168,000
$3,200
$1,000

$172,200

$282,100
$0
$0

$282,100

$450,100
$3,200
$1,000

$454,300

0606-313-9550-5 1700 BARBER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 DEBRA K ROCHON
1665 BARBER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 31-6-6 SE1/4 SW1/4 SWLY OF HWY

Acres:                   14.000                Section: 31

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
9.290
2.710

14.000

$160,000
$2,700
$3,400

$166,100

$191,100
$0
$0

$191,100

$351,100
$2,700
$3,400

$357,200

0606-313-9680-8 1665 BARBER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DANIEL S ATKINS
517 HALFMILE RD
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 31-6-6 NE1/4 SE1/4 EXC BEG 1010.63 FT S OF SEC E1/4 
COR TH N86DEGW 349.74 FT TH N34DEGW 439.38 FT TH 

Acres:                   32.100                Section: 31

 G4
G5M

Totals

28.300
3.800

32.100

$8,600
$14,700

$23,300

$0
$0

$0

$8,600
$14,700

$23,300

0606-314-8000-1 Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
Madison VTECH

  

 LISA K BRALEY
8372 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLANCHARDVILLE WI 53516

SEC 31-6-6 PRT E1/2 SE1/4 COM SEC E1/4 COR TH S 1010.63 
FT TO POB TH S 371.58 FT TH S 81.41 FT TO C/L CTH E TH ALG 

Acres:                   11.500                Section: 31

 G5
G6

Totals

1.700
9.780

11.480

$2,200
$75,300

$77,500

$0
$0

$0

$2,200
$75,300

$77,500

0606-314-8330-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DANIEL S ATKINS
517 HALFMILE RD
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 31-6-6 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 E 495 FT THF 15 ACRES ALSO 
R/W OVER S 24.75 FT SD 1/41/4 RNG FR SW COR SD 15 

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 31

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

10.000
1.000
4.000

15.000

$2,900
$1,300

$15,400

$19,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$1,300

$15,400

$19,600

0606-314-8500-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HAYES LIVING TR SUSAN
1736 BARBER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 31-6-6 NW1/4 SE1/4 EXC E 15 ACRES & EXC R/W BEG SW 
COR SD E 15 ACRES TH W TO C/L RD TH N 1.5 RODS TH E TO 

Acres:                   25.200                Section: 31

 G4

Totals
25.200

25.200
$4,800

$4,800
$0

$0
$4,800

$4,800
0606-314-8550-6 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DANIEL S ATKINS
517 HALF MILE RD
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 31-6-6 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 LYG E CTH Z C/L EXC R11489/43 
SUBJ TO SHARED DRIVEWAY AGRMT IN DOC #4750532 & 

Acres:                   21.600                Section: 31

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

10.400
10.600

0.600

21.600

$3,000
$40,800
$63,000

$106,800

$0
$0

$328,500

$328,500

$3,000
$40,800

$391,500

$435,300

0606-314-9001-8 1637 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CAMIE  MORRIS 
 ZACHARY  MORRIS
5137 JUNEAU RD
MADISON WI 53705

LOT 1 CSM 6977 CS35/66&67-12/30/92 DESCR AS SEC 31-6-6 
PRT SW1/4SE1/4 (12.19 ACRES) SUBJ TO  CONSERVATION 

Acres:                   12.190                Section: 31

 G5

Totals
12.190

12.190
$15,300

$15,300
$0

$0
$15,300

$15,300
0606-314-9081-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 DANIEL S ATKINS
517 HALF MILE RD
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 31-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 COM SE COR SD SEC 31 TH W 
1650 FT TO POB TH N 300 FT TH W 300 FT TH S 300 FT TH E 

Acres:                   2.070                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
2.070

2.070
$71,400

$71,400
$23,700

$23,700
$95,100

$95,100
0606-314-9320-2 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DANIEL S ATKINS
517 HALF MILE RD
VERONA WI 53593

SEC 31-6-6 SE1/4 SE1/4 EXC E 231 FT OF W 396 FT OF S 99 FT 
EXC BEG NE COR SD1/41/4 TH S TO C/L CTH E TH ALG SD C/L 

Acres:                   30.830                Section: 31

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

5.000
23.830

2.000

30.830

$1,400
$29,800

$7,700

$38,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$29,800

$7,700

$38,900

0606-314-9551-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DANIEL S ATKINS
517 HALF MILE RD
VERONA WI 53593

LOT 1 CSM 13063 CS83/284&285-3/9/2011 DESCR AS SEC 
31-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (5.07 ACRES) TOG W/SHARED 

Acres:                   5.070                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

3.070
2.000

5.070

$1,200
$2,500

$3,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$2,500

$3,700

0606-314-9650-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MATT  MEZERA
1641 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 31-6-6 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM 165 FT E OF SW COR TH N 
99 FT TH E 231 FT TH S 99 FT TH W 231 FT TO POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$72,100

$72,100
$257,100

$257,100
$329,200

$329,200
0606-314-9770-8 1641 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JAMES J HOLMES 
 CHRISTINE  HOLMES
10475 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 32-6-6 NE1/4 NE1/4 SUBJ TO  CONSERVATION ESMT IN 
DOC #4092866 & DOC 4408433 AND STREAMBANK ESMT IN 

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

25.700
1.300

12.000

39.000

$9,000
$6,900

$46,200

$62,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$6,900

$46,200

$62,100

0606-321-8000-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WEIS REV LIVING TR RICHARD & PATRICIA
1793 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 32-6-6 PRT W1/2NE1/4 & SEC 29-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 
DESCR AS COM AT N1/4 COR OF SEC 32 TH S0DEG02'15"W 

Acres:                   47.670                Section: 29

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
29.200
16.470

47.670

$160,000
$11,600
$63,400

$235,000

$458,000
$0
$0

$458,000

$618,000
$11,600
$63,400

$693,000

0606-321-8502-0 1793 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NICOLE L KURTH 
 ANDREW J KURTH
1791 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 32-6-6 NW1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 5414 & ALSO EXC DOC 
#3264588 TOG W/DRIVEWAY ESMT IN DOC #3264589

Acres:                   39.300                Section: 32

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

5.000
8.510
4.000

17.510

$220,000
$2,500

$15,200

$237,700

$419,500
$0
$0

$419,500

$639,500
$2,500

$15,200

$657,200

0606-321-8545-0 1791 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 GLENN D BALDWIN 
 SHARON R BALDWIN
1821 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 5414 CS24/340&342-11/25/87 DESCR AS SEC 
32-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4, PRT SE1/4NE1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   20.176                Section: 32

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

7.000
7.370
5.096
0.710

20.176

$2,000
$9,200

$19,600
$74,600

$105,400

$0
$0
$0

$203,700

$203,700

$2,000
$9,200

$19,600
$278,300

$309,100

0606-321-9001-9 1821 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 LAURIE M FREITAG
1805 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 5414 CS24/340&342-11/25/87 DESCR AS SEC 
32-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4, PRT SE1/4NE1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   5.380                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
5.380

5.380
$226,100

$226,100
$429,000

$429,000
$655,100

$655,100
0606-321-9200-8 1805 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

POIESIS CREATIONS LLC
10657 MAYFLOWER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 32-6-6 SW1/4NE1/4 EXC BEG SW COR TH E 49.5 FT TH N 
330 FT TO HWY TH W ALG HWY TO W LN TH S TO POB & EXC 

Acres:                   21.550                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

2.400
8.910

11.310

$1,100
$11,200

$12,300

$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$11,200

$12,300

0606-321-9250-8 1814 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

POIESIS CREATIONS LLC
10657 MAYFLOWER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 32-6-6 SE1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 5414 & EXC TH PRT LYG S & 
E OF CREEK

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 32

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
7.100
5.750

13.850

$110,000
$3,300
$7,200

$120,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$110,000
$3,300
$7,200

$120,500

0606-321-9501-4 1814 COUNTY HWY E Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONASBURG LIVING TR
10576 MAYFLOWER RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 32-6-6 PRT S1/2 NE1/4 LYG S & E OF CRK RNG SWLY 
THRU SD S1/2 NE1/4

Acres:                   22.700                Section: 32

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

1.000
11.580
10.120

22.700

$110,000
$14,500
$77,900

$202,400

$328,400
$0
$0

$328,400

$438,400
$14,500
$77,900

$530,800

0606-321-9740-5 10576 MAYFLOWER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NICOLE L KURTH 
 ANDREW J KURTH
1791 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 32-6-6 NE1/4NW1/4 EXC W 15 ACRES THF

Acres:                   25.500                Section: 32

 G4
G5M

Totals

8.060
17.440

25.500

$2,300
$67,200

$69,500

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$67,200

$69,500

0606-322-8000-1 Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire

  

 KRISTEN  COLLETTI
3136 HICKORY RIDGE RD
MADISON WI 53719

SEC 32-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 & SE1/4NW1/4 & 
NW1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS BEG W1/4 COR SEC 32 TH ALG W LN 

Acres:                   60.460                Section: 32

 G4
G5M

Totals

55.040
5.420

60.460

$18,200
$20,900

$39,100

$0
$0

$0

$18,200
$20,900

$39,100

0606-322-9001-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 SHANE P ZENZ 
 ROBERTA K ZENZ
1787 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 5413 CS24/338&339-11/25/87 DESCR AS SEC 
32-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 & PRT NE1/4SW1/4 21.458 ACRES 

Acres:                   21.450                Section: 32

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

1.000
5.000

15.458

21.458

$110,000
$6,300

$119,000

$235,300

$274,600
$0
$0

$274,600

$384,600
$6,300

$119,000

$509,900

0606-322-9501-3 1787 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 KRISTEN  COLLETTI
3136 HICKORY RIDGE RD
MADISON WI 53719

SEC 32-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4, PRT SE1/4NW1/4 & PRT 
NW1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT W1/4 COR OF SD SEC 32 TH 

Acres:                   3.123                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

2.123
1.000

3.123

$600
$1,300

$1,900

$0
$0

$0

$600
$1,300

$1,900

0606-322-9755-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DOUGLAS P JOHNSON 
 CINDY A JOHNSON
10691 MAYFLOWER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 8094 CS43/151&153-2/13/96 DESCR AS SEC 
32-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4, NE1/4SW1/4 & NW1/4SE1/4 

Acres:                   16.872                Section: 32

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

1.000
12.000

3.872

16.872

$110,000
$15,000
$29,800

$154,800

$158,200
$0
$0

$158,200

$268,200
$15,000
$29,800

$313,000

0606-323-8002-8 10691 MAYFLOWER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DELMAR J SILTALA 
 MELANIE A SILTALA
1765 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 9925 CS57/308&309-1/9/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
32-6-6 PRT SW1/4NW1/4, SE1/4NW1/4, NE1/4SW1/4 & 

Acres:                   14.113                Section: 32

 G1
G4
G5
G6

Totals

5.000
2.430
2.683
4.000

14.113

$220,000
$1,100
$3,400

$30,800

$255,300

$270,900
$0
$0
$0

$270,900

$490,900
$1,100
$3,400

$30,800

$526,200

0606-323-8051-0 1765 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KARLS LIVING TR
10795 N PERRY RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 32-6-6 NE1/4 SW1/4 EXC HWY EXC CSM 5413 & CSM 
8094 & EXC CSM 9925

Acres:                   19.130                Section: 32

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

11.900
5.100
1.630

18.630

$3,400
$6,400
$6,300

$16,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$6,400
$6,300

$16,100

0606-323-8200-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LORI A LACKNER 
 PAUL G LACKNER
1731 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 14135 CS95/183&186-12/7/2015 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 
2 CSM 8095 CS43/154&155-2/13/96 DESCR AS SEC 32-6-6 

Acres:                   5.500                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
5.500

5.500
$228,000

$228,000
$329,300

$329,300
$557,300

$557,300
0606-323-8740-0 1731 COUNTY HIGHWAY E Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 BAIRD  LACKNER-BUCKINGHAM 
 KRISTIN  LACKNER-BUCKINGHAM
1735 COUNTY HIGHWAY E
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 14135 CS95/183&186-12/7/2015 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 
2 CSM 8095 CS43/154&155-2/13/96 DESCR AS SEC 32-6-6 

Acres:                   5.150                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
5.150

5.150
$222,400

$222,400
$429,200

$429,200
$651,600

$651,600
0606-323-8780-0 1735 COUNTY HWY E Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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KARLS LIVING TR
10795 N PERRY RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 32-6-6 NW1/4SW1/4 EXC CSM 8095 & EXC 2779850 & 
EXC CSM 9925 SUBJ TO STREAMBANK ESMT IN DOC 

Acres:                   13.056                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

7.656
5.400

13.056

$2,200
$6,800

$9,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,200
$6,800

$9,000

0606-323-8810-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KARLS LIVING TR
10795 N PERRY RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 5-5-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 & SEC 32-6-6 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 
DESCR AS COM SW COR SEC 32 TH N ALG W LN TO C/L N 

Acres:                   77.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

36.890
30.190

8.100
1.820

77.000

$11,800
$37,800
$31,200

$150,900

$231,700

$0
$0
$0

$249,900

$249,900

$11,800
$37,800
$31,200

$400,800

$481,600

0606-323-9002-6 10696N PERRY RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KARLS LIVING TR
10795 N PERRY RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 32-6-6 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 S OF NORTH PERRY RD SUBJ TO 
ESMT AGRMT IN DOC #5592078 & SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT IN 

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 32

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
3.000

4.000

$110,000
$1,200

$111,200

$57,300
$0

$57,300

$167,300
$1,200

$168,500

0606-323-9250-6 N PERRY RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

REISDORF INVESTMENTS LLC
1714 REISELL RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 32-6-6 PRT N1/2 SE1/4 & SEC 33-6-6 PRT W1/2 SW1/4 
DESCR AS COM AT SE COR OF SEC 32 TH S89DEG10'58"E 

Acres:                   71.702                Section: 32

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

52.382
2.600

16.320
0.400

71.702

$15,200
$3,300

$62,900
$42,000

$123,400

$0
$0
$0

$40,700

$40,700

$15,200
$3,300

$62,900
$82,700

$164,100

0606-324-8015-0 1748 REISELL RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

VAN VALKENBURG REV TR CHARLES W & 
JUDITH A
8372 COUNTY HIGHWAY F
BLANCHARDVILLE WI 53516

SEC 32-6-6 PRT NE1/4 SE1/4 LYG N OF MAYFLOWER RD

Acres:                   0.100                Section: 32

 G4

Totals
0.100

0.100
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0606-324-8110-6 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

REISDORF INVESTMENTS LLC
1714 REISELL RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 32-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & SEC 33-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 
DESCR AS COM SE COR SEC 32 TH S89DEG10'58"E 1320.17 FT 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 32

 G4

Totals
1.000

1.000
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
0606-324-8330-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DEEP HEALTH LLC
10657 MAYFLOWER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 32-6-6 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 LYG N OF MAYFLOWER RD

Acres:                   5.200                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
5.200

5.200
$223,200

$223,200
$164,300

$164,300
$387,500

$387,500
0606-324-8500-4 10656 MAYFLOWER RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 FRANCOIS V TOCHON 
 ISABELLE  TOCHON
10657 MAYFLOWER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 8177 CS44/55&56-4/18/96 DESCR AS SEC 32-6-6 
PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (8.439 ACRES)

Acres:                   8.439                Section: 32

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

1.000
3.749
3.690

8.439

$110,000
$4,700

$28,400

$143,100

$410,100
$0
$0

$410,100

$520,100
$4,700

$28,400

$553,200

0606-324-8661-0 10657 MAYFLOWER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

REISELL LLC
1719 REISELL RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 32-6-6 PRT SE1/4 & SEC 33-6-6 PRT W1/2 SW1/4 DESCR 
AS BEG AT S1/4 COR OF SD SEC 32 TH N0DEG02'15"E 1314.20 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

70.206
10.260
48.000

1.700

130.166

$21,000
$12,900

$184,800
$144,200

$362,900

$0
$0
$0

$49,800

$49,800

$21,000
$12,900

$184,800
$194,000

$412,700

0606-324-9005-0 REISELL RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JEREMY K KRONABETTER 
 JACQUELINE I KRONABETTER
1714 REISELL RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 16010 CS117/312-314 05/23/2022 F/K/A SEC 
32-6-6 PRT SE1/4 & SEC 33-6-6 PRT W1/2 SW1/4 DESCR AS 

Acres:                   3.360                Section: 32

 G4
G5M

Totals

3.220
0.140

3.360

$1,300
$600

$1,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,300
$600

$1,900

0606-324-9110-0 REISELL RD Mt Horeb School -  3794
Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire

  

 JAIKA  MAKOS 
 BENJAMIN M MAKOS
10649 MAYFLOWER RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 14330 CS98/19&21-9/7/2016 DESCR AS SEC 
32-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (2.4 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.400                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
2.400

2.400
$168,000

$168,000
$482,400

$482,400
$650,400

$650,400
0606-324-9175-0 10649 MAYFLOWER RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CRAIG W REISDORF 
 JULIE A REISDORF
1714 REISELL RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 2 CSM 9844 CS57/93&94-10/13/2000 DESCR AS SEC 
32-6-6 PRT E1/2SE1/4 (2.493 ACRES) TOG W/ESMT IN DOC 

Acres:                   2.493                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
2.493

2.493
$169,900

$169,900
$541,800

$541,800
$711,700

$711,700
0606-324-9575-0 1714 REISELL RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHAEL J FARRELL 
 CARLA J FARRELL
1719 REISELL RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 9844 CS57/93&94-10/13/2000 DESCR AS SEC 
32-6-6 PRT E1/2SE1/4 (2.560 ACRES) SUBJ TO ESMT IN DOC 

Acres:                   2.560                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
2.560

2.560
$171,200

$171,200
$155,400

$155,400
$326,600

$326,600
0606-324-9590-0 1719 REISELL RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHAEL J LAVELL 
 BEATRIZ I LAVELL
1716 REISELL RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

LOT 1 CSM 10276 CS60/186&187-12/27/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
32-6-6 PRT E1/2SE1/4 & SEC 33-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 (4.461 

Acres:                   4.610                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
4.610

4.610
$212,200

$212,200
$442,600

$442,600
$654,800

$654,800
0606-324-9960-0 1716 REISELL RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 THOMAS  HANSEN 
 BELLERUE  BRUIN-HANSEN
10295 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 NE1/4 NE1/4 EXC W 1.0 A & ALSO EXC CSM 11026 
& ALSO EXC CSM 12939

Acres:                   4.730                Section: 33

 G4
G7

Totals

3.730
1.000

4.730

$1,100
$105,000

$106,100

$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$105,000

$106,100

0606-331-8002-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS  HANSEN 
 BELLERUE  BRUIN-HANSEN
10295 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 12939 CS82/212&214-7/20/2010 DESCR AS SEC 
33-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (14.74 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   14.740                Section: 33

 G4

Totals
14.740

14.740
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
0606-331-8010-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
10329 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 11026 CS66/126&128-4/8/2004 DESCR AS SEC 
33-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (19.53 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   19.530                Section: 33

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
17.530

19.530

$160,000
$5,100

$165,100

$504,800
$0

$504,800

$664,800
$5,100

$669,900

0606-331-8050-0 10329 BLUE ROCK RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JAMES J HOLMES 
 CHRISTINE  HOLMES
10475 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 W 33 FT OF NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 33

 G6

Totals
1.000

1.000
$7,700

$7,700
$0

$0
$7,700

$7,700
0606-331-8120-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JAMES J HOLMES 
 CHRISTINE  HOLMES
10475 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 NW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 33

 G4
G5M

Totals

19.400
20.700

40.100

$5,600
$79,700

$85,300

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$79,700

$85,300

0606-331-8500-5 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JAMES J HOLMES 
 CHRISTINE  HOLMES
10475 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 SW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 33

 G4
G5M

Totals

35.000
5.100

40.100

$10,100
$19,700

$29,800

$0
$0

$0

$10,100
$19,700

$29,800

0606-331-9000-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BALL IRREV TR
10316 MAYFLOWER RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 SE1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 9279

Acres:                   30.300                Section: 33

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

23.200
4.000
3.100

30.300

$7,300
$5,000

$12,000

$24,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,300
$5,000

$12,000

$24,300

0606-331-9501-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 CHRISTOPHER R HOFMANN 
 KATHY R HOFMANN
10318 MAYFLOWER RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 9279 CS52/250&251-4/29/99 DESCR AS SEC 
33-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 & NE1/4SE1/4 (16.2 ACRES)

Acres:                   16.200                Section: 33

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

9.060
6.140
1.000

16.200

$3,100
$23,700

$105,000

$131,800

$0
$0

$239,100

$239,100

$3,100
$23,700

$344,100

$370,900

0606-331-9700-1 10318 MAYFLOWER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JAMES J HOLMES 
 CHRISTINE  HOLMES
10475 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 33

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

35.910
1.790
2.500

40.200

$10,700
$6,900

$173,500

$191,100

$0
$0

$252,100

$252,100

$10,700
$6,900

$425,600

$443,200

0606-332-8000-9 10475 BLUE ROCK RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

KAHL LIVING TR
120 JENNIFER CIR
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 NW1/4 NW1/4 NLY OF BLUE ROCK RD 1 ACRE

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5

Totals

0.250
0.750

1.000

$100
$1,000

$1,100

$0
$0

$0

$100
$1,000

$1,100

0606-332-8520-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JAMES J HOLMES 
 CHRISTINE  HOLMES
10475 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC PRT N OF HWY SUBJ TO  
CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOC #4092866 & DOC 4408433 

Acres:                   39.100                Section: 33

 G4
G5M

Totals

18.000
21.100

39.100

$6,100
$81,300

$87,400

$0
$0

$0

$6,100
$81,300

$87,400

0606-332-8630-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JAMES J HOLMES 
 CHRISTINE  HOLMES
10475 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5M

Totals

27.000
13.000

40.000

$7,800
$50,100

$57,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$50,100

$57,900

0606-332-9000-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JAMES J HOLMES 
 CHRISTINE  HOLMES
10475 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC COM SE COR TH N 41.5 FT TH 
SW TO PT ON S LN 66 FT W OF SE COR TH E 66 FT TO POB

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 33

 G4
G5M

Totals

21.000
18.900

39.900

$6,100
$72,800

$78,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,100
$72,800

$78,900

0606-332-9500-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DENNIS J KAHL 
 CYNTHIA L KAHL
10426 MAYFLOWER RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 COM SE COR TH N 41.25 FT TH 
SW TO PT ON S LN 66 FT W OF SE COR TH E TO POB

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 33

 G4

Totals
0.200

0.200
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0606-332-9870-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 DENNIS J KAHL 
 CYNTHIA L KAHL
10426 MAYFLOWER RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 NE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   39.600                Section: 33

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

20.250
18.000

1.350

39.600

$5,900
$69,300

$124,600

$199,800

$0
$0

$560,000

$560,000

$5,900
$69,300

$684,600

$759,800

0606-333-8000-8 10426 MAYFLOWER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

REISDORF INVESTMENTS LLC
1714 REISELL RD
BLUE MOUNDS WI 53517

SEC 33-6-6 NW1/4SW1/4 EXC COM AT SE COR OF SEC 32 TH 
S89DEG10'58"E 1320.17 FT TH N0DEG06'18"E 1302.13 FT TO 

Acres:                   0.050                Section: 33

 G6

Totals
0.050

0.050
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
0606-333-8501-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DENNIS J KAHL 
 CYNTHIA L KAHL
10426 MAYFLOWER RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   39.500                Section: 33

 G4
G5M

Totals

32.000
7.500

39.500

$9,500
$28,900

$38,400

$0
$0

$0

$9,500
$28,900

$38,400

0606-333-9500-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BALL IRREV TR
10316 MAYFLOWER RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC S 165 FT & EXC CSM 8214 & EXC 
CSM 9027 & EXC CSM 9279

Acres:                   1.700                Section: 33

 G5

Totals
1.700

1.700
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0606-334-8003-4 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 BOBBIE S ROGERS 
 JASON T ROGERS
10317 MAYFLOWER RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 8214 CS44/137&138-5/17/96 DESCR AS SEC 
33-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (2.361 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.361                Section: 33

 G4

Totals
2.361

2.361
$1,100

$1,100
$0

$0
$1,100

$1,100
0606-334-8165-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 BOBBIE S ROGERS 
 JASON T ROGERS
10317 MAYFLOWER RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 9027 CS50/240&241-9/14/98 DESCR AS SEC 
33-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (22.661 ACRES)

Acres:                   22.661                Section: 33

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

3.000
10.661

9.000

22.661

$180,000
$3,100

$34,700

$217,800

$397,700
$0
$0

$397,700

$577,700
$3,100

$34,700

$615,500

0606-334-8190-8 10317 MAYFLOWER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 GRANT C JOHNSON 
 SUSAN D JOHNSON
10231 MAYFLOWER RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 S 165 FT OF NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   4.900                Section: 33

 G4
G5M

Totals

3.900
1.000

4.900

$1,100
$3,900

$5,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$3,900

$5,000

0606-334-8240-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 JAMES J HOLMES 
 CHRISTINE  HOLMES
10475 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 LYG NLY OF HWY C/L 9 ACRES 
M/L

Acres:                   11.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5M

Totals

0.750
10.250

11.000

$300
$39,500

$39,800

$0
$0

$0

$300
$39,500

$39,800

0606-334-8500-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DENNIS J KAHL 
 CYNTHIA L KAHL
10426 MAYFLOWER RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 LYG S OF HWY C/L

Acres:                   28.700                Section: 33

 G4
G5M

Totals

10.000
18.700

28.700

$3,400
$72,000

$75,400

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$72,000

$75,400

0606-334-8670-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DENNIS J KAHL 
 CYNTHIA L KAHL
10426 MAYFLOWER RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 SW1/4 SE1/4 COM NW COR TH SELY TO PT ON E 
LN 825 FT S OF NE COR N TO NE COR W TO POB

Acres:                   12.200                Section: 33

 G6

Totals
12.200

12.200
$93,900

$93,900
$0

$0
$93,900

$93,900
0606-334-9000-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ARTHUR L POST JR
 LILLIAM M POST
1625 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM NW COR TH S TO SW COR 
TH E TO SE COR TH N 495 FT TH NWLY TO POB

Acres:                   27.300                Section: 33

 G4
G5M

Totals

25.000
2.300

27.300

$7,200
$8,900

$16,100

$0
$0

$0

$7,200
$8,900

$16,100

0606-334-9030-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 GRANT C JOHNSON 
 SUSAN D JOHNSON
10231 MAYFLOWER RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 33-6-6 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   39.600                Section: 33

 G4
G5M

Totals

29.600
10.000

39.600

$8,600
$38,500

$47,100

$0
$0

$0

$8,600
$38,500

$47,100

0606-334-9500-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 NE1/4 NE1/4 EXC R22877/72

Acres:                   39.340                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

29.340
10.000

39.340

$9,300
$38,500

$47,800

$0
$0

$0

$9,300
$38,500

$47,800

0606-341-8001-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 7336 CS37/247&248-1/5/94 DESCR AS SEC 34-6-6 
PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 35-6-6 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 (CONT 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 34

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
2.000

3.000

$110,000
$900

$110,900

$280,900
$0

$280,900

$390,900
$900

$391,800

0606-341-8421-9 1876 SYVRUD RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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JELLE SUNNY RIDGE LLC
2000 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 NW1/4NE1/4 EXC COM SE COR SD 1/41/4 TH N 
330 FT TH SW 346.5 FT TH E 66 FT TO POB

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

37.800
2.000

39.800

$11,400
$7,700

$19,100

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$7,700

$19,100

0606-341-8500-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM SE COR TH N 330 FT TH 
SW 346.5 FT TH E 66 FT TO POB .25 ACRE

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 34

 G6

Totals
0.250

0.250
$1,900

$1,900
$0

$0
$1,900

$1,900
0606-341-8870-6 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 E1/2 SW1/4 NE1/4 EXC DOC #5032910

Acres:                   14.720                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

10.870
3.850

14.720

$3,100
$14,800

$17,900

$0
$0

$0

$3,100
$14,800

$17,900

0606-341-9001-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HEFTY LIVING TR
1924 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 W1/2 SW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   20.200                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

17.000
3.200

20.200

$4,900
$12,300

$17,200

$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$12,300

$17,200

0606-341-9060-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC DOC #5032910

Acres:                   25.180                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

18.180
7.000

25.180

$7,300
$27,000

$34,300

$0
$0

$0

$7,300
$27,000

$34,300

0606-341-9501-0 1809 SYVRUD RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROGER  JONES
1809 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 13644 CS89/248&249-1/10/2014 DESCR AS SEC 
34-6-6 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 & PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (20.575 ACRES)

Acres:                   20.575                Section: 34

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

11.495
7.390
1.690

20.575

$1,300
$28,500

$143,600

$173,400

$0
$0

$232,800

$232,800

$1,300
$28,500

$376,400

$406,200

0606-341-9661-0 1809 SYVRUD RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HEFTY LIVING TR
1924 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 NE1/4NW1/4 EXC PRT LYG W OF STH 78

Acres:                   21.570                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

15.570
6.000

21.570

$5,000
$23,100

$28,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$23,100

$28,100

0606-342-8001-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 LEROY J RHYNER 
 PATRICIA S RHYNER
1869 STATE HIGHWAY 78 S
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 12063 CS74/193&195-2/12/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
27-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & SEC 34-6-6 PRT E1/2 NW1/4 

Acres:                   23.516                Section: 27

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
22.516

23.516

$110,000
$8,900

$118,900

$460,700
$0

$460,700

$570,700
$8,900

$579,600

0606-342-8090-0 1869 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS  HANSEN 
 BELLERUE  BRUIJN-HANSEN
10295 BLUE ROCK RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 NW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

32.200
3.000
4.200
0.800

40.200

$9,600
$15,800
$16,200
$84,000

$125,600

$0
$0
$0

$304,000

$304,000

$9,600
$15,800
$16,200

$388,000

$429,600

0606-342-8500-2 10295 BLUE ROCK RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JASON L BALL 
 KIMBERLY A BALL
1805 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 12063 CS74/193&195-2/12/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
27-6-6 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & SEC 34-6-6 PRT E1/2 NW1/4 

Acres:                   23.596                Section: 34

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
21.596

23.596

$160,000
$8,600

$168,600

$444,300
$0

$444,300

$604,300
$8,600

$612,900

0606-342-8590-0 1805 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

BALL IRREV TR
10316 MAYFLOWER RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 34

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
22.900
15.200

1.000

40.100

$110,000
$6,600

$19,000
$3,900

$139,500

$538,400
$0
$0
$0

$538,400

$648,400
$6,600

$19,000
$3,900

$677,900

0606-342-9000-5 10316 MAYFLOWER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HEFTY LIVING TR
1924 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 SE1/4NW1/4 EXC PRT LYG WLY OF STH 78

Acres:                   21.260                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
21.260

21.260
$7,300

$7,300
$0

$0
$7,300

$7,300
0606-342-9501-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 NE1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 2471 SUBJ TO ACCESS 
ESMT IN DOC 3724527

Acres:                   37.100                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

35.350
1.750

37.100

$10,200
$6,800

$17,000

$0
$0

$0

$10,200
$6,800

$17,000

0606-343-8000-6 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES FAMILY DAIRY LLC
1762 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MOUNT HOREB WI 53578

LOT 1 CSM 2471 CS9/397-7/6/77 DESCR AS SEC 34-6-6 PRT 
NE1/4SW1/4 (3.214 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   3.214                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
3.214

3.214
$184,300

$184,300
$247,700

$247,700
$432,000

$432,000
0606-343-8070-2 1761 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 GRANT C JOHNSON 
 SUSAN D JOHNSON
10231 MAYFLOWER RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

25.120
9.000
4.880
1.100

40.100

$7,300
$11,300
$18,800

$110,600

$148,000

$0
$0
$0

$409,000

$409,000

$7,300
$11,300
$18,800

$519,600

$557,000

0606-343-8500-1 10231 MAYFLOWER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 PRT SW1/4 SW1/4 COM SE COR TH W 379.5 FT TH 
NELY TO PT ON N LN 1122 FT E OF NW COR TH E TO NE COR 

Acres:                   8.800                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

7.240
0.760

8.000

$2,100
$3,000

$5,100

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$3,000

$5,100

0606-343-9000-4 Mt Horeb School -  3794
Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01

  

 GRANT C JOHNSON 
 SUSAN D JOHNSON
10231 MAYFLOWER RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 SW1/4SW1/4 COM SW COR TH E 940.5 FT TH 
NELY TO PT ON N LN 1122 FT E OF NW COR TH W TO NW 

Acres:                   29.200                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

28.360
0.840

29.200

$8,200
$3,300

$11,500

$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$3,300

$11,500

0606-343-9020-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 LUCAS R FARRELL
1639 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 COM SEC SW COR TH N86DEGE 
790.5 FT TO POB TH N2DEGE 286.85 FT TH N86DEGE 152.75 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$110,000

$110,000
$214,000

$214,000
$324,000

$324,000
0606-343-9330-5 1639 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 SE1/4 SW1/4 EXC COM 594 FT E & 594 FT S OF 
NW COR TH E 115.5 FT TH S 181.5 FT TH W 189.75 FT TH 

Acres:                   39.330                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
39.330

39.330
$11,800

$11,800
$0

$0
$11,800

$11,800
0606-343-9501-8 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 STEVE W GRABANDT 
 BRENDA K GRABANDT
1664 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM 594 FT E & 594 FT S OF 
NW COR TH E 115.5 FT TH S 181.5 FT TH W 189.75 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$72,100

$72,100
$358,200

$358,200
$430,300

$430,300
0606-343-9805-1 1664 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES FAMILY DAIRY LLC
1762 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 NE1/4 SE1/4 EXC COM SW COR TH N 198 FT SE TO 
PT ON S LN 940.5 FT E OF POB W TO POB TOG W/ACCESS 

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

27.710
2.100
5.850
2.340

38.000

$8,500
$2,700

$22,500
$169,500

$203,200

$0
$0
$0

$983,100

$983,100

$8,500
$2,700

$22,500
$1,152,600

$1,186,300

0606-344-8000-5 1762 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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JONES FAMILY DAIRY LLC
1762 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 PRT NE1/4 SE1/4 COM SW COR, TH N 198 FT TH 
SE TO PT ON S LN 940.5 FT E OF POB TH W TO POB EXC PRT 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 34

 G6

Totals
0.500

0.500
$3,900

$3,900
$0

$0
$3,900

$3,900
0606-344-8231-6 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 NW1/4 SE1/4 EXC PRT SE1/4 & PRT CSM 3905 
COM SEC S1/4 COR TH N64DEG16'09"E 1643.95 FT TH 

Acres:                   39.200                Section: 34

 G2
G4
G5

Totals

0.250
34.750

4.200

39.200

$10,900
$10,900

$5,300

$27,100

$4,300
$0
$0

$4,300

$15,200
$10,900

$5,300

$31,400

0606-344-8501-9 1762 STATE HIGHWAY 78 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 LYG NWLY OF HWY EXC PRT 
SE1/4 & CSM 3905 COM SEC S1/4 COR TH N64DEG16'09"E 

Acres:                   13.000                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

12.000
1.000

13.000

$3,500
$100

$3,600

$0
$0

$0

$3,500
$100

$3,600

0606-344-9002-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DILLON  ZIEBARTH 
 ALLISON  FARRELL
10142 BLUE VALLEY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 7542 CS39/115&116-8/9/94 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
7308 CS37/179&180-12/8/93 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 3905 

Acres:                   3.208                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
3.208

3.208
$184,200

$184,200
$661,600

$661,600
$845,800

$845,800
0606-344-9100-2 10142 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

4264 FAMILY TR
10147 THUNDER RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 7542 CS39/115&116-8/9/94 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
7308 CS37/179&180-12/8/93 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 3905 

Acres:                   10.158                Section: 34

 G1
G5

Totals

2.000
8.158

10.158

$160,000
$42,900

$202,900

$292,900
$0

$292,900

$452,900
$42,900

$495,800

0606-344-9150-2 10147 THUNDER RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOHN S NAST 
 ANNETTE  NAST
4050 HIELD RD NW
PALM BAY FL 32907

LOT 3 CSM 7542 CS39/115&116-8/9/94 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
7308 CS37/179&180-12/8/93 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 3905 

Acres:                   4.043                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
4.043

4.043
$200,900

$200,900
$345,900

$345,900
$546,800

$546,800
0606-344-9201-0 10118 BLUE VALLEY RD Mt Horeb Fire

Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS

  

 NANCY J BILSIE 
 ALBERT M BILSIE
10173 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM 82.5 FT E OF SW 
COR SW1/4SE1/4 SEC 34 TH E 1237.5 FT TO SE COR 

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
8.000

8.000
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
0606-344-9250-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 ROBERT J BILSIE 
 CARLA M BILSIE
1067 COUNTY ROAD JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 SE1/4 SE1/4 SELY OF HWY

Acres:                   31.000                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

11.000
8.000

12.000

31.000

$3,400
$42,000
$46,200

$91,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$42,000
$46,200

$91,600

0606-344-9500-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 TERRY  SPANGLER 
 ELIZABETH A SPANGLER
10082 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 PRT SE1/4 & PRT LOT 1 CSM 3905 
CS16/131-3/29/82 DESCR AS COM SEC S1/4 COR TH 

Acres:                   7.930                Section: 34

 G1
G6

Totals

2.000
5.930

7.930

$160,000
$45,700

$205,700

$281,200
$0

$281,200

$441,200
$45,700

$486,900

0606-344-9531-1 10082 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 34-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 LYG NWLY OF HWY EXC CSM 3905 
EXC PRT SE1/4 & PRT CSM 3905 COM SEC S1/4 COR TH 

Acres:                   1.610                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
1.610

1.610
$800

$800
$0

$0
$800

$800
0606-344-9631-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 3905 CS16/131-3/29/82 SEC 34-6-6 PRT 
SE1/4SE1/4 EXC R993/367 EXC CSM 7308

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
0.099

0.099
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0606-344-9646-3 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JEFFERY A SUTTER 
 CANDACE J SUTTER
1921 E BLUE MOUND RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 NE1/4NE1/4 EXC R8601/17 & EXC CSM 8941

Acres:                   3.270                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
3.270

3.270
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
0606-351-8001-5 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JEFFREY A SUTTER 
 CANDACE J SUTTER
1921 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 36-6-6 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 
COM NE COR SD SEC 35 TH N87DEG23'30"W 214.99 FT TO 

Acres:                   42.280                Section: 35

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

1.000
19.184
21.100

1.000

42.284

$300
$24,000
$81,300

$105,000

$210,600

$0
$0
$0

$603,400

$603,400

$300
$24,000
$81,300

$708,400

$814,000

0606-351-8020-2 1921E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JEFFREY A SUTTER 
 CANDACE J SUTTER
1921 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 8941 CS50/38&39-6/12/98 DESCR AS SEC 35-6-6 
PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 36-6-6 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 (5.538 

Acres:                   5.538                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
5.538

5.538
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
0606-351-8430-6 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

Page 152 of 162October 08, 2025     8:59 amTown of Blue Mounds , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

REESON LIVING TR DARLENE K
1983 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 N 10 ACRES THF EXC W 1052.75 
FT CONT 2.0 ACRES

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 35

 G6

Totals
2.000

2.000
$15,400

$15,400
$0

$0
$15,400

$15,400
0606-351-8500-1 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS R SUTTER 
 KATHRYN E SUTTER
9768 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 W 1052.75 FT OF THE N 10 
ACRES

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 35

 G4
G5M

Totals

7.500
0.500

8.000

$2,200
$2,000

$4,200

$0
$0

$0

$2,200
$2,000

$4,200

0606-351-8530-5 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS R SUTTER 
 KATHRYN E SUTTER
9768 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 S 30 A OF NW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 35

 G4
G5M

Totals

24.000
6.000

30.000

$6,900
$23,100

$30,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$23,100

$30,000

0606-351-8660-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS R SUTTER 
 KATHRYN E SUTTER
9768 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 SW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 35

 G4
G5M

Totals

29.000
11.100

40.100

$9,100
$42,800

$51,900

$0
$0

$0

$9,100
$42,800

$51,900

0606-351-9000-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS R SUTTER 
 KATHRYN E SUTTER
9768 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 SE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 35

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

16.000
14.000
10.300

40.300

$4,600
$17,500
$39,700

$61,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,600
$17,500
$39,700

$61,800

0606-351-9500-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC R22877/72

Acres:                   39.670                Section: 35

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

30.630
5.040
4.000

39.670

$10,000
$6,300

$15,400

$31,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$6,300

$15,400

$31,700

0606-352-8501-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 SW1/4NW1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE 
CO IN R3414/12-2/23/82 EXC CSM 8425

Acres:                   22.380                Section: 35

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

13.170
6.090
3.120

22.380

$4,600
$7,600

$12,000

$24,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,600
$7,600

$12,000

$24,200

0606-352-9001-2 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 8425 CS46/16&17-12/5/96 DESCR AS SEC 35-6-6 
PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (4.395 ACRES)

Acres:                   4.395                Section: 35

 G1
G4

Totals

2.395
2.000

4.395

$167,900
$900

$168,800

$0
$0

$0

$167,900
$900

$168,800

0606-352-9210-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 8425 CS46/16&17-12/5/96 DESCR AS SEC 35-6-6 
PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (6.847 ACRES)

Acres:                   6.847                Section: 35

 G1
G6

Totals

2.000
4.847

6.847

$160,000
$37,300

$197,300

$0
$0

$0

$160,000
$37,300

$197,300

0606-352-9230-5 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 8425 CS46/16&17-12/5/96 DESCR AS SEC 35-6-6 
PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (6.381 ACRES)

Acres:                   6.381                Section: 35

 G1
G6

Totals

2.000
4.381

6.381

$160,000
$33,700

$193,700

$0
$0

$0

$160,000
$33,700

$193,700

0606-352-9250-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

DREGER TR
2334 STATE HIGHWAY 78
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 SE1/4 NW1/4 ALG WITH ESMT FOR INGRESS & 
EGRESS IN R9777/21-26

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 35

 G4
G5M

Totals

21.000
19.100

40.100

$6,600
$73,600

$80,200

$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$73,600

$80,200

0606-352-9500-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DAVID W KING 
 MARY K KING
1720 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 3852 CS16/45-12/14/81 DESCR AS SEC 35-6-6 PRT 
NE1/4SW1/4 10.56 ACRES EXCL HWY ALSO ADJ N 1/2 

Acres:                   10.600                Section: 35

 G1
G6

Totals

5.000
5.560

10.560

$220,000
$42,800

$262,800

$418,900
$0

$418,900

$638,900
$42,800

$681,700

0606-353-8000-4 1720 SYVRUD RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RICHARD J CASTELLO 
 SARAH K CASTELLO
1724 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 3852 CS16/45-12/14/81 DESCR AS SEC 35-6-6 PRT 
NE1/4SW1/4 10.5 ACRES EXCL HWY

Acres:                   10.500                Section: 35

 G1
G6

Totals

5.000
5.500

10.500

$220,000
$42,400

$262,400

$385,600
$0

$385,600

$605,600
$42,400

$648,000

0606-353-8080-8 1724 SYVRUD RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JEANNE G FOSTER
9950 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 4 CSM 3852 CS16/45 R3282/57-12/14/81 DESCR AS SEC 
35-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 6.04 ACRES EXCL HWY SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   6.040                Section: 35

 G1
G6

Totals

5.000
1.040

6.040

$220,000
$8,000

$228,000

$217,800
$0

$217,800

$437,800
$8,000

$445,800

0606-353-8200-2 9950 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 LYDIA F HAYNES
9902 BLUE VALLEY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 3852 CS16/45 R3282/57-12/14/81 DESCR AS SEC 
35-6-6 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 10.68 ACRES EXCL HWY SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   10.700                Section: 35

 G1
G6

Totals

5.000
5.700

10.700

$220,000
$43,900

$263,900

$216,100
$0

$216,100

$436,100
$43,900

$480,000

0606-353-8380-5 9902 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DANIEL E LEASE 
 JODIE L LEASE
1764 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT S1/4 COR OF 
SD SEC 35 TH N0DEG36'36"E 2645.50 FT TH N89DEG29'56"W 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$180,000

$180,000
$328,400

$328,400
$508,400

$508,400
0606-353-8500-9 1764 SYVRUD RD Mt Horeb EMS

Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle

  

JONES IRREV TR
1876 SYVRUD RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 NW1/4SW1/4 SLY OF HWY EXC R606/485 SUBJ TO 
ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE CO IN R3414/12-2/23/82 & 

Acres:                   14.500                Section: 35

 G4
G5M

Totals

14.000
0.500

14.500

$6,100
$2,000

$8,100

$0
$0

$0

$6,100
$2,000

$8,100

0606-353-8580-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOHN R KEHRES
38900 CHAGRIN BLVD
CHAGRIN FALLS OH 44022

LOT 1 CSM 4683 CS20/280-6/19/85 DESCR AS SEC 35-6-6 PRT 
NW1/4SW1/4 623,132 SQ FT

Acres:                   14.100                Section: 35

 G1
G6

Totals

4.000
10.310

14.310

$200,000
$79,400

$279,400

$0
$0

$0

$200,000
$79,400

$279,400

0606-353-8670-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MOLLY M GRIBB 
 WILLIAM H HOLDER
10012 BLUE VALLEY RD
MOUNNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 4683 CS20/280-6/19/85 DESCR AS SEC 35-6-6 PRT 
NW1/4SW1/4 458,354 SQ FT

Acres:                   10.200                Section: 35

 G1
G6

Totals

5.000
5.522

10.522

$220,000
$42,500

$262,500

$275,900
$0

$275,900

$495,900
$42,500

$538,400

0606-353-8780-1 10012 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROBERT J BILSIE 
 CARLA M BILSIE
1067 COUNTY ROAD JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 SW1/4SW1/4 EXC COM 330 FT W OF SE COR TH E 
330 FT TH N 495 FT TH SWLY TO POB SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 35

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

7.750
11.100
13.000

3.750

35.600

$3,200
$58,300
$50,100

$199,500

$311,100

$0
$0
$0

$110,500

$110,500

$3,200
$58,300
$50,100

$310,000

$421,600

0606-353-9001-0 9963 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROBERT J BILSIE 
 CARLA M BILSIE
1067 COUNTY ROAD JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 15862  CS116/38-39 11/6/2021 F/K/ASEC 35-6-6 
SW1/4SW1/4 EXC COM 330 FT W OF SE COR TH E 330 FT TH 

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$170,000

$170,000
$0

$0
$170,000

$170,000
0606-353-9110-0 9963 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 THOMAS R SUTTER 
 KATHRYN E SUTTER
9768 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 PRT SW1/4 SW1/4 COM 330 FT W OF SE COR TH E 
330 FT TH N 495 FT TH SWLY TO POB

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

1.500
0.500

2.000

$400
$700

$1,100

$0
$0

$0

$400
$700

$1,100

0606-353-9340-1 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS R SUTTER 
 KATHRYN E SUTTER
9768 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 SE1/4SW1/4 EXC CSM 1271

Acres:                   38.300                Section: 35

 G4
G5M

Totals

21.100
17.200

38.300

$6,700
$66,200

$72,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$66,200

$72,900

0606-353-9500-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS J MILLER
9925 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 1271 CS5/199&200-9/6/73 DESCR AS SEC 35-6-6 
PRT SE1/4SW1/4 1.88 ACRES

Acres:                   1.880                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
1.900

1.900
$155,000

$155,000
$188,300

$188,300
$343,300

$343,300
0606-353-9550-7 9925 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS R SUTTER 
 KATHRYN E SUTTER
9768 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 NE1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 35

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

22.000
9.170
4.000
2.600

37.770

$8,700
$11,500
$15,400

$176,000

$211,600

$0
$0
$0

$429,600

$429,600

$8,700
$11,500
$15,400

$605,600

$641,200

0606-354-8000-3 9768 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 THOMAS R SUTTER 
 KATHRYN E SUTTER
9768 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 NW1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 35

 G4
G5M

Totals

30.000
10.100

40.100

$11,900
$38,900

$50,800

$0
$0

$0

$11,900
$38,900

$50,800

0606-354-8500-8 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 CHERYL D MILLER
9865 BLUE VALLEY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 35-6-6 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 COM NW COR SD SW1/4SE1/4 
ALSO BEING SE COR LOT 1 CSM 3852 TH E ALG N LN SD 

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$110,000

$110,000
$186,800

$186,800
$296,800

$296,800
0606-354-9091-2 9865 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOSEPH  LEVERTON 
 KATHRYN  LANDMARK
9873 BLUE VALLEY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53566

LOT 1 CSM 15114 CS107/79&81-4/29/2019 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
14779 CS103/133&135-4/20/2018 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 10333 

Acres:                   64.890                Section: 35

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

5.000
38.890
12.000

9.000

64.890

$220,000
$13,000
$15,000
$34,700

$282,700

$285,000
$0
$0
$0

$285,000

$505,000
$13,000
$15,000
$34,700

$567,700

0606-354-9860-0 9873 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
1651 SUTTER RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 15114 CS107/79&81-4/29/2019 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
14779 CS103/133&135-4/20/2018 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 10333 

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
6.000

6.000
$2,100

$2,100
$0

$0
$2,100

$2,100
0606-354-9890-0 SUTTER RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE 
 NOT AVAILABLE  NOT AVAILABLE
1651 SUTTER RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 3 CSM 15114 CS107/79&81-4/29/2019 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
14779 CS103/133&135-4/20/2018 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 10333 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 35

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
3.000

5.000

$160,000
$1,400

$161,400

$673,800
$0

$673,800

$833,800
$1,400

$835,200

0606-354-9920-0 1651 SUTTER RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 MICHAEL R WALSH 
 YVONNE M WALSH
1900 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 NE1/4 NE1/4 ALSO 33 FT WIDE R/W THRU N1/4 
AS DESCR IN D556/545

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 36

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

36.510
2.490
1.000
0.400

40.400

$10,600
$3,100
$3,900

$42,000

$59,600

$0
$0
$0

$218,300

$218,300

$10,600
$3,100
$3,900

$260,300

$277,900

0606-361-8000-4 1900 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOHN F ERB 
 DIANE E ERB
1886 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 NW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 36

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

18.680
7.120

14.000
0.500

40.300

$5,400
$8,900

$53,900
$52,500

$120,700

$0
$0
$0

$19,900

$19,900

$5,400
$8,900

$53,900
$72,400

$140,600

0606-361-8500-9 1886 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

POST INVESTMENTS LLC
7103 SPRING HILL DR
MIDDLETON WI 53562

LOT 1 CSM 12923 CS82/136&137-6/23/2010 DESCR AS SEC 
36-6-6 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 & PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (25.296 ACRES)

Acres:                   25.296                Section: 36

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

15.800
9.296
0.200

25.296

$1,800
$35,800
$21,000

$58,600

$0
$0

$4,700

$4,700

$1,800
$35,800
$25,700

$63,300

0606-361-9035-0 1809 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DONNA M SKOGEN
9562 BLUE VALLEY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 SW1/4 NE1/4 SWLY OF HWY

Acres:                   14.100                Section: 36

 G4
G5M

Totals

11.000
3.100

14.100

$3,200
$12,000

$15,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$12,000

$15,200

0606-361-9130-5 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

A&H FARMS LLC
572 OLD INDIAN MOUND TRL
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590

SEC 36-6-6 SE1/4 NE1/4 ALSO THAT PRT SW1/4NE1/4 NELY 
OF CTH JG EXC R2384/77 & EXC THAT PRT SW OF CTH JG

Acres:                   34.000                Section: 36

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

27.600
3.360
2.540
0.500

34.000

$9,000
$4,200
$9,700

$52,500

$75,400

$0
$0
$0

$3,000

$3,000

$9,000
$4,200
$9,700

$55,500

$78,400

0606-361-9500-7 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 KOREY R ACE
1798 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 PRT S1/2 NE1/4 COM SEC E1/4 COR TH  S87DEGW 
927 FT M/L TO POB TH N12DEGW 8.4 FT TH ALG CRV L/C 

Acres:                   4.300                Section: 36

 G1
G5

Totals

3.300
1.000

4.300

$186,000
$1,300

$187,300

$196,800
$0

$196,800

$382,800
$1,300

$384,100

0606-361-9690-8 1798 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JOHN F ERB 
 DIANE E ERB
1886 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 NELY OF HWY

Acres:                   18.200                Section: 36

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

6.070
3.930
8.200

18.200

$1,800
$4,900

$31,600

$38,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$4,900

$31,600

$38,300

0606-362-8000-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PATRICIA J HEFTY
1898 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 SWLY OF HWY 22 ACRES M/L 
SUBJ TO ESMT TO MT HOREB TELE CO IN R3413/85-2/23/82

Acres:                   22.000                Section: 36

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

19.100
2.000
0.900

22.000

$5,500
$7,700

$94,500

$107,700

$0
$0

$270,400

$270,400

$5,500
$7,700

$364,900

$378,100

0606-362-8110-0 1898E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 JEFFERY A SUTTER 
 CANDACE J SUTTER
1921 E BLUE MOUND RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 NW1/4NW1/4 EXC R8601/17 & EXC CSM 8041 & 
EXC CSM 8941

Acres:                   23.000                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
23.000

23.000
$9,200

$9,200
$0

$0
$9,200

$9,200
0606-362-8502-6 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DOUGLAS  CUSHMAN
1839 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 8041 CS43/27&28-12/13/95 DESCR AS SEC 36-6-6 
PRT NW1/4NW1/4 (5.351 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   5.351                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
5.351

5.351
$225,600

$225,600
$377,800

$377,800
$603,400

$603,400
0606-362-8800-5 1839E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 PAMELA A PENNINGTON 
 BARBARA J BEGHIN
9736 BLUE VALLEY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 13606 CS89/119&120-10/18/2013 DESCR AS SEC 
36-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (32.354 ACRES 

Acres:                   32.354                Section: 36

 G4
G5M

Totals

21.354
11.000

32.354

$6,600
$42,400

$49,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$42,400

$49,000

0606-362-9250-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DONNA M SKOGEN
9562 BLUE VALLEY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 THAT PRT SE1/4NW1/4 LYG ELY OF FOLL DESCR LN 
COM W 1/4 COR TH N89DEG44'14"E ALG S LN NW1/4 SD SEC 

Acres:                   17.900                Section: 36

 G4
G5M

Totals

6.000
11.900

17.900

$1,700
$45,800

$47,500

$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$45,800

$47,500

0606-362-9510-4 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 JOHN L POHLE 
 THERESE A POHLE
1824 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 6650 CS32/337&338-2/6/92 F/K/A PRT LOT 1 CSM 
6367 CS31/28&29-4/3/91 & F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 6207 

Acres:                   8.730                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
8.730

8.730
$274,100

$274,100
$473,900

$473,900
$748,000

$748,000
0606-362-9580-0 1824E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 IRENE J SCHMIDT 
 BRIAN K WERNER
1820 E BLUE MOUNDS RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 6650 CS32/337&338-2/6/92 F/K/A PRT LOT 1 CSM 
6367 CS31/28&29-4/3/91 & F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 6207 

Acres:                   22.140                Section: 36

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

1.000
10.200
10.940

22.140

$110,000
$2,900

$42,100

$155,000

$303,800
$0
$0

$303,800

$413,800
$2,900

$42,100

$458,800

0606-362-9590-8 1820E BLUE MOUNDS RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROBERT M SKOGEN
9562 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 E1/2 NE1/4SW1/4 EXC PRT S OF BLUE VALLEY RD

Acres:                   7.700                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
7.700

7.700
$2,200

$2,200
$0

$0
$2,200

$2,200
0606-363-8001-0 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RICHARD A SKOGEN
9701 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 W3/4 OF PRT OF NE1/4SW1/4 LYG N OF BLUE 
VALLEY RD

Acres:                   23.000                Section: 36

 G4
G5M

Totals

22.000
1.000

23.000

$4,300
$3,900

$8,200

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$3,900

$8,200

0606-363-8040-0 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RICHARD A SKOGEN 
 DONNA M SKOGEN
9701 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 E1/2 NE1/4SW1/4 & E 264 FT OF W1/2 
NE1/4SW1/4 EXCL PRT LYG N OF BLUE VALLEY RD

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 36

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

4.000
0.500
0.500

5.000

$1,000
$2,000

$52,500

$55,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,000
$2,000

$52,500

$55,500

0606-363-8090-0 9627 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RICHARD A SKOGEN
9701 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 PRT W1/2 NE1/4SW1/4 LYG S OF BLUE VALLEY RD 
EXC E 264 FT THF

Acres:                   2.100                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
2.100

2.100
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
0606-363-8230-0 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DONNA M SKOGEN 
 MICHAEL M SKOGEN
9630 BLUE VALLEY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 COM SW COR SD 1/41/4 TH 
NELY ALG C/L BLUE VALLEY RD 915.75 FT TO POB TH NWLY 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 36

 G7

Totals
3.000

3.000
$93,000

$93,000
$30,800

$30,800
$123,800

$123,800
0606-363-8555-2 9730 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 PAMELA A PENNINGTON 
 ROBIN H MAROHN
9736 BLUE VALLEY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 13606 CS89/119&120-10/18/2013 DESCR AS SEC 
36-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (14.413 ACRES 

Acres:                   15.313                Section: 36

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
8.000
1.413
3.000

14.413

$160,000
$3,200
$1,800

$11,600

$176,600

$362,100
$0
$0
$0

$362,100

$522,100
$3,200
$1,800

$11,600

$538,700

0606-363-8625-0 9736 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RICHARD A SKOGEN
9701 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 BEG SE COR TH N TO NE COR 
TH SWLY 981.75 FT TH SELY 301 FT TO C/L EAST BLUE VALLEY 

Acres:                   20.200                Section: 36

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

12.200
7.000
1.000

20.200

$5,700
$27,000

$105,000

$137,700

$0
$0

$212,800

$212,800

$5,700
$27,000

$317,800

$350,500

0606-363-8760-3 9701 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RICHARD A SKOGEN
9701 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 36

 G4
G5M

Totals

37.500
3.000

40.500

$11,500
$11,600

$23,100

$0
$0

$0

$11,500
$11,600

$23,100

0606-363-9000-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RICHARD A SKOGEN 
 DONNA M SKOGEN
9701 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 E1/2 SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   20.200                Section: 36

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

14.200
5.000
1.000

20.200

$1,900
$19,300

$105,000

$126,200

$0
$0

$196,000

$196,000

$1,900
$19,300

$301,000

$322,200

0606-363-9500-5 9627 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RICHARD A SKOGEN
9701 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 W1/2 SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   20.200                Section: 36

 G4
G5M

Totals

17.200
3.000

20.200

$3,100
$11,600

$14,700

$0
$0

$0

$3,100
$11,600

$14,700

0606-363-9560-3 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 DONNA M SKOGEN
9562 BLUE VALLEY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 PRT N 22 ACRES LYG W OF CTH 
JG REF LN DESCR IN M290/584 SUBJ TO MINERAL CLAIM BY 

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 36

 G4
G6
G7

Totals

1.000
5.900
0.100

7.000

$300
$45,400
$10,500

$56,200

$0
$0

$237,100

$237,100

$300
$45,400

$247,600

$293,300

0606-364-8100-0 9562 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH
Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROBERT M SKOGEN
9562 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 PRT NE1/4 SE1/4 W OF BLUE MOUNDS RD

Acres:                   6.100                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
6.100

6.100
$2,200

$2,200
$0

$0
$2,200

$2,200
0606-364-8200-9 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 DONNA M SKOGEN
9562 BLUE VALLEY RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT E1/4 COR OF 
SD SEC 36 TH S0DEG55'55"E 730.90 FT ALG E LN OF SD SE1/4 

Acres:                   1.143                Section: 36

 G6

Totals
1.143

1.143
$8,800

$8,800
$0

$0
$8,800

$8,800
0606-364-8215-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

HARVESTING RESTORATION HOMESTEAD 
LLC
124 MAIN ST
BLACK EARTH WI 53515

SEC 36-6-6 PRT E1/2 SE1/4 & SEC 31-6-7 PRT W1/2 SW1/4 
DESCR AS COM AT SW COR OF SD SEC 31 TH N89DEG21'36"E 

Acres:                   27.057                Section: 36

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

21.960
3.700
0.857
0.540

27.057

$7,000
$4,700
$3,300

$56,700

$71,700

$0
$0
$0

$12,900

$12,900

$7,000
$4,700
$3,300

$69,600

$84,600

0606-364-8301-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 BETH A WITTENWYLER 
 SCOTT S WITTENWYLER
1738 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 12951 CS82/248&249-7/28/2010 DESCR AS SEC 
36-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (6.464 ACRES EXCL R/W) TOG W/JT 

Acres:                   6.464                Section: 36

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

1.000
4.834
0.630

6.464

$110,000
$25,400

$4,900

$140,300

$476,400
$0
$0

$476,400

$586,400
$25,400

$4,900

$616,700

0606-364-8455-0 1738 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

WITTENWYLER REV TR MATHEW & APRIL
1766 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 12951 CS82/248&249-7/28/2010 DESCR AS SEC 
36-6-6 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (7.434 ACRES EXCL R/W) SUBJ TO & 

Acres:                   7.434                Section: 36

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

5.174
1.160
1.100

7.434

$1,500
$1,500
$4,300

$7,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$1,500
$4,300

$7,300

0606-364-8480-0 COUNTY HWY JG Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 ROBERT M SKOGEN
9562 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 NW1/4 SE1/4 LYG N OF BLUE VALLEY RD

Acres:                   28.000                Section: 36

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

16.360
1.000
9.730
0.910

28.000

$4,900
$100

$37,500
$95,600

$138,100

$0
$0
$0

$208,300

$208,300

$4,900
$100

$37,500
$303,900

$346,400

0606-364-8501-0 9630 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RICHARD A SKOGEN 
 DONNA M SKOGEN
9701 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 NW1/4 SE1/4 LYG S OF BLUE VALLEY RD

Acres:                   9.900                Section: 36

 G4
G7

Totals

9.650
0.250

9.900

$2,800
$26,300

$29,100

$0
$5,200

$5,200

$2,800
$31,500

$34,300

0606-364-8730-0 BLUE VALLEY RD Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RICHARD A SKOGEN 
 DONNA M SKOGEN
9701 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 36

 G4
G5

Totals

39.300
1.000

40.300

$13,200
$1,300

$14,500

$0
$0

$0

$13,200
$1,300

$14,500

0606-364-9000-9 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794
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 ROBERT M SKOGEN
9562 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 WLY OF HWY EXC E 3 ACRES & 
ALSO EXC PRT LYG SWLY OF FEEDER STREAM TO W BR OF 

Acres:                   22.000                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
22.000

22.000
$9,200

$9,200
$0

$0
$9,200

$9,200
0606-364-9591-0 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 RICHARD A SKOGEN 
 DONNA M SKOGEN
9701 BLUE VALLEY RD
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 LYG SWLY OF FEEDER STREAM TO 
W BR OF SUGAR RIVER

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 36

 G4
G5

Totals

1.630
0.370

2.000

$800
$500

$1,300

$0
$0

$0

$800
$500

$1,300

0606-364-9720-0 Madison VTECH
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

YODER LIVING TR
1653 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 10288 CS60/214&215-1/10/2002 DESCR AS SEC 
36-6-6 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (2.45 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.450                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
2.450

2.450
$169,000

$169,000
$320,900

$320,900
$489,900

$489,900
0606-364-9831-0 1653 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG Madison VTECH

Trash/recyle
Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

  

 GLENN  SCHWOERER
1629 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 36-6-6 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 S 82 FT M/L OF E 67 FT M/L .126 
ACRES

Acres:                   0.100                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
0.100

0.100
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
0606-364-9870-7 Madison VTECH

Mt Horeb EMS
Mt Horeb Fire
Aldermanic 01
Mt Horeb School -  3794

G1 $50,050,900 $172,139,700844.314 $122,088,800

G2 $7,719,000 $42,836,900167.792 $35,117,900

G4 $3,748,100 $3,748,10011,917.261 $0

G5 $3,536,300 $3,536,3001,624.596 $0

G5M $11,972,200 $11,972,2003,108.092 $0

G6 $7,185,100 $7,185,100943.420 $0

G7 $15,488,900 $48,034,000212.138 $32,545,100

W6 ($1,892,500) ($1,892,500)244.500 $0

W8 ($1,270,500) ($1,270,500)165.000 $0

X2 $0 $0258.800 $0

X3 $0 $0335.060 $0

X4 $0 $0471.370 $0

Total properties listed: 1,130 Total acres and values by class:
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